2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AR AR AR R e

= TEREX

LIMITED PRODUCT WARRANTY CERTIFICATE
Terex USA, LLC (a “Seller), warrants its new equipment and parts manufactured and sold worldwide, to be free, under normal use and service, of any defects in manufacture or materials for a period
of twenty-four (24) months after the date of delivery provided that (1) Seller receives written notice of the defect within thirty (30) days of its discovery and Buyer establishes that (i) the equipment has
been maintained and operated within the limits of rated and normal usage; and (i) the defect did not result in any manner from the intentional or negligent action or inaction by Buyer, its agents or
employees and (2) a new machine registration certificate has been completed, signed and delivered to Seller within thirty (30) days of the equipment's invoice date. If requested by Seller, Buyer must
return the defective equipment to Seller's manufacturing facility, or other location designated by Seller, for inspection, and if Buyer cannot establish that conditions, (1) (i) and (1) (ii) above have been
met, then this warranty shall not cover the alleged defect. All other standard warranty rules apply.

Seller's obligation and liahility under this warranty is expressly limited to, at Seller's sole option, repairing or replacing, with new or remanufactured parts or components, any part, which appears to
Seller upon inspection to have been defective in material or workmanship. Such parts shall be provided at no cost to the owner, FOB Seller's parts facility. If requested by Seller, components or parts
for which a warranty claim is made shall be returned to Seller at a location designated by Seller. All components and parts replaced under this limited product warranty become the property of Seller.

This warranty shall be null and void if parts (including wear parts) other than genuine OEM Seller parts are used in the equipment.

Accessories, assemblies and components included in the Seller equipment, which are not manufactured by Seller, are subject to the warranty of their respective manufacturers. Normal maintenance,
adjustments, or maintenance/wear parts, including without limitation friction plates, glass, clutch and brake linings, filters, wire rope and paint, are not covered by this warranty and are the sole
maintenance responsibility of Buyer.

SELLER MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AND MAKES NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
No employee or representative is authorized to modify this warranty unless such modification is made in writing and signed by an authorized officer of Seller.

Seller's obligation under this warranty shall not include duty, taxes, environmental fees, including without limitation, disposal or handling of tires, batteries, petrochemical items, or any other charges
whatsoever, or any liability for direct, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages.

Improper maintenance, improper use, abuse, improper storage, operation beyond rated capacity, operation after discovery of defective or worn parts, accident, sabotage or alteration or repair of the
equipment by persons not authorized by Seller shall render this warranty null and void. Seller reserves the right to inspect the installation of the product and review maintenance procedures to
determine if the failure was due to improper maintenance, improper use, abuse, improper storage, operation beyond rated capacity, operation after discovery of defective or worn parts, or alteration or
repair of the equipment by persons not authorized by Seller.

Structural Warranty: Warranty of major welded structural components such as carrier frame, superstructures, boom sections, deck, carbody, side frames, inner and outer mast sections and jibs, will
be covered for a total of sixty (60) months

Parts Warranty: Seller warrants the parts ordered from the Seller's parts to be free of defect in material or workmanship for a period of 12 months after date of shipment from the factory.

NO TRANSFERABILITY OF WARRANTY: This warranty is limited to the original purchaser or original end-user if sold to a distributor, and is not assignable or otherwise transferable without the
written agreement of Seller. Please contact your local distributor for additional details if needed.

ITEMS NOT COVERED BY SELLER WARRANTY
The following items are NOT covered under the Seller Warranty (the following list is not exhaustive):

1. Items sold by any individual, corporation, partnership or any other organization or legal entity that is not an authorized Seller distributor.

2. Components which are not manufactured by Seller are not covered by Seller's warranty. Such components are covered only by the warranty that is provided by the manufacturer of
such components. Such components may include, but are not limited to, chassis, engines, air compressors, batteries, tires, customer supplied products.

3. Replacement of assemblies: Seller has the option to repair or replace any defective part or assembly. It is Seller's policy to refuse claims for the replacement of a complete
assembly that is field repairable by the replacement or repair of defective part(s) within the assembly.

4. Normal Operational Maintenance Services and Wear Parts: Maintenance services and wear parts are excluded from warranty claims. Maintenance services and wear parts not
covered include, but are not limited to, such items as: seals, gaskets, hoses, friction plates, glass, clutch and brake linings, filters, wire rope, exterior coatings, proper tightening of bolts, nuts and
fittings, adding or replacing of fluids, filter, breathers, belts, nozzles, adjustments of any kind, services supplies such as hand cleaners, towels and lubricants, inspections, diagnostic time.

5. Transportation cost and/ or damage: Any damage caused by carrier handling is a transportation claim and should be filed immediately with the respective carrier.

6. Deterioration: Repairs, work required or parts exposed as the result of age, storage, weathering, lack of use, demonstration use, or use for transportation of corrosive chemicals.

7. Secondary Failures: Should the owner or operator continue to operate a machine after it has been noted that a failure has occurred, Seller will not be responsible under the warranty
for resultant damage to other parts due to that continued operation.

8. Workmanship of Others: Seller does not accept responsibility for improper installation or labor costs or costs of any kind from personnel other than authorized Seller distributor

personnel.

9. Stop and Go Warranty: Seller does not recognize “Stop and Go” warranties.

10. Incidental or Consequential Damage: SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, LOST PROFITS, LOSS OF PRODUCTION, INCREASED OVERHEAD, LOSS OF BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY, DELAYS IN PRODUCTION, COSTS OF REPLACEMENT
COMPONENTS AND INCREASED COSTS OF OPERATION THAT MAY ARISE FROM THE BREACH OF THIS WARRANTY. Customer's sole remedy shall be limited to (at Seller's sole option)
repair or replacement of the defective part.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU OF AND EXCLUDES ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE) AND ALL OTHER OBLIGATIONS OR LIABILITY ON SELLER'S PART. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE LIMITED
WARRANTY CONTAINED HEREIN. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for Seller any other liability in connection with the sale of Seller's equipment. This warranty
shall not apply to any of Seller's equipment or any part thereof which has been subject to misuse, alteration, abuse, negligence, accident, acts of God or sabotage. No action by any party shall operate
to extend or revive this limited warranty without the prior written consent of Seller. In the event that any provision of this warranty is held unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY BREACH OF THE WARRANTY BY SELLER, SELLER'S LIABILITY SHALL BE LIMITED EXCLUSIVELY TO THE REMEDIES (AT SELLER'S SOLE OPTION) OF
REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF ANY DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT COVERED BY THE WARRANTY. IN NO EVENT SHALL SELLER, OR ANY SUBSIDIARY OR DIVISION THEREOF BE LIABLE
FOR INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL OR OTHER DAMAGES OR LOSSES RESULTING FROM A BREACH OF WARRANTY INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, LABOR
COSTS, LOSS OF USE OF OTHER EQUIPMENT, THIRD PARTY REPAIRS, LOST PROFITS, LOST TIME, TOWING OR HAULING OF EQUIPMENT, RENTAL COSTS, PERSONAL INJURY,
EMOTIONAL OR MENTAL DISTRESS, IMPROPER PERFORMANCE OR WORK, PENALTIES OF ANY KIND, LOSS OF SERVICE OF PERSONNEL, OR FAILURE OF EQUIPMENT TO
COMPLY WITH ANY FEDERAL, STATE OR LOCAL LAWS.

T132522 REV: 06.11.2013




Revised: December 2013 12261-286



Revised: December 2013 12261-286



INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

When ordering parts, contact your nearest Terex Cranes distributor and give the following

information to assure prompt service:

MACHINE IDENTIFICATION:

State the model and serial number, located on
a plate affixed to the Turret behind the
Operator’s Seat.

PART IDENTIFICATION:

State the part number, description and
quantity required. Do not use the item number.
Avoid using the words “Pairs” or “Sets”.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS:

State the invoicing address. Unless otherwise
specified, invoices will be mailed to the
shipping address.

State the correct shipping address and the
means of shipment: parcel post, air mail,
air freight, UPS, bus, etc.

REF. PART.NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 656-00008  Boom Decal Kit............cocvrurrrrernininnnn. 1
INVOICE TO: SHIP TO:
Mid State Equipment Ace Construction Co.
Milwaukee, WI Madison, WI



USING THIS PARTS BOOK

This Parts Manual has been designed for optimum
ease of reading and is the key to Customer-
Distributor-Factory communication. Genuine
replacement parts, along with interchangeable
product improvements as they become available, will
keep your machine in a reliable and productive
condition.

The following instructions describe the features of
the manual and how to use it effectively.

Use this manual also as a supplement to the
Operator’s Manual and Maintenance Manual when
performing service procedures on the machine.

IMPORTANT

This manual lists serviceable parts for EVERY machine built of this model
designation. Serial numbers are used to identify parts when a product
improvement is made or an alternate component is used. KNOW THE SERIAL
NUMBER OF YOUR MACHINE before searching for replacement parts.

The PARTS GROUP INDEX shows the functional arrangement of associated parts for the
machine. A group number identifies the same group of parts regardless of model (Group 25 is
always the hydraulic system). The groups which apply to the machine are listed in numerical
order. A letter suffix to a group number, 25A, is used for variable parts groups.

PAGE NUMBERS are in numerical sequence within each parts group. The first number is the
group number and the second number is the numerical sequence number. Letter suffixes are
used to maintain continuity to the manual as revisions are incorporated (1.1, 1.2, 1.2A, 1.2B, 1.3,
etc.).

EXPLODED VIEW ILLUSTRATIONS show the relationship of assembled parts. The illustrations
are keyed to an accompanying parts list on the same page or on the facing page and are
positioned for ease in reading the manual.



LOCATING INDIVIDUAL PARTS

. Turn to the PARTS GROUP INDEX and find the general area of the part in question. (Example:
Seat would be found in “Operator’s Cab & Machinery Housing” Group 27).

. Refer to the partsgroup and check to see if a subsequent letter-designated group is used.
Check the title block on the pages to determine the application of the group to your particular
machine.

BOOM ASSEMBLY 100’ 39 JIB ASSEMBLY 39A

. Major assemblies are shown at the beginning of each group with page references to component parts
breakdowns on the pages which follow. Briefly skim through the group to familiarize yourself with the
information included in it. Locate the illustration and parts list which pertain to the assembly or part
you desire. Compare the serial number of your machine to those which may appear on the page to be
sure you are ordering the correct part.

. Item numbers on the illustration correspond to those in the parts list. Parts not shown with an item
number are the same as identical or symmetrical parts with an item number. Parts keyed with an
asterisk or other symbol are included in a repair kit. If no part number is shown, these parts cannot be
ordered separately.

. Quantities are shown as required per component assembly unless otherwise noted.

. If an assembly is listed without any serviceable parts, it must be ordered complete. Serviceable
parts of components are listed under the component part or a subsequent page as indicated.

. All hardware shown without the size listed after the noun name is specially made for the particular
application and must not be substituted with standard hardware.






12

22

TEREX
BT4792

CARRIER FRAME 24
Truck Chassis

Subframe Assembly

Rear Bumper Assembly

Flatbed Options 25
Flatbed Installation

Boom Rest Assembly

Mainframe Installation

. Mainframe Assembly

2.10) Mainframe Assembly

2.11) Mainframe Sub Assembly (Gray & Red)

2.12) Operator Platform Installation
)
)

2.1)
2.2)
2.3)
2.4)
2.5)
2.7)
2.8)
2.9)

2.13) Ladder Kit, Steel Bed
2.14) Fire Extinguisher

OUTRIGGERS
3.1) Outriggers
3.2) Main Outrigger Assembly (Gray & Red)
3.4) Main Outrigger Cylinder Assembly 28
3.5) Auxiliary Outrigger INSTL (Terex Gray)
3.8) Auxiliary Outrigger INSTL (Terex Red)
3.10) ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R (Terex Gray)
3.13) ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R (Terex Red)
3.16) Vertical Auxiliary Outrigger Cylinder
3.17) Horizontal Auxiliary Outrigger Cylinder
3.18) Front Jack Cylinder
3.19) ASSY, Front Bumper (O/R)
3.21) FRT Outrigger INSTL EXT Frame
3.22) Frightliner EXT Frame 30
3.23) Front Bumper EXT Frame
3.24) SUBASSY, Front Bumper (O/R)
3.26) ASSY, Front Bumper (O/R) 34” & 46” Frame 33
3.29) SubASSY, Front Bumper (O/R)
34” & 46” Frame

— N N N N S S S N ' ~—

STEEL PLATFORM

8.1) 1-Man Steel Platform INSTL

8.2) 1 Person Steel Platform Assembly

8.4) 2-Man Steel Platform INSTL 39
8.5) 2 Person Steel Platform Assembly

SUPERSTRUCTURE
12.1) Turret Installation
Non - Continuous Rotation
12.3) Swing Stop Installation
Non-continuous Rotation
12.4) Turret Installation Continuous Rotation
12.6) Swing Bearing

SWING SYSTEM

22.1) Rotation Gearbox Installation
22.3) Rotation Gearbox Assembly
22.5) Swing Cut-Out Kit

PARTS GROUPS

PUMP DRIVE CASE
24 1) Hydraulic Pump Installation
24.2) Pump, Triple

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

25.1) Hydraulic Reservoir Installation

25.4) Hydraulic Reservoir Assembly 90GAL

25.5) Filter Assembly

25.6) Main Valve Assembly Combined Flow

25.7) Main Valve Assembly Motor Shift

25.8) Winch Valve Assembly Combined Flow

25.9) Winch Valve Assembly Motor Shift

25.10) Valve Assembly

25.11) Hydraulic Piping, Mainframe Non-continuous
Rotation

25.14) Hydraulic Piping, Mainframe Continuous Rotation

25.17) Main Valve Piping Continuous Rotation Option

~— N — — N ~—

OPERATOR’S CONTROLS
28.1) Control Console ASSY
4792 CF/MS Winch (Gray & Red)
28.8) Control Console
ASSY/Weldment (Gray & Red)
28.10) Throttle INSTL (Electric)
28.12) Throttle Assembly
28.13) Bump Throttle INSTL
28.14) Throttle Pedal (Manual)

DECALS & PLACARDS
30.1) Marking Decal Placement (With Terex)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

33.1) Electrical System Outrigger Alarm Switch
33.2) Subframe Electrical Installation

33.3) Electrical Box Installation

33.4) Electrical Box Installation

HYDRAULIC TELESCOPING BOOM

39.1) Boom Assembly - 92’

39.6) Extension Cylinder Assembly - 92’ Boom
39.7) Cylinder, Extend

39.8) Extension Tube Assembly 92’ Boom
39.9) Cable Guide Installation 92° Boom
39.10) Boom Assembly - 92' CF & MS Winch
39.11) Topping Cylinder Assembly

39.12) Topping Cylinder

~—_— ~— ~— ~—

12/2013



= TEREX
BT4792

39A JIB
39A.1) Jib Options
39A.2) Jib Assembly 26' & 26°/44’
39A.6) Jib Stowage
39A.7) ASSY, ATB/LMI Cable 2ND Stage Jib

40 HYDRAULIC WINCH
40.1) Winch Installation
40.2) Winch Installation 2 Speed Option
40.4) Winch Assembly

44 HOOK BLOCKS, BALLS
44.1) Load Block Assembly 17.5 Ton,
2 Part, 1 Sheave
44.2) Hook Block 1 Sheave / 17.5 Ton
44.3) Load Block Assembly 22.5 Ton,
4 Part, 2 Sheave
Hook Block 2 Sheave / 22.5 Ton
Hook Ball
Load Ball, 7 Ton
Non-swivel Overhaul Ball 7 Ton

44.4
44.5
44.6
447

~— — — ~—

45 WIRE ROPE & REEVING
45.1) Wire Rope And Reeving

51 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
51.1) Tool Box Installation
) Qil Cooler Installation
) Front Bumper Outrigger Valve
51.5) Hydraulic Piping, Aux O/R
) Hydraulic Swivel INSTL
Continuous Rotation
51.10) Hydraulic Swivel, 15 Pass
Continuous Rotation

52

55

58

PARTS GROUPS

51.12) Radio Remote Control (W/Bump Throttle)
51.14) Actuator Linkage Kit

51.15) Radio Remote Control Throttle Installation
51.16) Radio Remote Assembly With Foot Throttle
51.18) Radio Remote Actuator Assembly

51.19) Foot Throttle Actuator Sub Assembly
51.20) Kit, Radio Remote System W/Foot Throttle
51.21) Actuator Linkage Kit

51.22) Winch Cable Tensioner Assembly

51.23) Roofer’s Package Installation

51.26) HYD Ground Tool Circuit

51.28) Valve ASSY, Tool Circuit

51.29) Auxiliary Sheave

51.30)

51.31)

51.32)

51.33)

Sheave Assembly

Sheave ASSY 9/16 Rope
Sheave Assembly, Boom Retract
INSTL, Oil Cooler

VGA DISPLAY & COMPUTER

52.1) ATB/LMI Installation CYL/Boom Cable Guide INSTL

52.2
52.3
52.4
52.5

Non-Boom LMI Parts BT Machines
Greer Insight VGA Display

Greer UG500R Computer
Computer, Greer A450880
(Beginning W / S.N. # 140735)

~— — — ~—

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
55.1) Recommended Spare Parts List

MANUALS
58.1) Manuals

12/2013



EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
660-00050-5 (Rev 00)  Truck Chassis

Refer to Truck Chassis manufacturer (Freightliner, International etc.) for truck repair/replacement parts.
RECORD VEHICLE/MACHINE INFORMATION BELOW FOR USE WHEN ORDERING PARTS

Truck Chassis Comments

Manufacturer
Model

Boom Truck Comments
Model No.
Serial No.

t
Optional Comments

Equipment

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. TRUCK CHASSIS MODEL: BT4792 2

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 21




20
m
i

= 2 OO NOOOR~WN-=-

- O

PART NO.
4000-1SF-1

4000-1SF-1-

024-00008
400-02451-1
500-50020
600-95010
691-00001
691-00003
700-00990-1
701-00511
876-00060-1
T121324
T121325

DESCRIPTION

Subframe ASSY 217 (Gray) (Items 1 thru 9 & 10)
R Subframe ASSY 21” (Red) (ltems 1 thru 9 & 11)

INSTL, Ladder Kit, Steel Bed....................
Electrical Box, Installation BT ...................

HYD Piping-AUX Out-DWN OR...
Rear, Bumper, ASS'Y .....cccccceun.
Subframe, Electrical, INSTL...
Shear, PLT INSTL B Truck ....
INSTL, Mainframe (4792) ......

Weld, SIF 25 FT6 IN ....cooveiee

HYD RES 90 GAL RND BT Tank .............
AUX Outrigger, Installation (BT4792) Gray...
AUX Outrigger, Installation (BT4792) Red

ITEMS 1 TO 11 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SUBFRAME ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 2.2

GROUP

2




SECTION A-A

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
600-95010 (Rev A) Bumper Guard Assembly
1 600-22111 Bumper Guard Weldment ................ 1
2 220-07020 HHCS, 3/4-10 NC X 2.00 GR8 ZinC 6
3 222-07003 Flatwasher, 3/4 Hard Zinc PLTD ...... 12
4 221-97002 Toplock Nut, 3/4-10 NC Zinc PL....... 6

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 23

GROUP

2




EF

LN

[$)]

1"
12

PART NO.
21Steel-STD

600-38143
696-00032-1

21Wood-STD

600-38142
696-00032-1

21Steel-Super

696-00032-2
600-38186

21Wood-Super

696-00032-2
600-38172

21Steel-STD-R

600-38143.4
696-00032-1

21Wood-STD-R

600-38142.4
696-00032-1

DESCRIPTION QTY
21' Steel STD Flatbed.............ccccoeevrcienennnne 1
Flatbed, 21FT-Steel .........cccovevveiiiiciiieee 1
Flatbed INSTL, STD DUty ......ccevvveeireenens 1
21'Wood STD Flatbed............cccceceevecnennen. 1
Flatbed, 21FT-Wo00d .........cccoevierinicireeene 1
Flatbed INSTL, STD Duty .....cccceevvveireienene 1
21' Steel Super Duty Flatbed ........................ 1

Flatbed INSTL, Super Duty
F/B-21' S/Duty 3/16 Steel........cccoeveiviienine

21' Wood Super Duty Flatbed....................... 1

Flatbed INSTL, Super Duty
FB-21FT-WD-Super Duty

21' Steel STD Flatbed (Red) .........ccccccvevunenne 1
Flatbed, Steel, 21 Feet Paint Red................. 1
Flatbed INSTL, STD DUty .....cccovevieeiiieirens 1
21' Wood STD Flatbed (Red).........ccccceeene.. 1
Flatbed, Wood, 21 Feet Paint Red................ 1
Flatbed INSTL, STD DUty .....ccooveeiieiiieiieee 1

ITEMS 1 TO 12 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FLATBED OPTIONS

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE

GROUP

2




GROUND LINE

6,7,8,9
10,7,9

<p

B-

N S

GROUND LINE VIEW A-A

SEE PAGE 2.6

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FLATBED INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25

GROUP

2




SEE PAGE 2.5

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

696-00032-1 (Rev B)  STD Flatbed INSTL (Items 1 thru 10 & 12)
696-00032-2 (Rev B)  SUP Duty Flatbed INSTL (Items 1 thru 12)

0
m
n

1 209-00461 Mud Flap, 1/2 x 24 x 36 Logo WHT .............. 2
2 785-00561 Angle, Support Mud Flap .........cccccoeieeiiiennn.
3 709-01925 FLTD TDN Bolt Weldment ..

4 221-94002 Toplock Nut 1/2-13NC ZinC.......ccceeveeiieennen.
5 222-04009 Flatwasher, 1/2 Hard Zinc..........ccccccvvuvennene
6 220-00004 HHCS, 1/4-20NC x 1.25 GR 5 Zinc...

7 221-90001 Toplock Nut 1/4-20 NC ZinC........ccoveeinennee.
8 222-00019 Flatwasher 1/4 Zinc (1.50 O.D).......cccceevnennee
9 222-00006 Flatwasher 1/4 Zinc PLTD

10 220-00003 HHCS, 1/4-20NC x 0.75 GR 5 Zinc...............
11 222-32005 Bevel Washer 1/2 Zi PLTD........ccccceveeeieenne
12* 783-03723 Track Mount Bar - Long .........cccooevvviieenncnnnen.

*ITEM 12 1S NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. FLATBED INSTALLATION MODEL: BT4762 2

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 26




EF

oO~NOOR~,WN >

PART NO.
698-00063-3 (Rev A)

709-01318
709-01212
729-02175
S01-312CA00-25
WAN-31NX000-20
W07-312X000-20
S01-312CB00-25
N04-312C000-25

DETAILC

DESCRIPTION QTY

Boom Rest Assembly

Support Plate, Boom Rest ..........cccccveeeeneeee. 1
Boom Rest Weld

Wear Pad 2X6 PLYSRT (00765).................. 2
SCR, HHCS, 0.3125-18 X 1.00, STZ G5..... 4
WSH, FL, TYPA-NRW 0.3125, ST Z ............ 20
WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.3125, ST Z........... 12
SCR, HHCS, 0.3125-18 X 2.00, STZ G5..... 8
Nut, HEX, 0.3125-18, STZGR5 .................. 8

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

BOOM REST ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE

GROUP

2




0
m
i

NOoO b WN = |

o

10
11

rd
W I/
| |
| |
| | 5 I L
| | | |
| I I
| |I A
| T “oy
H% %I“ | O [ || Il O
| | 1l I
\ I T
|
|
|
| 1,9,10
J 2
A
8 4,6
VIEWA-A
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
700-00990-1 (Rev C) M/F Turret Installation
709-01902-1 Frame Stiffener 9.50” (021-40046)......... AR
783-02895 Clamp Bar......cccceeceeeceee e 4
220-09078 Tiedown Stud 1-1/4 NF X 30 .................. 16
NYH-A25F000-22 Nut, NYL-INS HVY 1.25-12, ST Z........... 32
NO05-A25F000-Y8 Nut, HEX Jam 1.25-12 STYZ GRS ........ 16
WAH-A2NX000-Y2 WSH, FL HRD A-NRW 1.25 ST YZ........ 32
WAH-62NX000-Y2  WSH, FL HRD A-NRW
0.625 ST YZ..oieeieeeeeeeeeee e 8
NYL-625C000-25 Nut, HEX NYL_INS 0.625-11, ST Z G5..4
709-01902-2 Frame Stiffener 9.63” (021-40042) ......... 4
709-01902-3 Frame Stiffener 9.75” (021-40051) ......... AR
S01-625CD00-25 SCR, HHCS
0.625-11 X 4.00, STZGRS.....oeveeeeee 4

7,8, 11

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MAINFRAME INSTALLATION

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 238

GROUP

2




15, 16 O ) O :

|;U
m
al
p
<

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

700-00979-5 (Rev M)  Mainframe ASSY CONT. Rotation 4792 Series
(ltems 1 thru 9)

700-00979-5-R (Rev M) Mainframe ASSY CONT. Rotation 4792 Series
(RED) (Items 1 thru 4 & 10 to 14)

1 500-01794-2 HYD. Piping-Mainframe (4792) CR.........ccccccecvniinnne 1
2 706-00022-3 Platform Installation (4792) .........ccccooiiiiiiiiieiiieees 1
3 400-02451-3 Electrical Box Installtion (BT) (Refer Page 33.5)........ 1
4 500-01708 Center Post INSTL, CONT. Rotation............ccc...o....... 1
5 700-00981 Mainframe Sub Assembly (4792)........cccoceveiniiiennnnen. 1
6 760-00306-P7 Main O/R Assembly (Gray) (4792) .......ccceevveererrieeene 2
7 710-00275-6 Turret Installation (4792) CR......cccooviriieiiieieeee, 1

8 705-00043-2 Swing Installation (4792) ........cccoeiiiiiiiieieeees 1
9* T126641 Non-Boom LMI Parts BT Machines...........ccccccceeeennnene 1
10 700-00981-R Mainframe Sub Assembly (4792).........ccccocieriirinenn. 1

11 710-00275-6-R Turret Installation (4792) CR.......ccoeoiriiiiniciieeene 1
12 705-00043-2-R Swing Installation (4792) ........cccceiiiiiieiiieiieiieees 1
13 760-00306-P4 Main O/R Assembly (Red) (4792) ........cccoevrvecvreannne 2
14* T126642 Non-Boom LMI Parts BT Machines (Red).................. 1
15 800-50054-2 Control Console For STD Speed Winch.................... 1
16 800-50054-5 Control Console For Two Speed Winch..................... 1

*ITEMS 9 & 14 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY MODEL: BT4792 2

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 29




3,9 7,11

) nk. 1.
T 7

|;U
m
al
p
<

PART NO DESCRIPTION

700-00979-6 (Rev M)  Mainframe ASSY CONT. Rotation 4792 Series
(ltems 1 thru 8)

700-00979-6-R (Rev M) Mainframe ASSY CONT. Rotation 4792 Series
(RED) (Items 1 thru 3 & 9 thru 13)

1 500-01794-2 HYD. Piping-Mainframe (4792) NCR ..........cccccoveiueee 1
2 706-00022-3 Platform Installation (4792) .........ccccooiiiiiiiiieiiieees 1
3 400-02451-3 Electrical Box Installtion (BT) (Refer Page 33.5)........ 1
4 700-00981 Mainframe Sub Assembly (4792).........cccccuiiniinnnn. 1
5 760-00306-P7 Main O/R Assembly (Gray) (4792).......ccccccvvvecerennns 2
6 710-00275-5 Turret Installation (4792) NCR .......cccooiiiiiiiiiieen, 1
7 705-00043-2 Swing Installation (4792) .........cccceoiiiieiiiinieieeies 1
8 T126641 Non-Boom LMI Parts BT Machines..............c.cccoeeee. 1
9 700-00981-R Mainframe Sub Assembly (4792)........ccccoeuieniiiinnenn 1
10 710-00275-5-R Turret Installation (4792) NCR .......cccovvviiiiiiiieee. 1
11 705-00043-2-R Swing Installation (4792) .........ccovvieiiniiininienenee, 1
12 760-00306-P4 Main O/R Assembly (Red) (4792) ........cccervecnrennns 2
13* T126642 Non-Boom LMI Parts BT Machines (Red).................. 1
14 800-50054-2 Control Console For STD Speed Winch..................... 1
15 800-50054-5 Control Console For Two Speed Winch.................... 1

*ITEMS 8 & 13 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. MAINFRAME ASSEMBLY MODEL: BT4792 2

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 2.10




7,8

- I_I_ .

0
m
ml

*

©CoOo~NOODWN-

PART NO.
700-00981 (Rev F)

700-00981-R (Rev F)

870-60202
870-70066
200-30006
200-30009
699-00025
T123823

701-00527
T123827

760-90036

9

DESCRIPTION QTY

Mainframe Sub Assembly-Paint Gray
(Includes Items 1 thru 7)

Mainframe Sub Assembly-Paint Red
(Includes Items 1 thru 5, 8 & 9)

Pin, Link Bar ........ccoooviiiiiieeeeeeeeiiee
Pin, Outrigger
Snap RiNG (3-784) ......oovviiiiiiiiiieeee
Snap RiNG (3-766) ........occeeveerieenieieeene
Transport Link, Wooden ..
Link, Bar (Gray) ......ccccoeeveeenieeeenieeeee.

Mainframe Weld/MACH (Gray)............... 1
Mainframe Weld/MACH (Red)...
Link, Bar (Red) ......cceeviiieennns

*ITEM 4 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MAINFRAME SUB ASSEMBLY
(GRAY & RED)

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 2.1

GROUP

2




7,8,3,4

.0
m
iy

2 OO NOOPAWN-=-

PART NO.

706-00022-3 (Rev D)

709-01301
709-01300
222-12001
222-02005
221-02001
220-02011
220-02007
220-02008
209-00444
783-03022

DESCRIPTION QTY

Platform Installation

Platform, Weld LH...........cccccooeeiiiiiiiiene 1
Platform, Weld RH ..........ccccooviieiiiieeee, 1
Lockwasher 3/8” Zinc PLTD..
Flatwasher 3/8” Zinc PLTD .........ccccceeeeennn.
Nut-HEX 3/8-16 UNC-2B REG PLTD
HHCS, 3/8-16 NC X 2.00 GR5 Zinc...........
HHCS, 3/8-16 NC X 1.75 GR5 Zinc...
HHCS, 3/8-16 NC X 3.50 GR5 Zinc...
Grab Handle #2399-D...........cccceeeeevevnnnen.
SpacerBar.......ccooccviiieieee e

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

OPERATOR PLATFORM
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 01-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE

GROUP

2




ERIILIIIILLXLS
BRSNS

RREARRARRNS

DO

EF

©CoOo~NOOODRWN-

PART NO.
024-00008 (Rev B)

024-00009
209-00871
789-05812
N04-375C000-25
SHF-375CA00-25
SHF-375CA50-25
T11-375C000-CD
WO07-375X000-20
WBR-37RXA00-20

N
6,7,9,8
Lij
N HEE
N 0 o
8,4,9,6
- /
/ —
4,8,9,5 3

DESCRIPTION QTY
Ladder Kit, Steel Bed
Ladder Weldment...........ccoeeeeeviiinieneeenenn, 1
Anti Slip Tape, Ladder ..........ccccoceeiieennne 1

Ladder SPT BRKT

Nut, HEX 0.375-16, ST ZGR5................... 4
SCR, HHCS FT 0.375-16X1.00, STZ G5...4
SCR, HHCS FT 0.375-16X1.50, STZ G5...2

Thread-SERT 0.375-16, ST CAD .............. 2
WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.375, ST Z.......... 6
WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.375, ST Z ............. 10

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

LADDER KIT, STEEL BED

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 2.13

GROUP

2




REF  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
736-00001-1 (Rev A) Fire Extinguisher Installation

1 1222-217 Fire Extinguisher............cccoooiiiiiiiiine 1

2 223-00116 HWHTS, #10-16 X .75 ZinC.......ceeovvrreennnee. 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

TEREX. FIRE EXTINGUISHER MODEL: BT4762 2

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 214




REEF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 760-00306 Main Outrigger Assembly ...........cccccceenenene 2
2 T121324 Auxiliary Outrigger Assembly .. A
3 760-00464-2 Front Bumper Stabilizer (34”).. .

760-00464-4 Front Bumper Stabilizer (46”)..........cccocueee 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. OUTRIGGERS MODEL: BT4792 3

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 31




5,6

18, 21

9,10 15,19
16, 20 2
"
& < \
- N\ RN
L L
17,22 44 45 B A
“:i?i//‘
I’/I.'-- TTV/I//I.:--:.//I///A
8 SECTION A-A 413,103

I X XX AN
ANNNNY AN
i \%

N vz

O/ NNNNY [ NN
\3/7 nn

N

SECTION B-B

9,10

SEE PAGE 3.3

ly
)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MAIN OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY
(GRAY & RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.2

GROUP

3




20
m
s

O~NO O WN -~

SEE PAGE 3.2

PART NO.
760-00306-P7 (Rev E)

760-00306-P4 (Rev E)

T116671
729-02341
221-01001
220-01006
870-70066
200-30009
729-02333
729-02334
220-01005
222-11002
519-50010
515-05003
222-01001
220-01004
760-10331-P7
760-10332-P7
540-50045-P7
760-30167-P7
760-10331-P4
760-10332-P4
760-30167-P4
540-50045-P4

DESCRIPTION QTY

Main Outrigger Assembly (Gray)
(ltems 1 thru 14 & 15 to 18)
Main Outrigger Assembly (Red)
(ltems 1 thru 14 & 19 to 22)

Decal, A Frame Outrigger Crush..........cccccocviiiennne 1
Wear Pad, 1.50 x 3.50 PLYSRT .....ccceociieininennne 1
HEX Nut 5/16-18 UNC ........coveiiiiiiiiereceecniees 2
HHCS, 5/16-18 UNC x 1.50 LG ......cecovveereee 2

Outrigger Pin ..o 1
Retainer Ring (TAB 766).........ccccviuiiiieaieniciieene 2
Wear Pad 3.50 x 7.50 PLYSRT (TAB 765)............. 1

Wear Pad 8.00 X 7.63.........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiicicee 2

HHCS, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.00 LG........ccccvvveerrrcnen. 4
Lockwasher 5/16 .............cooovveiieeeeeeeeciieee e 6
Cap#B OFS ... 2
Elbow 45° #8 OFS.......ooiiiiieeeee e 2
Flat Washer 5/16 .............coovviiiieeeeeeeeeciieee e 6
HHCS, 5/16-18 UNC X .75 LG ......coevciiiieeeeens 2
O/R LEG Weld Outer (Gray) .......ccceeeeveeeeneeneeannnne 1

O/R LEG Weld Inner (Gray)
Main O/R Cylinder (Gray).......cccoceeveenvienieriieieenes

Outrigger Shoe Weld (Gray) ......cccoevveeeeiveeeiiiieeene 1
O/R LEG Weld Ouler Red) 1
O/R LEG Weld Inner (Red) .......cocoveiienieiniinieeiene 1
Outirigger Shoe Weld (Red)........ccooiveeiiiieiiiiieens 1
Main O/R Cylinder (Red).......ccccocviriiiniiiiiiiiiiicene 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MAIN OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY
(GRAY & RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.3

GROUP

3




540-50045

-
=
N

CYLINDER
IDENTIFICATION

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
540-50045 (Rev A)  Main Outrigger Cylinder
226830 Seal Kit (Items 1 thru 9)

1 222886 Wear RiNG .....oooviieiiiieiee e 1
2 226827 PSP Seal.....cccccoeviniiiiiiciin,
3 222888 Back-Up Ring.....
4 215118 O-RiNG ..o
5 222890 O-RiNG ..o
6 222891 Back-Up Ring..... 1
7 219596 Wear Ring ......... 1
8 226828 Loaded U-Cup... w1
9 226829 Rod Wiper ......... 1
10 222895 Locknut.... 1
1 226831 Piston ...... w1
12 226832 Spacer.......cccceeee. |
13 226833 Barrel Assembly .... 1
14 226834 Rod Assembly ....... w1
15 226835 Internal Head.........cccccoviiiiiininnne 1
16 226836 Thread RiNg .....ccoevviiiiiiiieee, 1
17 218693 Steel Plug
18 226837 Check Valve .......cccccevviviienecnnen. 1
19 226838 Counter Balance Valve ................ 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, MAIN OUTRIGGER CYLINDER
P/N 12261-286 ASSEMBLY

MODEL: BT4792 3

PAGE 34




'_E- _C!' | 9,10, 11
EEblii 6 | % T
| S— L I

\\\

::iﬁ ----- in B<J
2,34 1 W\Z 3.4
VIEW A-A

6
\ 15, 16,17

!.r——\ /
]
| 14
8

PK PU 14 8 \[—l[ ]

GY |_ J BL Lmu ‘‘‘‘‘ o))

] ]

BK | N ] BK

BK | | VIEWB -B

BK ouT| |ouT BK

S.S. C.S.

0/R O/R

B

SEE PAGE 3.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP
TEREX. AUXILIARY OUTRIGGER -
P,N e INSTL (TEREX GRAY) i 3




SEE PAGE 3.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP
TEREX. AUXILIARY OUTRIGGER _
P,N ey INSTL (TEREX GRAY) “:Z;’EL B;:m 3




0
m
Y

(¢)] A ON -

© 0o ~NO®

10

11

12

13

14
15

16
17
18
19
20

SEE PAGES 3.5 & 3.6

PART NO.
T121324 (Rev C)

T120909
220-09123
NYH-A00S000-22
WAH-AONX000-Y2

N05-A00S000-Y8
400-25188
709-01902-1
T120217
S01-625CD00-25
NYL-625C000-25
WAH-62NX000-Y2
709-01902-2
709-01902-3

T120495
SHF-250C750-25

W07-250X000-20
WAW-25WX000-20
T121809

T121221

T121222

DESCRIPTION
AUX Outrigger INSTL (Terex Gray)

AUX O/R Assembly ........cccccoeernenne

Stud, 1.00-14 X 39.00 LG...

Nut, NYL-INS HVY 1.00-14, ST Z....

WSH, FL HRD A-NRW

Nut, HEX Jam 1.00-14

STYZGR8 ...,
ELEC. Harness ASSY AUX O/R.....
Frame Stiffner 9.50” (021-400486) ...
Position Sensor.........ccccoeevveivienenn.

SCR, HHCS 0.625-11X4.00,

STZGRS...coi,

Nut, HEX NYL-INS 0.625-11,

WSH, FL HRD A-NRW

0.625 ST YZ....ooooiiiiiiiiicicics

Frame Stiffener 9.63”

(021-40042) ...,

Frame Stiffener 9.75”

(021-40051) ..o
Position Sensor Cover (Gray).........

SCR, HHCS, FL 0.25-20

X0.75,STZGR5 ..o
WSH, LCK, SPLT 0.25. ST Z..........
WSH, FL TPYA-WID 0.25 ST YZ ....

Harness AUX O/R Sensors

Harness AUX C.S O/R Sensor ......
Harness AUX S.S O/R Sensor ......

QrTY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

AUXILIARY OUTRIGGER
INSTL (TEREX GRAY)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.7

GROUP

3




l - ——— rp—
\ 1 SS
VIEWA - A

2,3, 4
6
15,16, 17
6y L RH_BL |
] =l I
BK | N ] BK |
i —
Tl L
BK out| |ouT BK y d |
S5, CsS. 8 |
0/R O/R )
L 8
- VIEW B-B
SEE PAGE 3.9
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Revised 112011 | GROUP
TEREX AUXILIARY OUTRIGGER MODEL: BT4792 3
’ N
PIN 12261-286 INSTL (TEREX RED) pooe o




VALVE REAR OUTRIGGER

== @# o
' / \ / o
\\ j/ \\_ // W/ ]
il NS
A - AN/ o
\ / Y/ A
N@} ST i
T T LR M
&
SEE PAGE 3.8 19
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T121325 (Rev C) AUX Outrigger INSTL (Terex Red)
1 T121012 AUX O/R Assembly (Terex Red)..
2 220-09123 Tie Down Stud.........cccovvveeeeeeiinnnn,
3 NYH-A00S000-22 Nut, NYL-INS HVY 1.00-14, ST Z
4 WAH-AONX000-Y2  WSH, FL HRD A-NRW 1.00-14, ST YZ ......... 8
5 N05-A00S000-Y8 Nut, HEX JAM 1.00-14 ST YZ GR8
6 400-25188 ELEC. Harness ASSY ........ccccvveeiiiecciieeeens
7 709-01902-1 Frame Stiffner 9.50” (021-40046)...................
8 T120217 Position Sensor
9 S01-625CD00-25 SCR, HHCS 0.625-11X4.00, STZGR5......... 4
10 NYL-625C000-25 Nut, HEX NYL-INS 0.625-11, STZ G5 .......... 4
11 WAH-62NX000-Y2  WSH, FL HRD A-NRW 0.625 ST YZ
12 709-01902-2 Frame Stiffener 9.63” (021-40042).................
13 709-01902-3 Frame Stiffener 9.75” (021-40051).................
14 T121574 Position Sensor Cover (Red)..........cccevvveennen.
15 SHF-250C750-25 SCR, HHCS, FL 0.25-20X0.75, STZGR5..... 2
16 W0Q7-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, SPLT 0.25. ST Z.....ccceevvveereens
17 WAW-25WX000-20 WSH, FL TPYA-WID 0.25 ST YZ.
18 T121809 Harness AUX O/R Sensors ........ccccceeeeeeeeenns
19 T121221 Harness AUX C.S O/R Sensor.........ccccveeeune.
20 T121222 Harness AUX S.S O/R Sensor.........cccccccen... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

AUXILIARY OUTRIGGER
INSTL (TEREX RED)

GROUP

3

DATE: Revised 11-2011

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.9




27 32,23,22 26

/ \ o N
s s &/ \ / T altl
NN N[/ | W/ NS

/] \ / I s 42
/ \ /@ N Ll Ble ‘
N \ / Y, N);
\Né H L JH 7’;] N—
26 22,2332 36\ GL _____ _R4G \ 0 33
27 36
18, 20, 45 43 18,20,45 8.7
[T
ol i
20, 18 !; >

20,24 A\ 21,22, 23
3 20,19 3
Ol 10
I i
| 37,38,2028
|
T T 37 i
cl c3
30ﬁ®
B c2 c4
e
31 N
35 VIEWH -H VIEWG -G 25
SEE PAGE 3.12
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R
(TEREX GRAY)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.10

3




29

©

hE

o) T*""“}
(o]

40

13,14, 15 /

SECTION A-A I@
| s—
[
—]
13, 14, 15 34
SECTION B-B
41 40 N
13,14, 15 16 D ]
T ul T
41
t = J
| H
17 B
VIEW E-E | @ D |
—————"

SEE PAGE 3.12

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

. Revised 12- GRouUP
EITEREX. | ASSHOREANOR I | 3
PIN 12261-286 (TEREX GRAY) oo : -




0
m
Y

©oO~NOOODWN-

AR BPABEABRDOOWWWWWWWWWNDNNNNNNNNN=2S 2 A Ao aaaa
GORWN_LPODOONODARWN_,LPOOONOODORARWN_,LOOCOONOOODAWN-=O

SEE PAGES 3.10 & 3.11

PART NO.
T120909 (Rev B)

T120910
T120913
760-10335-P7
540-00061-P7
540-30181-P7
870-30211
200-10013
870-30212
870-10184
200-00006
870-10185
729-02238
787-00255
787-00256
787-00257
870-10186
224-16014
SHF-312CA00-25
SHF-312C750-25
W07-312X000-20
802-01594-P7
SHF-250C500-25
W07-250X000-20
SHF-312CA25-25
514-54004
201-00170
502-20797
WAH-31NX000-Y2
513-40014
519-40007
519-50010
WAW-25WX000-20
513-40015
659-00216
513-50026
502-20971
559-00252
SHF-312CC00-25
783-03010-P7
651-00386
12400-1514
652-00469
770-01840-P7
770-01820-P7
N04-312C000-25

DESCRIPTION QTY
ASSY, HORZ AUX O/R (Terex Gray)

HORZ AUX O/R Outer (Weld) (Gray)........ 1
HORZ AUX O/R Inner (Weld) (Gray)......... 2
VERT AUX O/R Inner (Weld) (Gray) ......... 2
Cylinder, HORZ AUX O/R (Gray) .............. 2
Cylinder, VERT AUX O/R (Gray)...............
CYL, Pin, VERT-Rod End....
RET.Ring, @1 1/4 (3-784)....
CYL, Pin, VERT-Barrel End.
CYL, Pin, HORZ-Rod End ...
RET, Ring, @3/4 (3-784)..........

CYL, Pin, HORZ-Barrel End.......................
Wear Pad (2-765) ......c.cccoveeiieiniiiieiieees
SHIM, Wear Pad .040 (2-817)....
SHIM, Wear Pad .063 (2-817) .......cccoceeueene
SHIM, Wear Pad .100 (2-817) .......ccceeuneee.
Lockpin, HORZ AUX O/R
Roll Pin, @1/4 x 1 1/2 PLTD ....ccovvviieenn
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 1.00, ST ZGR5.. 8
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 1.00, ST Z GR5.. 4
WSH, LCK, SPLT 0.312, ST Z ....c.ccvvrueenee. 18
Cover, Control Valve AUX O/R (Gray) ...... 1
SCR, HHCS 0.25-20 x 0.50, STZGR5..... 6

WSH, LCK, SPLT 0.25, ST Z ........cc.c..... 6
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 1.25, ST ZGR5.. 4
Elbow, 90° #6 ORB/#6 OFS ...................... 2
Clamp, DBL @5/8 x .406H ............cccceeuee 2

Hose/A, AUX O/R HORZ 3/8 x 60" LG ...... 2
WSH, FL HRD A-NRW 0.3125, ST Z ........ 2

Connector, #6 OFS x#6 ORB.................... 5
Cap, #6 OFS.....ccve e 5
Cap, #8 OFS.... e 1
WSH, FL TYPA-WID 0.25, ST Z................ 2
CONN., Long #6 OFS x #6 ORB................ 4

Yellow, O/R Strip 2.0 X 5.75 ...cceeevieeens 4
Connector, #8 OFS x #6 ORB. ................... 1
Hose/A, AUX O/R HORZ 3/8 x 63" LG ...... 2
Control Valve, AUX O/R ..........ccoevvrennnn.n. 1
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 3.00, STZ GR5.. 2
Support Bar, AUX O/R (Gray) ........cceeuveee. 2

Decal, O/R Beam.......ccccccceeeeeecuvreeeeeeen,
Decal, O/R Crush Hazard..........................
Decal, Outrigger Beam Pin

Hose Support Bracket S.S Gray................ 1
Hose Support Bracket C.S Gray................ 1
HEX Nut, 0.312-18, STZ GRS ..ot 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R
(TEREX GRAY)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.12

GROUP

3




27 32,23,22 26

\ / Ny 0 NI
\ / Tl
/ I A s 42
/® \y{%} k'{“i" ) ‘
TR i =
GL _____ _R4G 30 33
36
18, 20, 45 18,20,45 7

43

ol 1

220,18

20, 24 =\ 21,22, 23
3 20, 19 3
Ol 10
il |
! 37, 38, 20, 28
i
37 !
T T il
S
B c2 c4 .
i %
31 \
25
35 VIEW H-H VIEW G-G
SEE PAGE 3.15
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R
(TEREX RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.13

3




29

[
o

co T*""“}
o)

40

s | 34
13, 14,15 /

SECTION A-A ~
| s—
1
—]
13, 14, 15 34
SECTION B-B
41 40 N
13,14, 15 16 D .
=g -
41
t = J
| H
17 ..
VIEW E-E | @ D |
—————"

SEE PAGE 3.15

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013
TEREX. ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R _
PlN 17261208 (TEREX RED) MODEL: BT4792 3

PAGE 3.14

GROUP




0
m
Y

©oO~NOOODWN-

AR BPABEABRDOOWWWWWWWWWNDNNNDNNMNNNN=S 2 A Ao aaaa
GOPRWON_LPODOONODARWN_,LPOOONOODORARWON_,LOOCOONOOODAWN-=O

SEE PAGES 3.13 & 3.14

PART NO.
T121012 (Rev B)

T121322
T121323
760-10335-P4
540-00061-P4
540-30181-P4
870-30211
200-10013
870-30212
870-10184
200-00006
870-10185
729-02238
787-00255
787-00256
787-00257
870-10186
224-16014
SHF-312CA00-25
SHF-312C750-25
W07-312X000-20
802-01594-P4
SHF-250C500-25
W07-250X000-20
SHF-312CA25-25
514-54004
201-00170
502-20797
WAH-31NX000-Y2
513-40014
519-40007
519-50010
WAW-25WX000-20
513-40015
659-00216
513-50026
502-20971
559-00252
SHF-312CC00-25
783-03010-P4
651-00386
12400-1514
652-00469
770-01840-P7
770-01820-P7
N04-312C000-25

DESCRIPTION QTY
ASSY, HORZ AUX O/R (Terex Red)

HORZ AUX O/R Outer (Weld) (Red)......... 1
HORZ AUX O/R Inner (Weld) (Red).......... 2
VERT AUX O/R Inner (Weld) (Red) .......... 2
Cylinder, HORZ AUX O/R (Red) ............... 2

Cylinder, VERT AUX O/R (Red)................ 2

CYL, Pin, VERT-Rod End..........cccuvveeeeee.. 2
RET.Ring, @1 1/4 (3-784)......cccocoeeeieene 8
CYL, Pin, VERT-Barrel End....................... 2
CYL, Pin, HORZ-Rod End..........cccuvveeen..... 2
RET, Ring, @3/4 (3-784).....cccccevieeeeannne 8
CYL, Pin, HORZ-Barrel End....................... 2
Wear Pad (2-765) ......c.cccoveeiieiniiiieiieees 6
Shim, Wear Pad .040 (2-817)..

Shim, Wear Pad .063 (2-817)........ccccoc.n.... 4
Shim, Wear Pad .100 (2-817)......cc.cecueee.. 4
Lockpin, HORZ AUX O/R

Roll Pin, @1/4 x 1 1/2 PLTD ....cccovvvruennnne 2
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 1.00, ST ZGR5.. 8
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 0.75, ST Z GR5.. 4
WSH, LCK, SPLT 0.312, ST Z ....cceccevuenee 18
Cover, Control Valve AUX O/R (Red)........ 1
SCR, HHCS 0.25-20 x 0.50, ST ZGR5..... 6

WSH, LCK, SPLT 0.25, ST Z ........cc.c..... 6
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 1.25, ST ZGR5.. 4
Elbow, 90° #6 ORB/#6 OFS ...................... 2
Clamp, DBL @5/8 x .406H ............cccceeuee 2

Hose/A, AUX O/R HORZ 3/8 x 60" LG ...... 2
WSH, FL HRD A-NRW 0.3125, ST Z ........ 2

Connector, #6 OFS x#6 ORB.................... 5
Cap, #6 OFS.....ccve e 5
Cap, #8 OFS.... e 1
WSH, FL TYPA-WID 0.25, ST Z................ 2
CONN., Long #6 OFS x #6 ORB................ 4

Yellow, O/R Strip 2.0 X 5.75 ...cceeevieeens 4
Connector, #8 OFS x #6 ORB. ................... 1
Hose/A, AUX O/R HORZ 3/8 x 63" LG ...... 2
Control Valve, AUX O/R ..........ccoevvrennnn.n. 1
SCR, HHCS, 0.312-18 x 3.00, STZ GR5.. 2
Support Bar, AUX O/R (Red)........cceeeuven. 2

Decal, O/R Beam.......ccccccceeeeeecuvreeeeeeen,
Decal, O/R Crush Hazard..........................
Decal, Outrigger Beam Pin

Hose Support Bracket S.S (Red)............... 1
Hose Support Bracket C.S (Red) .............. 1
HEX Nut, 0.312-18, STZ GRS ..ot 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R
(TEREX RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.15

GROUP

3




12 13

il

.0
m
iy

©oo~NOOO~WN-

(L1

PART NO.
540-30181 (Rev A)
221125

222999
221119
221107
221106
223005
223006
221102
215123
215124
223010
221120
223012
221122
221123
221124

15
S
(G
15
DESCRIPTION QTY

AUX. Vertical Outrigger Cylinder
Seal Kit (Items 1 thru 9)

Wear RiNG ....cooooeeiiiiieiiiice e 1
PSP Seal

Wear RiNG ....cooooeeiiiiieiiicceiieeee 1
Loaded U-Cup....

Rod WIper .......cocoveeiiiieieeeen 1
LockNUL......cooiiiiiiiiii s 1
Piston .......cccoccveene 1
Barrel Assembly .... 1
Rod Assembly ....... .
Internal Head....... 1

Steel Plug .....cooovveviiiiiiiicice 2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

VERTICAL AUXILIARY
OUTRIGGER CYLINDER

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.16

GROUP

3




EF

©oO~NOOOAWN-~-

PART NO.
540-00061-1 (Rev B)

221101

221102
221103
221104
221105
221106
221107
221108
221109
221110
221111
221112
221113
221114
221115
221116
221117
221118

DESCRIPTION QTY
AUX. Outrigger EXT, Cylinder
Seal Kit (Items 1 thru 9)

Wear RiNg ....coooeeeiiiiieiiieeeen 1
PSP Seal........ w1
Back-up Ring.. 2
O'Ring............ 1
O'Ring............ w1
Back-Up Ring . 1
Wear Ring .......... 1
Loaded U-Cup..... L
Rod Wiper .......... 1
Locknut.......ccocuiiiiiiiiiii 1
Piston ..o 1
Spacer........ccceuen. A
Barrel Assembly 1
Rod Assembly ..........cccceeiieeennns 1
Cup PT Set Screw..... 1
Thread Cap .....cccocovevcveeneeiieeen. 1
Thread Cap Head............cc........ 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HORIZONTAL AUXILIARY
OUTRIGGER CYLINDER

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.17

GROUP

3




EF

O~NO O~ WN =

PART NO.

226098

226086
226087
226088
226089
226090
226091
218901
226092
217985
226093
226094
226095
226096
226097
218693

DESCRIPTION QTY
540-20142-2 (Rev 00) Front Jack Cylinder

Seal Kit
(ltems 1 thru 9)

O'Ring
O'Ring
Back-Up RiNG .......cocoeveiiieeenn. 1
Wear RiNG ....ocovveeviiieiiieceieeee

Loaded U-Cup.. .
Rod Wiper ......cccovveveeeiiiiiiee.
Locknut........ccooiiiiiiiiis

Barrel Assembly ........cccocceeeneen. 1
Rod Assembly .........ccccoeeveennnnn.

Internal Head.....
Steel Plugs .....cooocviiiiiiieiieeee

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FRONT JACK CYLINDER

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.18

GROUP

3




SEE PAGE 3.20

VIEW A-A

SECTION B-B

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.19

GROUP

3




o

o o o
© -

OPERATOR CONSOLE

SEE PAGE 3.19

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

760-00437-2 (Rev L) Front Bumper O/R INSTL

1 760-00444 O/R SUB ASSY, Front Bumper........... 1
2 220-06051 HHCS, 5/8-11 NC GR 8 Zinc

3 222-06010 Flat Washer, 5/8 Hard Zinc .................
4 221-96002 Top Lock Nut 5/8-11 NC Zinc....

5 516-85004 Tee 2x M#8 OFS x F#8 OFS

6 516-84003 Tee 2x M#6 OFS x M#6 ORB ............. 1
7 400-04122 Switch, DPDT (MOM)

8 400-04036 Cover SWItCh ......ooeoieiiiiiiieeccecee
9 770-02750 Front O/R MTG Bracket Chart ............ REF
10 651-00428 Decal, Fifth O/R (CS)

11 651-00434 Decal, Fifth O/R (SS)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. ASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R) MODEL. BT4792 3

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 3.20




2y
m
i

OO WN =

3,4,6

FRONT VIEW BUMPER REMOVED

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

766-00056 (Rev 00) 07 International EXT FRT O/R INSTL
W/20” EXT Frame

760-00459 O/R Sub ASSY FRT BMP EXT FRM.......... REF
220-06064-25 HHCS, 5/8-11 NC X 1.75 GR 8 ZINC......... 8
222-00026-7 Flatwasher, 5/8 Hard Zinc ............cccccuueee....
221-00033-7 Nylon Lock Nut, 5/8-11 GR8 Zinc.
770-02811 Front Jack EXT Frame Mount ....................

220-06064-33 HHCS, 5/8-11 NC X 2.25 GR 8 Zinc .......... 8

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

FRT OUTRIGGER INSTL EXT

MODEL: BT4792

FRAME

PAGE 3.21

GROUP

3




2y
m
i

OO WN =

FRONT VIEW BUMPER REMOVED

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

766-00055 (Rev A)  Frightliner EXT FRM FRT O/R INSTL

W/24” EXT Frame

760-00459 O/R Sub ASSY FRT BMP EXT FRM
220-06064-25 HHCS, 5/8-11 NC X 1.75 GR 8 ZINC
222-00026-7 Flatwasher, 5/8 Hard Zinc .........
221-00033-7 Nylon Lock Nut, 5/8-11 GR8 Zinc.
770-02811 Front Jack EXT Frame Mount
220-06064-33 HHCS, 5/8-11 NC X 2.25 GR 8 Zinc

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FRIGHTLINER EXT FRAME

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.22

GROUP

3




.0
m

©oOo~NOO O WN-

8 I
A dw
10 B iy
[ [
L] = L]
o/ ® B =
8
REAR VIEW
20
4
20
fle8a
@ ’}]\ 6,7
O \9
8 LT T
O !
e \
O .
= T
2 DETAIL B
Y
3
F PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF
760-00459 (Rev A) O/R SUB ASSY Front
Bumper EXT Frame
760-00452 FRT Bumper O/R MTG Bracket ....... 1 15
760-00458 FRT BMPR O/R HSG-Outer Weld ...1 16
760-10408 FRT BMPR O/R HSG-Inner Weld ....1 17
540-20142 Jack Cylinder.........coccooiiiiiiiiiiee 1 18
870-30211 CYL Pin, Vert-Rod End .................... 1 19
200-10013 Retaining Ring, @1 1/ 4 (3-784) ....... 4 20
870-10210 CYL Pin, VERT-Barrel End .............. 1 21
870-30234 Hitch Pin 1.25 DIAX8.5 H.T. GR 8 ...2 22
513-40015 CONN., #6 OFS X #6 ORB (Long)...2 23
513-50026 CONN., #8 OFS X #6 ORB............... 1 24
514-54004 Elbow, 90° #6 OFS X #6 ORB.......... 2 25
502-20813 Hose ASSY, Valve Supply ............... 1
502-30781 Hose ASSY, Valve Return..... A 26
400-02461 Wire Harness, VLV/ Switch ... A

25

4

b
2
7
7
i
7
i
a
7l
7
7
i
4
7
i
4
7l
7
7
i
7
1;3 |
)
2
%
it
i

N—
SECTION A-A
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

220-00045-25
222-00028-9
222-00025-6
400-15086
514-54008
502-20816
802-01664
220-00045-7
551-10142
651-00414
653-00408

651-00435

HHCS, 1/4-20 NCX1.75 GR5 Zinc... 2
Lockwasher, 1/4 Zinc PLTD.............
Flatwasher, 1/4 Zinc PLTD ....
Nylon Cable Tie (7" LG).....cccccueeenee
Elbow, 90°L #6 OFS X #6 ORB........ 1
Hose ASSY, Front O/R EXT/RET.... 2

Cover, Front O/R Valve ................... 1
HHCS, 1/4-20 NCX0.6 3 GR5 Zinc.. 3
Valve ASSY, SOL-O/R CONT ......... 1
Decal, 5th O/R Crush Hazard .......... 1
Warning-Do Not

Anchor/TOW Decal........cccccuuueeennn. 1

Decal, Extend Last Retract First....... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FRONT BUMPER EXT FRAME

GROUP

3

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.23




28, 33
!
! | } 36
| e
32 i ﬁ
: %y 34 1
| ' 35
cooo i loocoo
cooo | Hoooo
|
L ,d o [
| |
I
\—>
A
8, 7.
31 \\IJ'
22
30
1
8
11
|
' 12
F\J:s

.

SECTION A-A SEE PAGE 3.25

DETAILC

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SUBASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.24

GROUP

3




0
m
s

o~NOO O~ WON -

SEE PAGE 3.24

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
760-00444 (Rev D)  O/R Subassembly, Front Bumper

770-02600 Front Bumper O/R Support Bracket MOD .....1
760-00443 Front Bumper O/R HSG-Outer Weld.............. 1
760-10408 Front Bumper O/R HSG-Inner Weld............... 1
540-20142 Jack Cylinder ......cccooeviiiiiiieccee
870-30211 CYL Pin, Vertical -Rod End

200-10013 Retaining Ring, @1 1/4 (3-784).......cccccccueenee. 4
870-10210 CYL Pin, Vertical Barrel End ........................ 1
870-30161 Pin, O/R Pivot @1 1/4 (3-179)..

224-16014 Pin, Roll @1/4 X 1 1/2 LG ..cceeieieiieee 1
870-10188 Pin, O/R Stop 3/4 ..o
224-19004 Pin, Roll @1/2 x 3 LG.

783-03099 Bar, O/R Latch......ccooeiiiiieeceecee
787-00233 Shim, 0.040 (2-775) ....ccceeiieeee e
787-00234 Shim, 0.063 (2-775)....cccvvvrinireeiirecieneeene 1
220-02004 HHCS, 3/8-16 NC x 1.00 GR5 Zinc................ 2
222-12001 Lock Washer, 3/8 Zinc PLTD........cccceeuvrueenee. 2
202-10061 Spring, Compression ............ccovveeeereeeneennns 1
551-10142 Valve, Assembly SOL- O/R CONT ............... 1
502-20816 Hose Assembly, Front O/R Retract ............... 1
513-40015 Connector, #6 OFS x #6 ORB(Long)............. 2
513-50026 Connector, #8 OFS x #6 ORB .........c.ccccceee 1
514-54004 Elbow, 90 Deg. #6 OFS x #6 ORB. ................ 2
502-20813 Hose Assembly, Valve Supply..........ccceceeeneee. 1
502-30596 Hose Assembly, Valve Return....................... 1
400-02461 Wire Harness, Valve/ Switch

220-00006 HHCS, 1/4-20 NC x 1.75 GR5 Zinc................ 2
222-10005 Lock Washer, 1/4 Zinc PLTD............cceeeuvunene. 2
222-00006 Flat Washer, 1/4 Zinc PLTD ....

400-15086 Nylon Cable Tie (7" LG)

514-54008 Elbow, 90 Deg. #6 OFS x #6 ORB. ................ 1
502-20815 Hose Assembly, Front O/R Extend....
802-01651 Cover, Front O/R Valve .........cccovieeiiiiiinennes
220-00021 HHCS, 1/4-20 NC X .63 GR5 ZINC................
651-00435 Fifth O/R Decal

651-00414 Fifth O/R Crush.......ccooeveiciiniiiiieecceee 1
653-00406 Danger-Do Not Anchor/TOW Decal .............. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 07-2010

SUBASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R) | mopEL: 814792

PAGE 3.25

GROUP

3




o

= f ;o

TOP VIEW

10
CURB SIDE

VIEW A-A

SEE PAGE 3.28

9
STREET SIDE

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. ASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)
PIN 12261-286 34” & 46” FRAME

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.26

GROUP

3




N

2,3,4

Q —
)
|
| .
famll :T/ﬂ ﬁ
@WE@ I 1\ @EWB
Fp -
-z N
- e
I
34" FRAME
12
1 2,3,4

SEE PAGE 3.28

S

46” FRAME

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)
34” & 46” FRAME

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.27

GROUP

3




20
m
i

oO~NO GO~ WDN

©

1"
12

SEE PAGES 3.26 & 3.27

PART NO.
760-00464-2 (Rev B)

760-00464-4 (Rev B)

760-00461

789-06043.3
789-06044.3
789-06045.3
516-85004
516-84003
400-04122
400-04036
651-00434
651-00428
T128151
T128149

DESCRIPTION QTY

EXT Frame ASSY. Front Bumper (O/R)
34” Frame Width (ltems 1 thru 10 & 11)
EXT Frame ASSY. Front Bumper (O/R)
46” Frame Width (ltems 1 thru 10 & 12)

O/R SUB ASSY, FRT
BMP EXT FRM
1/8” Shim Plate
1/4” Shim Plate

Toggle Switch, Micro.........c.........
Cover SWitch ........eeeveeiveiiiiiieeeen,
Decal, Fifth O/R (SS) ..
Decal, Fifth O/R (CS) .......ccueeueee.

34" Front O/R MTG Bracket......... 1
46” Front O/R MTG Bracket.......... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)
34” & 46” FRAME

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.28

GROUP

3




I s N

SECTION A-A

21

17,22

24

SEE PAGE 3.30

25

LW ARNING
===

FRONT VIEW

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SUBASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)
34” & 46” FRAME

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.29

GROUP

3




SEE PAGE 3.29

EF  PART NO.
760-00461 (Rev 00)

651-00435
760-00458
760-10408
540-20142
870-30211
200-10013
870-10210
870-30234
513-40015
10 513-50026
11 514-54004
12 502-20813
13 502-30781
14 400-02461
15 220-00045-25
16 222-00028-9
17 222-00025-6
18 400-15086
19 514-54008
20 502-20816
21 802-01664
22 220-00045-7
23 551-10142
24 651-00414
25 653-00408

©oo~NOO O~ WN-

DESCRIPTION QTY
O/R Sub ASSY Front
Bumper EXT Frame

Decal, Extend Last Retract First ....... 1
FRT BMPR O/R HSG-Outer Weld .... 1
FRT BMPR O/R HSG-Inner Weld...... 1

Jack Cylinder........coccoevviiiinicenn. 1
CYL Pin, Vert-Rod End ..........c......... 1
Retaining Ring, @1 1/ 4 (3-784) ........ 4
CYL Pin, VERT-Barrel End ............... 1

Hitch Pin 1.25 DIA X 8.5 H.T. GR 8 ..2
CONN., #6 OFS X #6 ORB (Long).... 2

CONN., #8 OFS X #6 ORB............... 1
Elbow, 90° #6 OFS X #6 ORB .......... 2
Hose ASSY, Valve Supply ................ 1

Hose ASSY, Valve Return ...
Wire Harness, VLV/ Switch...............
HHCS, 1/4-20 NC X 1.75 GR5 Zinc..2

Lockwasher, 1/4 Zinc PLTD .............. 2
Flatwasher, 1/4 Zinc PLTD................ 5
Nylon Cable Tie (77 LG) ....cccccveveeennee 6

Elbow, 90°L #6 OFS X #6 ORB ........ 1
Hose ASSY, Front O/R EXT/RET .....2

Cover, Front O/R Valve..................... 1
HHCS, 1/4-20 NC X 0.63 GR5 Zinc..3
Valve ASSY, SOL-O/R CONT........... 1
Decal, 5th O/R Crush Hazard ........... 1
Warning-Do Not

Anchor/TOW Decal .........ccoeeeeuveennne. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SUBASSY, FRONT BUMPER (O/R)
34” & 46” FRAME

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 3.30

GROUP

3




| *
i &rj}lﬁﬁﬁvu :
BOTTOM TOP VIEW ég;;y%%:gi : N

1,2,3

gL

== =——Ta

JIB TOP VIEW

BOTTOM SIDE VIEW PLATFORM RH SIDE
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
731-20005 (Rev A) 1 Man Steel Platform INSTL
1 730-20431 ASSY, 1-Man Platform (Steel)................ 1
2 209-00434 Aerial Lanyard-Shock Absorb................. 1
3 209-00809 Safety Harness ........cccoeveeiiieniiiieies 1
4 652-00577 1 or 2 Man Stamping INFO Chart........... REF
5 226-00023-5 Pop Rivet, ALUM, .125 DIA X 462 LG... 4
6 653-00407 Platform Identification Plate.................... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

TEREX. 1-MAN STEEL PLATFORM 8

MODEL: BT4792
PIN 12261-286 INSTL

PAGE 8.1




iy

TN

Y

11

SEE PAGE 8.3

GROUP

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

8.2

PAGE

1 PERSON STEEL PLATFORM

ASSEMBLY

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286




13,18

DETAIL B

SECTION A-A

SEE PAGE 8.2

|;U
M
T
|£_)|
<

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
730-20431 (Rev C) ASSY. Platform 1-Man (Steel)

1 222-01003 Washer, Brake S/ASSY-BUCKT ........cccccevuvenee. 2
2 224-19004 Roll - Pin - 1/2 X 3LG ..o 2
3 419264A Platform Danger Decal (Terex TEL)................. 1
4 651-00412 Decal, Electrocution

5 651-00422 Decal, JIB Removal, Lift Attach........................ 2
6 651-00466 Danger Label - Pers ..o
7 651-00469 Decal, Hands Off Rail

8 651-00496 Decal, Crane Hand Signals...........cccccevevrieenne
9 730-20064 Disc Brake Weldment............cccocooiiiiiieinnene
10 730-20432 Weld, 1-Man Platform (Steel)..

11 870-00131 PIN ASSY, JIB Restrain .........ccoccevreeveneenenne
12 870-60206 Pin, 1-Man Platform..............ccocoiiiiiiiiine.

13 SHF-250C500-25 SCR, HHCS FT 0.25-20 X 0.50, STZ G5........ 4
14 SHF-375CA00-25 SCR, HHCS FT 0.375-16 X 1.00, STZ G5...... 2

15 T124468 Mechanical Brake W/Bracket ...............ccccuuveee.
16 T124483 Brake MTG BRKT - 10” Disc...

17 T124496 Gravity Brake Handle ............coceiiiniiniccnene
18 WO07-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25, ST Z........ccc.u...... 4
19 WO07-375X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.375,ST Z................ 2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. | 1PERSON STEEL PLATFORM

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

ASSEMBLY

PAGE 8.3

GROUP

8




el
K5
20

<

740 B =

—
- .3
9
Q 9,
0099
CRX XX XKL
9:0,9,0.0.9:90,

&
&S
RS

O
2
O

H

VIEW A-A

20
m
AL

N

*

o 0w

VIEW B-B

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
731-30014 (Rev 00) 2 Man Steel Platform INSTL

730-20433 2 Man Steel Platform Assembly ...........ccccoceviiennnenn 1
209-00434 Aerial Lanyard-Shock Absorb ...........cccocciiieiiiiinnens 2
209-00809 Safety Harness.......coocvveiiiiiiiieeeeeee 2
653-00407 Platform Identification Plate ...................... 2
226-00023-5 Pop Rivet, ALUM, 0.125 DIA X 0.462 LG .... 4
652-00577 1 or 2 Man Platform Stamping INFO Chart................ Ref

*ITEMS 2, 3 ARE NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

4,5,6

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. 2-MAN STEEL PLATFORM

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

INSTL

PAGE 84

GROUP

8




10

E',___g__cz p

o 9 __

o

el

§

BOOM FRONT VIEW

23, 24,27

o
N

o
N

22,25,26

SECTION A -A

SEE PAGE 8.8

, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS

GROUP

(oo
S
o
3 |
215 |,
L
i (3|
S8 |5
=
[
O
-
S
o>
e
(11T}
ol 7))
»wn
2z <
O
)
4
Ll
o
N
W s
1 B3
W s
-z




11 11

# L
5 | N 311 N I O [ KON
1 H L
B
21
I
34, 35

T——

BOOM TOP VIEW

37 ,

SEE PAGE 8.8

37

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

2 PERSON STEEL PLATFORM
ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 8.6

GROUP

8




©
(&) o 2 o
_\ l_ / @
=2
= - °
N 3]
i / o)
H ™
i
| ——
| ————
i
i
; o \
I et
g ] - ¢ i %
\.rm N \\\ - _ N /_ _\ /. .In-Lu .“r ““ .‘
(YA W . W B NS Y N | S | L
N e S == -

DETAIL B

GROUP

8.7

VIEWC-C
DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE

SEE PAGE 8.8
2 PERSON STEEL PLATFORM
ASSEMBLY

SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS,

P/N 12261-286

TEREX.




20
m
ax

O©OoO~NOOORWN-=

SEE PAGES 8.5, 8.6 & 8.7

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

730-20433 (Rev A) Assembly, Platform 2-Man (Steel)
730-20434 Platform Weldment, 2-Man ............cccccoceeen.
559-00055 HYD Brake, MICO #03-520-072 ....
559-00056 Hand Pump ENERPAK #P-141 ...................
771-00128 Hand Pump Bracket..........cccccvvvveeeiiniinnnen.
600-40280 Gauge, LHA #PGL-25-3000-11...
730-20338 Disc Weldment..........ccoceeviiieiiiieeieeeeeee,
222-29011 Bushing 3" OD X 2" ID X 14 GA......ccccveuen.
870-60222 RH Pin Assembly (Pivot)

870-00149 Hitch Pin Assembly-3/4" DIA..........cccocoeeeee.
870-60220 LH Pin Assembly (Pivot) ........c.cccccevieiiininnne.
870-00131 Hitch Pin Assembly-1/2”" DIA....

513-20002 CONN, STR4 ORB/4 JIC ......cccevrviiernnne
510-20447 Tube Assembly, Pump .......ccoccceiiiiiiiinnne
510-20448 Tube Assembly, Brake & Engage ..
514-62001 Elbow, 90° S.INut4 JIC........ccoevvrrrierene
513-20001 CONN, STR 1/4 MPT/4 JIC ......ccoovieeinnns
513-20006 Adapter, STR 1/4 FPT/4 JIC ....

730-20441 Door Weld, Swing-Away ..........

870-80013 Pin, Latch .....ccooovniiiiiie

224-19017 Roll Pin 1/2 0D X 1 1/4 LG ......

501-03001 Grease Fit STR 1/4-28 UNF.....

220-04011 HH Bolt 1/2-13NC X 4 LG ........

220-00005 HH Bolt 1/4-20NC X 2 1/2 LG ..

222-10005 Lockwasher, 1/4 DIAPLTD......

222-14003 Lockwasher, 1/2 DIA PLTD..

221-04001 Nut HEX 1/2-13NC PLTD.......cccervirenrinenn.
221-00001 Nut HEX 1/4-20NC PLTD.......ccccevvieerennn
224-12009 Roll Pin, 1/8 X1 LG PLT

222-04011 Flatwasher, 1/2 1D X 1-1/16 OD ........ccceevene
202-10077 Spring, ComMpression...........cccccveveeneeneeenen
220-04025 HHCS, 1/2NC X 3-1/2 LG GR5 PLT ..
221-94002 Nut, 172 NC HEX PLT ..coviiiiiiiieceiee
808-00031 Knob, Push-Pull Black............c.ccccovevenininnne.
T127260 Decal, Electrocution Platform...

T127259 Decal, Remote Warning ...........ccccoeceeeeineenn.
652-00496 Decal, Crane Hand Signals............ccccceeeen.
651-00469 Decal, Hands Off Rail

651-00422 Decal, Jib Removal W/Lift Attach..................
419264A Decal, Falling From Platform...............cc......

NAERBRNNMND SO

N

N A

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSEMBLY

2 PERSON STEEL PLATFORM

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 8.8

GROUP

8




|
|
4

VIEW B - B

22 29
17

m
\B

e
e
—

%

5

27

22 29

SECTION A -A

SEE PAGE 12.2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Revised 12-2013

2 TEREX. TURRET INSTALLATION _
. NON-CONTINUOUS ROTATION MODEL: BT4792 12

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 12.1




SEE PAGE 12.1

0
m
-

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

710-00275-5 (Rev F)  Installation Group Non-Continous Rotation
(Items 1 thru 31 & 32)

710-00275-5-R (Rev F) Installation Group Non-Continous Rotation (Red)
(Items 1 thru 31 & 33)

1 787-00767 Spacer Shim 2 3/4 X #14 Gauge.........c.cccoeeeuneene 2
2 209-00470 Trim Edging - 1/2" Black
3 209-00802 Trim Edging - 5/8" Black
4 716-00032 Rotation Bearing (4792 Series) .......cc.cceeveerneene 1
5 WAR-375X000-22 WSH, FL TYPA REG 0.375, ST YZ
6 518-20001 Bulkhead CONN 1/8 FPT-4 JIC........c.ccocerenennne
7 511-21001 LOCKNUE (+4) .
8 501-03002 Zerk - 1/8 NPT
9 514-02002 Elbow 90° 1/4 Tube X 1/8 NPT.....ccccvvvriiiniennns
10 719-00323 Swing Stop Rod Weldment NCR...........c..ccccee.. 1
11 785-01678 Support Angle - Swing Stop NCR..........cccceeeee 1
12 S01-312CA50-25 SCR, HHCS 0.3125 - 18 X 1.50,

STZ GENCR ...ttt 2
13 WBR-31RX875-20 WSH, LF TYPB-REG 0.3125, STZNCR........... 4
14 W07-312X000-20 WSH, LCK MED-SPLT 0.3125,

ST ZNCR ...ttt 2
15 N04-312C000-25 Nut, HEX 0.3125-18, STZ G5 NCR.......ccecveneene 2
16 520-00191 Hose ASS'Y - Swing BRG Lube...........cccceeeenne 2
17 T124167 Swing Stop Weldment NCR ..........cccevieiiienienne 1
18 870-00129 Clevis Pin 5/16" NCR.......ccccoiiiiiiiiieiieeneeene 2
19 P02-125X750-20 Pin, Cotter 0.125 X 0.75, ST ZNCR.................. 2
20 P22-188XA50-GP Pin, Spring SLTD

0. 1875 X 1.50, STZNCR.....cceeciieeiireecieees 1
21 806-00245 ASS’Y - Swing K/O Link (2-1141) NCR............... 1
22 S14-A00CD75-H2 SCR, SHCS 1.00-8 X 4.75,ST Z
23 224-26005 Rod End 9.62 X 4.25 LG (2-754)
24 SHF-625CA50-25 SCR. HHCS, FL 0.625-11 X 1.50,

ST Z G5
25 W07-625X000-20 WSH, LCK MED-SPLT 0.625, ST Z .......ccceveuee
26 S$14-625C750-H2 SCR, SHCS 0.625-11 X 0.75, ST Z.....cevvveueene.

27 WAH-AONXO000-Y2 WSH, LF HRD TYPA-NRW 1.00, ST Z ...
28 $14-375CA00-H2 SCR, SHCS 0.375-16 X 1.00, ST ZNCR...........
29 NYL-A00C000-Y8 Nut, HEX NYL-INS 1.00-8, STYZG8.................

30 011-20014 Spacer 3/8" SCH80 Pipe X .44 LG

(3-T9) NCR ..ottt 1
31 870-90030 Pin 22.75 X 26.06 LG (3-852) ......ceovvuveievrieiens 2
32 712-00239 Turret (4792 Series)

33 T124180 Turret (4792 Series) (Red) ......coeveevviiiieiiceen, 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

2 TEREX. TURRET INSTALLATION :
-P/N 12261-286 NON-CONTINUOUS ROTATION | 1oorPr® 12

PAGE 122




REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 518-20001 Connector, Bulkhead 1/8FPT.................... 2
2 511-21001 NUt, LOCK ..o 2
3 501-03002  Zerk, 1/8NPT...c.oooveiieireecereee e 2
4 514-02002  Elbow, 90 Deg. 1/4 Tube x 1/8NPT .......... 2
5 719-00323 Rod, Swing Stop Weldment....................... 1
6 785-01678 Angle, Swing Stop Support..........ccceceeennee 1
7 220-01006  Screw, HHC 5/16NC x 1 1/2" Long............ 2
8 222-01001 Washer, Flat 5/16 PLTD ..........cccoceeieee 4
9 222-11002  Washer, Lock 5/16 PLTD........c.ccccenernene 2
10 221-01001 Nut, HEX 5/16NC.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee. 2
11 502-00180 Hose Assembly, Swing Bearing Lube....... 2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, | SWING STOP INSTALLATION |——— 12
PIN 12261.266 NON-CONTINUOUS ROTATION '

PAGE 123




12

1"

~
(10

[

ikl

=

iisy)
T

f

——
[ —
1/\_@
/ 12
10

SECTION A-A

SEE PAGE 12.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. TURRET INSTALLATION
PIN 12261-286 CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 124

GROUP

12




0
m
-

©o0O~NOOORWN-

SEE PAGE 12.4

PART NO.
710-00275-6 (Rev F)

710-00275-6-R (Rev F)

787-00767
209-00470
209-00802
716-00032
WAR-375X000-22
518-20001
511-21001
501-03002
514-02002
S$14-A00CD75-H2
WAH-AONX000-Y2
NYL-A00C000-Y8
870-90030
S$14-625C750-H2
WO07-625X000-20
520-00191
SHF-625C750-H2
224-26005
712-00239
T124180

DESCRIPTION QTY

Installation Group Continous Rotation
(Includes ltems 1 thru 18 & 19)

Installation Group Continous Rotation (Red)
(Includes ltems 1 thru 18 & 20)

Spacer Shim 2 3/4 X #14 Gauge.........c.cccoeeeuneene 2
Trim Edging - 1/2" Black
Trim Edging - 5/8" Black
Rotation Bearing (4792 Series) .......cc.cceeveerneene 1
WSH, FL TYPA REG 0.375, ST YZ
Bulkhead CONN 1/8 FPT-4 JIC.......c.occcevvrvennne
LOCKNUL (<4) .o
Zerk - 1/8 NPT
Elbow 90° 1/4 Tube X 1/8 NPT ......cccvvvivirriienns
SCR, SHCS 1.00-8 X 4.75, ST Z.....ccvvverreerenne
WSH, LF HRD TYPA-NRW 1.00, ST Z ...
Nut, HEX NYL-INS 1.00-8, STYZ G8.................
Pin 22.75 X 26.06 LG (3-852) ......ccccvvveivvreeienns
SCR, SHCS 0.625-11 X 0.75, ST Z....
WSH. LCK MED-SPIT 0.625, ST Z ...
Hose ASS'Y - Swing BRG Lube..........ccccceevene

SCR, HHCS, FL 0.625-11 X 1.50, STZ G5 ....... 2
Rod End 9.62 X 4.25 LG (2-754)
Turret (4792 Series) .......cccevueenee.
Turret (4792 Series) (Red) ......cccoveevviiiniieieeen.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

TURRET INSTALLATION
CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 125

GROUP

12




REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 716-00032 Rotation Bearing

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SWING BEARING

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 12.6

GROUP

12




SECTION B-B

SEE PAGE 22.2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ROTATION GEARBOX
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 22.1

GROUP

22




EF

N =

w

SN

- =20 0NO®

- O

SEE PAGE 22.1

PART NO.

705-00043-2 (Rev A)

705-00043-2-R (Rev A)

WAH-75NX000-Y2
SHF-312C750-25

W07-312X000-20
WAN-31NX000-20
S$14-750CB25-25

292-00048
513-50027
802-01646-P7
802-01645-P7
802-01646-P4
802-01645-P4

DESCRIPTION QTY

Swing Install W/Area Defination
(Includes Items 1 thru 9)

Swing Install W/Area Defination
(Includes Items 1 thru 7, 10 & 11)

WSH, FLHRD ANRW 0.75, ST Z ........... 4
SCR, HHCS, FT 0.312-18 X 0.75,
STZGRS .o 6

WSH, FL HRD A NRW 0.625, ST Z ......... 6
SCR, HHCS, FT 0.75-10 X 2.25,

STZ GRS ..ottt 4
Rotation Gearbox ASSY (BLK) (4792)......1
STR CONN. M#8 OFS X M#10 ORB........ 2

Cover-Pinion Gear (Gray) ........cccceevvveene 1
Cover-Rotation Gearbox (Gray) ............... 1
Cover-Pinion Gear (Red)..........ccccevveenee. 1
Cover-Rotation Gearbox (Red) ................ 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ROTATION GEARBOX
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 222

GROUP

22




SCHEMATIC

0.025 DIA|
ORIFICE

4

SEE PAGE 22.4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ROTATION GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 223

GROUP

22




EF

©oO~NOOO~WN-=

26*

PART NO.
292-00048 (Rev 00)

901-00348
901-00136
901-00137
901-00350
901-00172
901-00351
901-00248
901-00175
901-00176
901-00177
901-00249
901-00179
901-00180
901-00182
901-00183
901-00184
901-00185
901-00250
901-00352
901-00353
901-00139
901-00407
901-00191
901-00142
901-00143
901-00354
901-00074
901-00154
901-00157
901-00153
901-00394
901-00155
901-00152
901-00161
901-00395

SEE PAGE 22.3

DESCRIPTION QTY EF PART NO.

Gear Box Assembly, Turret Rotation

Housing, Gear, Swing ...........c....... 1 36 901-00396
Housing, Brake..........cccocevniiineens 1 37 901-00365
Adapter Motor 38 901-00148
Gear Set, Planetary.........cc.cccec.... 1 39 901-00149
Bolt, Pinion, Locking............cccceu. 1 40 901-00150
Carrier, Output 41 901-00151
Carrier, Input .......oooiiieiiieeeee 42 901-00276
Ring, RET....cooiiiiiieiiiiie e 43 901-00277
Pin, Planet 44 901-00159
Bearing, Needle ...........ccccooeeenne 3 45 901-00160
Gear, Planet, Input.........ccccceeunee. 3 46 901-00397
Bearing, Needle ............ccccooeevnene 6 47 530-20148
Gear, Secondary Planet................ 3 48 901-00029
Ring, Retaining.........cccccceviviieeenne 6 49 901-00106
Pin, Plane......cccccccoeeeeviieeeeeeee, 3 50 901-00165
Gear, Sun, Output.......ccccceveeinene 1 51 901-00167
Bolt, Pinion ........ccccceiiiiiiniiis 1 52 901-00168
Washer, Thrust..........cccccoeecvvvneene... 12 53 901-00109
Capscrew, HEX, Flat Head ........... 3 54 901-00170
Plate, Target, Swing........ccccceeuene 1 55 552-00100
Piston, Brake...........ccccevvevvvevvinnnne, 1 56 901-00192
Shaft, Output, Pinion ..................... 1 57 901-00193
Gear, Sun 58 901-00198
Gear, Brake Driver ..........c.cccccuu.. 1 59 901-00356
Plate, Thrust.........ccccooviiiieiieine 1 60 901-00104
Kit, Seal 61 901-00357

62 901-00358
63 901-00405
64 901-00359
65 901-00360
66 901-00361

Ring, Back Up .. 67 901-00362

Ring, Back Up .......cccoovvveniinienienn. 68 901-00363
Gasket......cooveeieiniieeee e 1 69*  901-00364
Cone, Bearing ........cccooveniiieennn. 1 70*  269-00168

DESCRIPTION QTY
Cup, Bearing.......ccocoeveiiieieniieeee 1
Fitting, Grease Zerk............ccoee.... 1

Spring, Green
Plate, Stator.........ccccevviiinieenn.

Disc Friction.......c.ccccovvieeiniieennnen.
Pin, Roll
Fitting, Adapter ..........ccccceevieenne. 1
Plug, O-RiNg.....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiicene 1
Capscrew, Sockethead....

CapSCreW.......cocveeriieiieeiie e
Capscrew, Socket Head................
Motor, Hydraulic ..............
Breather.................

ADPT., 90DEG...
Washer Thrust....
Ring, Retaining......
Ring, Retaining....
Lockwasher ........
Plug, O-Ring...
Check Valve ...
Cone, Bearing.......cccoceviiiiniiniiens 1
Cup, Bearing.........ccceeeeveveeniieecieens 1
Ring, Eccentric
Hose, Assembly.........ccccceevviinenenn. 1
Adapter, Straight..........c.cccoeieeeeen. 1
Block, C.B. W/Valve
Capscrew, Socket Head................ 4
Lockwasher ..........ccoovvveeieiccnnnnnn..
Sensor, Hall Effect....
CapPSCrEW.....eeeevieeeiieeeesiiieeeieee s
Washer, Shake Proof ....................
Bracket, Conditioner W.A.D
Conditioner, W.AD......ccccevuvrnnene 1

Cable Clamp......ccocvvceeiiiinecncens 1
Motor Seal Kit...........ccovveeeveeennnn. 1

* ITEMS 26, 69 AND 70 ARE NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. | ROTATION GEARBOX ASSEMBLY

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

MODEL: BT4792 22

PAGE 224




20
m
ax

N =

= ©OoOoONO O P~W

1"

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T130517 (Rev A) Swing Cut-Out Kit
514-55011 Elbow,90,MOFS-8/MORB-8...........
514-55020 Elbow, CONN 90°
M#6 OFS X M#8 ORB...................
1219-624
516-85004
516-85005
12019-846 Reducer.......ccccovevviiiieeieeee
T128207 Swing Control Valve....
502-30780 Hose, Swing, 25.75".........cccceenee.
502-30779 Hose, Swing, 28".........ccccoeveieenen.
T107877 Hose, HYD #06 27" STR FOFS
FOFS 4KPSI ..o
T128914 Weld Plate........cccccoeveveeiieeccienee
T129701 Limit Plate
T128915 Guide Plate
442-2201 SWItCh...ee i
S14-190C625-H2 SCR, SHCS 10-24 X 0.625, ST Z ...
S14-250C750-H2 SCR, SHCS 0.25-20 X 0.75, ST Z ..
WO07-250X000-20 1/4 Locker Washer...........c.cccuuee..
WMF-60MX000-20 1/4 Washer...............
S01-250CB00-25 Valve Bolt..........
WBR-25X734-20 Valve Washer...........
W07-250X000-20 Valve Lock Washer ..
T130516 Wire Harness .......cccccceeevvveeeeeeenns

ITEMS 1 TO 22 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SWING CUT-OUT KIT

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 225

GROUP

22







0
m
-

©o0O~NOOORWN-

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

521-00082-6 (Rev C)  Pump Installation

(Includes ltems 1 thru 18 & 19)
521-00082-7 (Rev C)  Pump Installation

(Includes ltems 1 thru 18 & 20)

1209-4 Washer, Flat 3/8 STD .......ccccceviiiieeniene
201-00257 Clamp, Cable SGL DIA 3.5...

201-00258 Clamp, Cable SGLDIA2.5.........cccccuee.
209-00804 Hose Protector-HP8-B BLK (F3N)...........
221-92008 Locknut 3/8-16NC NYL INS ZINC ..
222-14001 Lockwasher 1/2 Zinc Plated ....................
503-93010-1 Hose Kit - Pump BT + 1.
505-01002 Split Flange Kit .75”

505-02002 Split Flange Kit 1.00” .........ccooieiieinennne.
505-06004 Split Flange Kit 2.50”.........ccccooviriiieneennnn.
220-04005 HHCS, 1/2-13NC X 1.50 GR5 Zinc
201-00119 Clamp, Conduit 2.50 DIA.........ccoeeriennee.
220-01010 HHCS, 5/16-18NC X 1.75 Zinc.................
221-01001 Hex Nut 5/16-18NC Zinc PLTD ...
222-01001 Flatwasher 5/16 Zinc PLTD.......
222-11002 Lockwasher 5/16 Zinc PLTD ....
504-03509 90° Hose End, Beaded (00776)..........
514-55011 90° ELBOW M#8 OFS X M#8 ORB....
520-00053-4 Pump, Triple Eaton #CCC-RH............
520-00053-3 Pump, Triple Eaton #ACD-LH .................

ITEMS 1 TO 20 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

........... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC PUMP INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 24.1

GROUP

24




42 4139 40 39

N R NG \ ///\\‘ 22 -
48 Tg@__\@\'Q}Q @ @ 0 \‘\) 21 @% !
Ay - _ | l . | Xr . =4 ” -

SEE PAGE 24.3

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. PUMP, TRIPLE NODEL, 574752 24

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 24.2




SEE PAGE 24.2

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
520-00053-3 (Rev A) Hydraulic Pump Assembly (Vickers)
Bottom Mount 8 Bolt PTO

520-00053-4 (Rev A) Hydraulic Pump Assembly (Vickers)
Allison Automatic PTO Curbside Mount

1 935-00119 Body Kit .....oooveeiiiieciieeeee 28 935-00139 RING c.vieiiieeeeeeeee e
2% 935-00101 Primary Shaft Seal ... 29 935-00144 Vane Kit
3 935-00033 Washer ........cccceeee. 30 935-00138 Rotor-..........
4 935-00097 Shaft (297 Type)....cccceevveeeeennnn. 31 935-00143 Seal Pac
5 935-00020 Bearing .......ccoceveieiiiiieees 1 32 935-00117 Outlet Plate .........cccoooeeiiieee. 1
6 935-00025 Ring 33**  935-00028 O-Ring A
7 935-00034 LOCKIING .o 1 34 935-00136 Seal RiNg ...ccoooveevieiieeeeeeee, 1
8 935-00119 Back Up RiNg....ccccoveviiiiieiiens 1 35"  935-00060 O-RiNG .o
9** 935-00026 O-Ring 36 935-00122 Back-Up Ring...
10 935-00151 Seal RiNg......cooeeeeiveeieeeeceee 1 37 935-00022 BOlt i
11 935-00030 O-RiNG .veeiieieeeieeee 1 38 935-00135 Rear Mounting Cover
12 935-00150 Outlet Plate .. 39**  935-00093 O-Ring
13 935-00149 Seal Pac .....cccoeevveeeiieeeeeee 40 935-00111 Wear Plate
14 935-00120 41 935-00095 Pin o
15 935-00148 42 935-00110 Ring
16 935-00044 43 935-00109 Vane Kit
17 935-00056 44 935-00108 Rotor
18 935-00146 45 935-00107 Pressure Plate .
19 935-00147 46 935-00106 SPHNG. weeiieeeiieeieeciee e 1
20 935-00145 Hex Head Screw............cccoceuee.. 2 47+ 935-00093 O-RiNG ..o 1
21 935-00041 Inlet Cover 48 935-00100 V10 Cover Option ... 1
22 935-00024 BOlt....eieiieeieeee e 49 935-00088 BOlt. i 1
23 935-00140 SCrEW ..o
24 935-00141 Pin.....cc..... REPAIR KITS
25 935-00142 Inlet Plate.........cccccevevevevciieeennen. ** 935-00091 Pump Seal Kit
26 935-00143 Seal PacK......cccoovceveeiiieeieees (needed if any of the following are replaced)
27 935-00121 Side Plate Kit .........ccccoeveeriennnne 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

GROUP

DATE: Revised 07-2010

TEREX. PUMP, TRIPLE NODEL, 574752 24

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 243







|
_
-
|
=
|
—
|

|
]
|
—
I 0

< |

3 SEE DETAIL “A”

|
i
i BT
- ®
L 1 N |
23,18, 19, 21

DETAIL A

SEE PAGE 25.3

17,18,19,20 \

/,

—_—

DETAIL B

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

GROUP

MODEL: BT4792

25

PAGE 25.1




28, 29, 30, 31

OPTIONAL FILTER AND TANK MOUNTING FOR SHORT WHEEL BASE TRUCKS ON STREET SIDE

SEE PAGE 25.3

18, 19, 23

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25.2

GROUP

25




20
m
i

O~NO GO~ WN =

PART NO.

SEE PAGES 25.1 & 25.2

DESCRIPTIION

876-00060-1 (Rev P)  Hydraulic Reservoir Installation

875-90036
503-03001
201-00260
504-00706
510-90279
505-03003
260-30004
222-14003
220-04005
260-30004
501-02018
221-96005
222-06006
220-06056
220-04005
222-14003
220-01004
222-11002
222-01001
221-01001
223-15210
501-02012
201-00181
504-03407
400-15187
935-00113
770-02621
1219-4
1219-59
1219-99
1219-134
789-05507

ASSY HYD RES RND Steel ..................

Hose, 1 1/2 |.D SAE 100R4

Clamp, Hose 1 1/2 T-Bolt ....................
Coupling, Hose 90° #4501-24-20 ..........
Tube ASSY-Return W/Flanges.......
Split Flange Half 1 1/2 W/HWARE..
O-Ring Parker #224.............ccccc.....
Lock Washer 1/2 MED PLTD .........
HHCS, 1/2-13 NC X 1.50 GR5 Zinc...
O-Ring Parker #224.............cccc.......

Filter Element ............ccccoeoe....
Lock Nut HH 5/8-11 NC ESNA ...
Flat Washer 5/8 Zinc PLTD .........

HHCS 5/8-11 NC X 2.75 GR8 Zinc....
HHCS, 1/2-13 NC X 1.50 GR5 Zinc...
Lock Washer 1/2 MED PLTD ...........
HHCS, 5/16 -18 NC X .75 GR5 Zinc
Lock Washer 5/16 Zinc PLTD................

Flat Washer 5/16 Plated

Nut, HEX 5/16-18 NC PLTD ..................
Screw, 5/16 X 3/4 Self Tapping..............

Return Line Filter ASS’Y

Clamp, Cable SGL @1 3/4".........ccccc.....
Hose End 90° 1 1/2.1 1/2 3-776 ............

Cable Tie 24” Heavy BLK Nylon ..

Filter By-Pass Gauge ..........cccccevvvveiienieiniceeeeee,

MTG Bracket HYD Filter .......................

Elbow, 90° Street

Elbow, 45° Parker 2214P-2-2 ................
Nipple Closed Parker 215PN-2 .............

Coupling Parker 207P-2-2

Plate, HYD Tank Frame Spacer ............

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 253

GROUP

25




10

.
=
—

IR

6 7
9
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
875-90336 (Rev C) Hydraulic Reservoir Assembly
1 875-90339 RES., 90 GAL RD HYD ....c.ccoviiiiiieiirieene 1
2 875-90325 BRK'T, 24" RD HYD TanK ......ccccocvecuvrvennne 2
3 875-90326 Strap, MTG HYD TanK ........ccceevvvvenrninnnn. 2
4 875-90327 Strap, RUB 2 1/32 X 10" ..ccviiiiiiceee, 2
5 875-90340 Guage, Sight Glass .........ccccevvvieiiiirennien. 1
6 875-90329 Reducer 2 1/2 NPT X 2NPT ....ccooovevirienne 1
7 875-90330 Diffuser, 2NPT X 1-1/4 NPT ....ccocveivrieene 1
8 875-90138 ASS’Y, Breather ........cccccooeviieeneiieenn, 1
9 875-90332 Plug, 3/4ANPT HEX Socket...........ccccervennn 1
10 570-90055 2 1/2" Gate Valve .......ccceovvveeeieeeeee 1
11 570-09005 2 1/2” Closed Nipple.......ccccevvrviniicicnnennn. 1
12 504-00902 2 1/2” Hose Coupling........cocceevveniinniennnenne 1
13 517-30015 HEX Plug 1 5/8-12...cceiiieieieeeeeeene 2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR
P/N 12261-286 ASSEMBLY 90GAL

MODEL: BT4792 25

PAGE 254




.

20
m
ax

a s wON -

PART NO.

501-02012

501-02018
501-02013
935-00113
1219-4
1219-59

DESCRIPTION
(Rev A)  Return Line Filter ASSY

Filter Replacement Cartridge

Filter Head .........ccccvveeeennne

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FILTER ASSEMBLY

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25.5

GROUP

25




©OoONOOORWN-=

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

VIEW A-A

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

500-01804-1 (Rev F) Valve ASSY, Main W/FTGS, CF WINCH

T121655 O-RiNg-UNioN .......cccooiiiiieiieiienieeeee
513-30003 CONN, L M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB..............
514-55015 90 Elbow, L M#8 OFS x M#8 ORB..........
519-50012 Reducer, F#8 OFS x M#4 OFS ...............
514-55011 90 Elbow, M#8 OFS x M#8 ORB ............
513-70038 CONN, L M#10 OFS x #10 ORB............
513-50023 CONN, M#8 OFS x M#8 ORB.................
513-60012 CONN, M#10 OFS x M#8 ORB...............
514-52003 90 Elbow, M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB ............
516-85004 Tee 2x, M#8 OFS x F#8 OFS
513-40018 CONN, M#6 OFS x M#8 ORB
375-0002 Reducer, F10 OFS X M4 OFS
T121654 Check Valve........cccccoveeeeeceeceee
514-57010 90 Elbow, M#12 OFS x M#12 ORB ........
514-59024 90 Elbow, M#16 OFS x M#12 ORB ........
517-30002 Plug, ME10 ORB .......ccoeoveeieeeiieie e
516-86002 Tee, Swivel Nut F100FS x M100FS x
MAOOFS...... e
514-62002 90 Elbow, M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB SW......
550-00422 Valve ASSY, Main (7000) .........ccccvrurenen.
519-70032 Cap, Tube, FE12 OFS......ccceeeeeeee
519-40007 Cap, Tube, F#6 OFS.........cccoveeeeeee
519-50010 Cap, Tube, F#8 OFS........cc.coevveer.
513-50027 STR CONN, M#8 OFS x M10 ORB

VIEW B-B

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY

MODEL: BT4792

COMBINED FLOW

PAGE 25.6

GROUP

25




/

4,10, 13, 14

17

O©OoO~NOOOORWN-—-

=
=5

PART NO.

500-01804-2 (Rev F)

375-0002

513-30003
514-55015
519-50012
514-55011
513-70038
513-50023
513-60012
514-52003
516-85004
513-40018
516-86002

513-50027
519-50010
514-59024
517-30002
517-30004
514-62002
550-00422
519-70032
519-40007

8
VIEW B-B
VIEW A-A
DESCRIPTION QTY
Valve ASSY, Main W/FTGS, CF WINCH
Reducer, F10 OFS X M4 OFS ................. 1

Connector, L M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB..
90 Elbow, M#8 OFS x M#8 ORB.................

Reducer, F#8 OFS x M#4 OFS .................. 1
90 Elbow, M#8 OFS x M#8 ORB.....
CONN, L M#10 OFS x#10 ORB.................
CONN, M#8 OFS x M#8 ORB....................
CONN, M#10 OFS x M#8 ORB
90 Elbow, M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB.................

Tee 2x, M#8 OFS x F#8 OFS .................. 1
CONN, M#6 OFS x M#8 ORB.................... 4
Tee, Swivel Nut F100FS x M100FS x

MA0OFS.....oiiiiiieee e 1
STR CONN, M#8 OFS x M10 ORB............ 1

Cap, Tube, FE8 OFS ......ccveeeeeeeeeeee 1
90 Elbow, M#16 OFS x M#12 ORB............ 1

Plug, M#E10 ORB .....ccoovieiiriiiieicieeeee 1
Plug, ME12 ORB ......cccciiiiiiieecc e 1
90 Elbow, M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB................ 1

Valve ASSY, Main (7000).........ccccceevvrenrnee. 1
Cap, Tube, FE12 OFS .....cceeieeeeeeee 1
Cap, Tube, FE6 OFS ... 5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY

MOT

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

OR SHIFT

PAGE 25.7

GROUP

25




-1 5
8
REF  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION Qry
500-01803-1 (Rev A) Valve ASSY, CF (Combined Flow)
1 550-00314 Valve ASSY, WINCh w......oooooeooeeeeeoeo 1
2 514-52003 90 Elbow M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB................. 2
3 514-57010 90 Elbow M#12 OFS x M#12 ORB............. 1
4 541-50021 90 Elbow M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB............. 1
5 514-69012 90 Elbow M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB SW ..... 1
6 513-90032 CONN, M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB
7 513-70023 CONN, M#12 OFS x M#12 ORB
8 519-90036 Cap, Tube FA16 OFS ..vv.oooooooeoeoeeeo.
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP
TEREX. WINCH VALVE ASSEMBLY ODEL.BT4792 25

PIN 12261-286 COMBINED FLOW

PAGE 25.8




7. X
4
[ ;
J \
N 7
8
7
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
500-01803-2 (Rev A) Valve ASSY, MS(Motor Shift)
1 550-00314 Valve ASSY, Winch........cccccoeevveiiiiieeeeeeen,
2 514-52003 90 Elbow M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB
3 516-82006 Tee, 2x M#4 OFS M#4 ORB ......................
4 541-59021 90 Elbow M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB.............. 1
5 514-69012 90 Elbow M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB SW...... 1
6 513-90032 CONN, M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB................ 1
7 513-70023 CONN, M#12 OFS x M#12 ORB................ 2
8 519-90036 Cap, Tube, F#16 OFS
9 517-30004 Plug, M#12 ORB ..........

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. WINCH VALVE ASSEMBLY T 25
PIN 12261-286 MOTOR SHIFT

PAGE 25.9




.0
m
iy

WN -

|ﬁ) =
\ﬁﬂmmﬁjﬁ

(I 0

O O

== =

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

500-01397 (Rev B) Valve ASSY, Unload W/FTGS

551-10136 Unloader Valve..........c..cccoeeunnneee..
514-52003 Elbow, 90 Deg., -4 OFS x -4 ORB
513-20017 Conn, -4 OFS x-4 ORB ......ccccovvvvveeeeirnnenn.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 12-2013

VALVE ASSEMBLY MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25.10

GROUP



10

DETAIL A

SEE PAGE 25.13

VIEWD -D

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC PIPING, MAINFRAME
NON-CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25.11

GROUP

25




A Sl
|
=

VIEWB -B DETAIL C

4
2 B
@ MG586R ®
BASE TRANSDUCER 14
ROD TRANSDUCER
® ®
o]
5

VIEWF - F

VIEWE - E

SEE PAGE 25.13

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. | HYDRAULIC PIPING, MAINFRAME
PIN 12261.286 NON-CONTINUOUS ROTATION

MODEL: BT4792 25

PAGE 25.12




SEE PAGES 25.11 & 25.12

EF PART NO.

W N =

[e20Né)]

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

500-01793-2 (Rev D)

503-92031-2
516-84003
502-21002

502-11225

502-10916
502-30534

502-30557
502-35068
502-40928
502-35069
502-40727

400-15088
519-40007
514-62002
513-50027
559-00251
220-01011
222-11002
221-01001
514-57011
519-70032
513-60008
513-20019
514-54004

VIEWH -H

DESCRIPTION QTY
HYD Piping, Mainframe

Non Continuous Rotation

Hose Kit, M/F ASSY ......cccceoovviiieiens 1
Swivel Run Tee #6 ........cccoevvveieennnne 1
Hose ASSY, Case Drain

Winch Motor .........ooovviiiieeiieeciieeeee 1
Hose ASSY, Greer Base/

Priority Valve Drain.........ccccccoeevinnenne 2
Hose ASSY, Greer Box-Rod ............... 1
Hose ASSY, Main Outrigger

EXT/RET ..ot 4
Hose ASSY, Swing Motor

CWI/CCW ...t 2
Hose ASSY, Topping Cylinder
UP/DOWN.....oiiiiiiiieeiee e 2
Hose ASSY, Winch Motor

RaAISE/LOWET ....c.eviiiiiiieiiie e 2
Hose ASSY, Boom Cylinder

EXT/RET ..ot 2
Hose ASSY, Priority Valve/

Main Valve.......cccoceeveeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeen 1
Nylon Cable Tie.... ....6
Cap, #6 OFS .................. 2
Elbow, 90 S.N. #4 OFS ............... o
STR CONN. #8 OFS X #10 ORB......... 2
Priority Flow CNTRL. Valve................. 1
HHCS, 5/16-18 UNC X 3.50 LG.......... 2
Lockwasher, 5/16” .........cccceveeinienenne 2

HEX Nut, 5/16-18 UNC .
Elbow, 90° #12 OFS X #10 ORB......... 1
Cap, #12 OFS
CONN. #10 OFS X #10 ORB
CONN. #4 OFS X#6 ORB...................

CONN. #6 OFS X #6 ORB .................. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC PIPING, MAINFRAME
NON-CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25.13

GROUP

25




VIEWC-C
WINCH

S

VIEW F - F
MAIN OUTRIGGER

SEE PAGE 25.16

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 07-2010| GROUP

TEREX. HYDRAULIC PIPING, MAINFRAME
P/N 12261-286 CONTINUOUS ROTATION

MODEL: BT4792 25

PAGE 25.14




—
oe

8 l J11 goee Lhotk el ]TE

J

i
R\

r 3

[9] [9]
@® MG586R ® ‘
BASE TRANSDUCER 20 E = .:-
ROD TRANSDUCER 7 > » : , .,‘
R . NN S \&) 'E,' : B
d o
VIEW J - J
VIEW B -B
VIEWH -H
GREER BOX

VIEWA-A

34,1,35 32

SEE PAGE 25.16

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 07-2010

TEREX. HYDRAULIC PIPING, MAINFRAME
P/N 12261-286 CONTINUOUS ROTATION

MODEL: BT4792 25

PAGE 25.15




25
0]
p E—
VIEW G - G
REF

©Co~NOOORAWN =

WWWWWWWWWNNNDNDNMNNNNNDN-=22 222 2 A A
ONOUPRWN_LOOONODOAORWN_LOOONOOORAWN-~O0

VIEWL -L VIEW K - K
SEE PAGES 25.14 & 25.15
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
500-01794-2 (Rev D) Hydraulic Piping, Main Frame
Continuous Rotation
516-84003 Swivel Run, Tee #6.........ccceviiiiiiiiiiiien, 1
503-92030-2 Hose Kit, Main Frame Assembly 4792 ... A
502-21012 Hose, Case Drain Winch Motor(Upper).. A
502-21011 Hose, Case Drain Winch Motor(Lower).. A
502-11159 Hose, Greer Box - Base (Upper) ...... 2
502-10974 Hose, Greer Box - Base (Lower) .. .2
502-10916 Hose, Greer Box - Valve.................. A
502-30534 Hose, Main Out Rigger EXT/RET .... .4
502-30557 Hose, Swing Motor CW/CCW ..........ccceevvvennene 2
502-35026 Hose, Topping Cylinder Up/Down (Upper) ....... 2
502-30628 Hose, Topping Cylinder Up/Down (Lower) ....... 2
502-40789 Hose, Winch Motor Raise/Lower (Upper)......... 2
502-40787 Hose, Winch Motor Raise/Lower (Lower)......... 2
502-35073 Hose, Telescop Cylinder EXT/RET(Upper) ...... 2
502-35074 Hose, Telescop Cylinder EXT/RET(Lower) ...... 2
502-40727 Hose, Priority Valve/Main Valve
502-11225 Hose, Priority Valve Drain..........cccccccevvieeeninen.
400-15088 Nylon Cable Tie ......cccocoeeveviiiiniiiieee
516-82003 Tee, SW Run F#4 OFS X 2XM#4 OFS
514-62002 Elbow 90 SN #4 OFS
513-50023 STR CONN. #8 ORB/#8 OFS....
516-85004 Tee, SN#8 OFS ..o
519-50012 Reducer, #8 X #4 OFS .......cccoviiiiieicceeene 1
511-50004 Tube Nut, #8 OFS
513-50027 STR CONN. #10 ORB/#8 OFS........ccccvueenenne 2
559-00251 Priority Flow Control Valve ............cccccceeniieinnne 1
220-01011 HHCS, 5/16-18 UNC X 3.50 LG ..
222-11002 Lock Washer 5/16”.........cccceeoenerienenieieneeene
221-01001 Hex Nut 5/16-18 UNC.........cccoveiiiieicieeeeen
514-57011 Elbow, 90 Deg #12 OFS X #10 ORB.... 1
519-70032 Cap, #12 OFS....coiiiiiceecces 1
513-60008 CONN. #10 OFS X #10 ORB 1
513-20019 CONN. #4 OFS X #6 ORB .... 1
514-54004 CONN. #6 OFS X #6 ORB..... 1
519-40007 Cap, #6 OFS ..o .2
502-11262 Hose ASSY 1/4” |.D.(CTR’POST DRAIN) ........1
514-52003 Elbow, 90 Deg #4 OFS X #4 ORB.. 1
516-82005 Tee, Branch #4 OFS X #4 ORB...........cccccevuee. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC PIPING, MAINFRAME
CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Released 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE

GROUP

25




0
m
ax

B OON -

© oo~NOO;

10
1"
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42

PART NO.
503-94003 (Rev 00)

502-20798
502-20973
502-20974
502-30586

503-92025 (Rev 00)

502-10973
502-11308
502-10999
502-50313
502-50314

503-92028 (Rev 00)

502-11310
502-20998
502-20999

503-92031-2 (Rev 00)

502-21002
502-11225
502-10916
502-30534
502-30557
502-35068
502-40928
502-35069
502-40727

503-92030-2 (Rev A)

502-21012
502-21011
502-11159
502-10974
502-10916
502-30534
502-30557
502-35026
502-30628
502-40789
502-40787
502-35074
502-35073
502-11262
502-40727
502-11225

503-93010-1 (Rev 00)

503-06008
502-30749
502-40929
502-50521
201-00248

DESCRIPTION QTY
Hose Kit-AUX O/R INSTL (Includes Items 1 thru 4)

AUX. BEam VLV-SUPPIY...coiuiiiiiiiieiiie it 1
AUX. O/R LEG-REAI ...ttt 2
AUX. O/R LEG-FroNt .....couiiiiiiiieie et 2
AUX. Beam VLV-Return ..........cccocoiiiiiiicc e, 1

Hose Kit, Console Assembly (Includes Items 5 thru 9)
Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (Test Port - Shuttle Valve) ...........ccccceveriiiiinennn. 1

Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (Test Ports - Winch/Swing Valves)... .2
Hose ASSY 1/4" |.D. (Return - Unloader Valve Manifold).. 2
Hose ASSY 1" I.D. (Return - Winch Valve).... 1
Hose ASSY 1" I.D. (Return - Crane Valve) ........ccoccceevviieeiiiiieinieeeee 1
Hose Kit, 2 SP Winch (Includes Items 10 thru 12)

Hose, 1/4 X 9, -4 FOFS -4 FOFS 90.... A
Hose, 3/8 X 11.5, -6 FOFS -6 FOFS 90 .. 1
Hose, 3/8 X 16, -6 FOFS -6 FOFS 90 .......ccceiiiieieeieieeee e 1

Mainframe ASSY Hose Kit, Non-CON. ROT (Includes Items 13 thru 21)

Hose ASSY, 3/8" |.D. (Case Drain Winch Motor) ...........ccecveviiiieeiineenne 1
Hose ASSY 1/4" |.D. (Greer Box-Base)
Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (Greer Box-Rod) .........c.ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniceee e

Hose ASSY 1/2" I.D. (Main Outrigger Extend/Retract)............cccceevuneenn. 4
Hose ASSY 1/2" I.D. (Swing Motor CW/CCW)
Hose ASSY 5/8" I.D. (Topping Cylinder Up/Down) ..........ccccceerivenieeneen.
Hose ASSY 3/4" I.D. (Winch Motor Raise/LOWEr) ..........cccovveeeriieeeenninenn.
Hose ASSY 5/8" |.D. (Boom Cylinder Extend/Retract)...
Hose ASSY 3/4" I.D. (Priority Valve/Main Valve) ..........cccccocvvenirenennnen.

PRy

Mainframe ASSY Hose Kit, CON. ROT (Includes Items 22 thru 37)

Hose ASSY 3/8" I.D. (Case Drain Winch Motor) (Upper)........ccceeevveenn. 1
Hose ASSY 3/8" I.D. (Case Drain Winch Motor) (Lower)...
Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (Greer Box-Base) (Upper) .......cccveveercieeneieneennen. 1
Hose ASSY 1/4" |.D. (Greer Box-Base) (Lower) .......cocccveviieiiiiieniiieenn.
Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (Greer Box-Valve)...........c.ccceeueenee.
Hose ASSY 1/2" I.D. (Main Outrigger Extend/Retract)....
Hose ASSY 1/2" I.D. (Swing Motor CW/CCW)........cccceevenene
Hose ASSY 5/8" I.D. (Topping Cylinder UP/Down) (Upper)...
Hose ASSY 1/2" I.D. (Topping Cylinder UP/Down) (Lower)...

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

Hose ASSY 3/4" I.D. (Winch Motor Raise/Lower) (Upper).....
Hose ASSY 3/4" I.D. (Winch Motor Raise/Lower) (Lower)...........
Hose ASSY 5/8" I.D. (Boom Cylinder Extend/Retract) (Upper)....
Hose ASSY 5/8" I.D. (Boom Cylinder Extend/Retract) (Lower).... .
Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (CTR'POSt Drain) ........cccceereeiieeiieeiesie e
Hose ASSY 3/4" I.D. (Priority Valve/Main Valve) ..........cccccooieniiinecnnen.
Hose ASSY 1/4" I.D. (Priority Valve Drain) ........ccccceeiiiiieiiiineiee e 1

[ O S O U N

RN

PTO Pump Hose Kit (Includes Items 38 thru 42)

Hose ASSY, (2-1/2" X 110") Pump Inlet.........ccooiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeeee 1
Hose ASSY, (1/2" X 92") Swing Pump....
Hose ASSY, (3/4" X 96") Boom PUmMP ........cooviiiiiiniiiiiciceec e

Hose ASSY, (1" X 108") Winch PUMP.......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1
T-Bolt Hose Clamp, 3" O.D. ..cccciiieeeieeeee et 2

ITEMS 1 TO 42 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

CONTINUOUS ROTATION OPTION

MAIN VALVE PIPING

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 25.17

GROUP

25







15

DETAIL A

STREET SIDE CURB SIDE

DETAIL B

|
N

/W ™~
SEEEIE \\
O
s
\\ ’
\\\\_——//,

nnnnn

=

\\‘I_ "

DETAIL A

DETAIL B
FOR CF WINCH 800-50054-2

SEE PAGES 28.6 & 28.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY T 28
P/N 12261-286 4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

PAGE 28.1




STREET SIDE

. &

T~ L

DETAIL A

FOR MS WINCH 800-50054-5

SEE PAGES 28.6 & 28.7

CURB SIDE

B

DETAIL B

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY
4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 28.2

GROUP

28




74, 75,76, 77
J' tJ
|
|

] ¥ 52 53,75

|

L i

60, 59, 58, 57 C 55,54,53,29 EJ
60, 59, 58, 57

49, 48, 47—/H

30

SEE PAGES 28.6 & 28.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Revised 12-2013

TEREX. CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY
PIN 12261-286 4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

MODEL: BT4792 28

PAGE 283




53, 54, 56, 29

94,97 ||

TR

o SECTION B-B SECTION C-C
SECTION A-A SECTION A-A

N

w17 5

94, 97

l/
om }
*

) Fooes|

SECTION G-G SECTION H-H

38

e AT

|

=L
O

D
o
| —
o

-
o
[=3) I
T
T
—

SECTION J-J

SEE PAGES 28.6 & 28.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP
TEREX, CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY T 28
PIN 12261-286 4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

PAGE 28.4




85, 86

CURB SIDE
82 S ——
80, 7 N L
g n °
= SECTION F-F
81 11 8 12 7 8586 76
28 14
T e s
“'% AR
82 : o
81
- : 4 STREET SIDE
CURB SIDE
10 14 9 14
27 9 9 6 -
SECTION F-F

13, 88, 87

STREET SIDE CURB SIDE

SEE PAGES 28.6 & 28.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY T 28
P/N 12261-286 4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

PAGE 28.5




SEE PAGES 28.1, 28.2, 28.3, 28.4 & 28.5

DESCRIPTION QTY

EF PART NO.

800-50054-2 (Rev N)
800-50054-2-R (Rev N)
800-50054-5 (Rev N)
800-50054-5-R (Rev N)

1* 503-92025

2" T128313

3* 806-00247
4 T121810

5 500-01397
6 502-10973
7 502-11308
8 502-10999

9 502-50313
10 502-50314
11 510-20457
12 510-20372
13 1223-1023
14 510-20459
15 400-05334
16 400-04125

400-04125
17 400-04123
18 T128312
19 T128311
20 T128310

21 T128309

22 804-00811

23 804-00812

24 804-00809

25 804-00810

26 808-00048
808-00048

27 514-52002

28 516-85006

29 WBR-37RXA00-20

30 709-01119

31 001-20057

32 806-00243

33 806-00235

34 806-00236

35 806-00237

36 806-00238

37 806-00239

38 806-00240

39 806-00241

40 870-00129

41 870-00044

42 224-02001

43 224-01001

44 T127469

45 400-25189

46 519-70032

47 WBR-25RX734-20

48 NYL-250C000-25

49 S01-250CB00-25

50 400-15086

51 209-00444

52 SHF-375CA00-25

53 WO07-375C000-20

54 N04-375C000-25

55 S01-375CB50-25

56 S01-375CB00-25

Control Console ASSY 4792 Series CF Winch (ltem 1 thru 94 & 99 thru 103)
Control Console ASSY 4792 Series CF Winch (Iltem 1 thru 94 & 104 thru 108)
Control Console ASSY 4792 Series MS Winch (ltem 1 thru 88& 95 thru 103)
Control Console ASSY 4792 Series MS Winch

(ltem 1 thru 88, 95 thru 98 & 104 thru 108)

Hose Kit, Control ASSY (ltems Include 6 t0 10) ......ooouiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e 1
Kit - Control Handle, Triple Weldment (Items Include 18 to 25)... 1
Kit - Control Link, Triple Pump (ltems Include 32 t0 39) ......cccociiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
Harness, AUX O/R SENSOr LamPS........coiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Valve ASSY, Unload W/FTGS 1
Hose ASSY, Test Port-Shuttle Valve ... 1
Hose ASSY, Test Port-Winch/Swing Valves............cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiicceeee e 2
Hose ASSY, Unload Valve Return 1
HOSE ASSY, Valve REIUM ...t 1
HOSE ASSY, VaIVe REIUM .....eeeeeiieeeeeee et e 1
Tube ASSY, Unload VLV SUP 1
Tube ASSY, TelesCopiC UNIOAd. ...........oiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie et 2
Lens (Green) (AUX O/R SENSOT) ...cueiiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt 4
Tube ASSY, Winch Unload........... 1
Horn, ATB, ECA......ccccoene. 1
Switch Momentary (For 800-50054-2 & -2-R)... .4
Switch Momentary (For 800-50054-5 & -5-R)... .2
Switch Start/Stop .......ccccoeeeveeene .2
Control Handle Weldment (Swing).......... 1
Control Handle Weldment (Boom Hoist). A
Control Handle Weldment (Telescope)... |
Control Handle Weldment (Winch) ......... 1
Control HandIE, C.S. O/R.......cco et e e e aanaees 1
Control Handle, S.S. O/R ... ..ottt s nnae e e naeee s

Control Handle, C.S. AX O/R
Control Handle, S.S. AX O/R
Knob, Control (Black) (For 800-50054-2 & -2-R)
Knob, Control (Black) (For 800-50054-5 & -5-R) ..

EIDOW 90 SIN. #4 OFS ... et
Tee, RUN M#8 OFS X MH#8 OFS ...ttt
WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.375, ST Z ....
BIOCK, BEAING ....ccuiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt et 12
SPACE, VAIVE SPACET ......oiiiiiieeiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e anae e e stbe e e snneeeennaeaan 4
CTRL Link ASSY, -Winch (2-1141)... w1
CTRL Link ASSY, -SWiNG (2-1139) ....c ittt e 1
CTRL Link ASSY, -BOOM (2-1139) ..ottt ettt 1
CTRL Link ASSY, -Tele (2-1139) w1
CTRL Link ASSY, -C.S. O.R. (2-1139) ..ee ittt s 1
CTRL Link ASSY, -S.S. O/R (2-1139) ...ttt 1
CTRL Link ASSY, -C.S. STB (2-1139).... w1
CTRL Link ASSY, S.S. STB (2-1139) ...eei ittt 1
Pin, CLEVIS 5/16 DIA ...ttt 9
Pin, CLEVIS 3/16 DIA....
Pin, COtEr 1/8 X B/A” ...ttt 9
Pin, COtEr 3/32 X /2.t 7
Harness BT Control Console ........ 1

Harness ASSY, CON. AUX O/R ... o
Plug#12 ORB........coooiiiieieine 2
WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.25, ST Z.......... ... 18
Nut, HEX NYL-INS 0.25-20, STZ G5..... .. 18
SCR, HHCS 0.25-20X2.00, ST Z G5...... .18
Nylon Cable Tie TY7X2 .......ccccccveueenen. ..5
Handle C/H #2399-D.........ccoceeevcvveeecrreennen. 2
SCR, HHCS FL 0.375-16 X 1.00, ST Z G5.
WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT 0.375, ST Z....uee et
NUt, HEX 0.375-16, ST Z G5 ..ottt e e e eeenaneees
SCR, HHCS 0.375-16 X 2.50, ST Z G5..
SCR, HHCS 0.375-16 X 2.00, ST Z G5 ...oeoiiteeeeeee e

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

PIN 12261-286 4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 28.6

GROUP

28




EF

89

91
92
93
94
95
96*
97
98*
99~
100
101
102
103
104~
105
106
107
108

SEE PAGES 28.1, 28.2, 28.3, 28.4 & 28.5

DESCRIPTION QTY

PART NO.

800-50054-2 (Rev N)
800-50054-2-R (Rev N)
800-50054-5 (Rev N)
800-50054-5-R (Rev N)

S01-500CB00-25
W07-500C000-20
WBR-50RXA37-20
N04-500C000-25
N05-625C000-25
$16-164C750-20
NYL-164C000-22
263-00044
209-00831
209-00832
519-00008
263-00041
SL5-190C750-20
NYL-190C000-22
1245-162
400-24062
S01-500CA25-25
SHF-312C750-25
WBR-31RX875-20
WO07-312C000-20
N04-312C000-25
400-04122
400-04122
400-04036
514-65004
519-50010
519-20004
1223-981
519-90051
518-20013
12019-558
1223-1021
1223-1021
1223-1020

1223-1020

500-01803-1
510-70773
808-00049
809-00385
222-40007
500-01804-1
1223-1022
400-02449
500-01804-2
500-01803-2
T128052
T128048
802-01390-P7
802-01489-P7
802-01490-P7
T128053
T128049
802-01390-P4
802-01489-P4
802-01490-P4

Control Console ASSY 4792 Series CF Winch (ltem 1 thru 94 & 99 thru 103) (Contd..)

Control Console ASSY 4792 Series CF Winch (ltem 1 thru 94 & 104 thru 108) (Contd..)
Control Console ASSY 4792 Series MS Winch (Item 1 thru 88 & 95 thru 103) (Contd..)

Control Console ASSY 4792 Series MS Winch

(ltem 1 thru 88, 95 thru 98 & 104 thru 108) (Contd..)

SCR, HHCS 0.50-13 X 2.00, ST Z G5 .....ootiiiieieeiiniinienieteeetet sttt snee e 3
WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT 0.50, ST Z.....citiieiiieriesieeie st et sne e e eneenee 3
WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.50, ST Z

Nut, HEX 0.50-13, ST Z G5 ..ottt ettt sttt st
Nut, HEX, JAM 0.625-11, ST Z G5 .....eeeiieiieiieiesie ettt nee e 16
SCR, FHSHCS 08-32X0.75, ST Z ....ooitiiieieeeeeteeiee ettt 6
Nut, HEX NYL-INS 08-32, ST Z G2.....cciririirieieieieititeste sttt 6
Gasket, LeVel MOUNTING .....c.ooiiiiiiiiii e 2

Level Base, Circular LEVEI ...........o.oooiiiiiee e 2
Circular Level INAICAtOr ...........vii ittt et 2
(21 oTe G0 1l o F= | (= OSSR 1

Gasket - BIOCK - Off Plate .........coouiiiiiiiiieec e e 1
SCR, CREC RND MS, 10-24X0.75, ST Z.....ccteiiiieieereeee et 2
NUt, HEX NYL-INS 10-32, ST Z G2...cceceeeeeieeeeee e eeeeste e see e siaee e snaee e snaee s snneeeenneeeas 2
Hour Meter HOBB 85006-04.............ootiiiiieierieeeie e eneesee e e 1
SUbASSY, O/R Alarm SWItCNS ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
SCR, HHCS 0.50-13X1.25, ST Z G5....eoieieeiesie ettt 2
SCR, HHCS FL 0.312-18X0.75, ST Z G5....ecieiteeiieieeieeie et 22
WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.3125, ST Z ..ottt
WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT 0.3125, ST Z..

Nut, HEX 0.3125-18, ST Z G5 ...ttt
Switch, DPDT MOM (For 800-50054-2 & -2-R) ......cciiiioiiiieiinieenecee e 4
Switch, DPDT MOM (For 800-50054-5 & -5-R)....

531 ot g T U= o SRR 4
EIDOW, SN #8 OF S ... oottt ettt 1
Cap, #8 OFS

Cap, #4 OFS

E-Stop PUSH BUHON ... e e e 2
Manifold, Return

Test Port Bulkhead Seal-LOK #4...........ooiiiiieeeee e
DUSt COVET (TEST POI) ...t et e e enneee s
Lamp (For 800-50054-2 & -2-R) ...

Lamp (For 800-50054-5 & -5-R) ......coiiiiiiiiiieiieeieeeee s
Socket (MS Winch & AUX O/R Sensor)

(FOr 800-50054-2 & -2-R) ....oviiiiiiiieie ittt 4
Socket (MS Winch & AUX O/R Sensor)

(FOr 800-50054-5 & -5-R) ....c.utiiiiiieiiiieeeese ettt 6
Valve ASSY, WINCH FOr CF ...ttt 1
Tube ASSY, POWE BEYONA......ccoiiiiiii et e e enee e 1
Knob, Control WINCh (BIACK).........cccuiiiiiiiiiiieeec e 2
RO, MS WINCH ...ttt 2
RS = 10T G o o RSO 2
Valve ASSY, Main W/CF WINCh 4792 ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 1
Lens (Red) (MS WINCR) ..ot et 2
Latch Relay MS WINCH.....c.oiiiiii e e 1
Valve ASSY, Main W/MS WINCH 4792.......cc.oiiiiiiieieiee et 1
Valve ASSY WINCh FOr MS.... ..ottt 1
Console Cover Kit (Gray) (Items Includes 100 thru 103).......cccocoeeiiiiieiiie e 1
Console Weldment (Gray)

Cover, Console = FrONt (Gray) ...c..eeeueerieeiiieiie ettt ettt et sne e 2
Cover, ENd Console - C S (Gray) .....eecueeiuiiiieeeiieeiee sttt 1
Cover, End Console - S S (Gray)

Console Cover Kit (Red) (Items Includes 105 thru 108) .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 1
Console Weldment (REA)..........iiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
Cover, Console - Front (Red)

Cover, ENd Console - C S (REA)....cuuiiiiiiiiiiieieeie et 1
Cover, ENd Console - S S (RE).....c.eiiiiiiiiiiieiieeite e 1

*ITEMS 1, 2, 3, 96, 98, 99 & 104 ARE NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

4792 CF/MS WINCH (GRAY & RED)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

CONTROL CONSOLE ASSY

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 28.7

GROUP

28




I I —
] e r’. e 3 ry I
0 [e— 0 P
0 0 0 o 0
® oo E
i 1o {ol T 6
o0 : °
P | - |
[ [9) @ \"‘Jo IA \ k ____________ :
== == Ny \1
\ - DETAIL A
3,4,5,6

3,4,5,6

12 :

10

| , 11

SECTIONB - B 11 -

SEE PAGE 28.9

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 08-2013

TEREX. CONTROL CONSOLE R 28
P/N 12261-286 ASSY/WELDMENT (GRAY & RED)

PAGE 28.8




SEE PAGE 28.8

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

T128048 (Rev A) Control Console ASSY/Weldment (Gray)
T128049 (Rev A) Control Console ASSY/Weldment (Red)

1 T11-312C000-CD Thread SERT 0.3125-18, ST CAD ................. 8
2 785-01779 End Cap Mounting Angle.........ccccooeeniininennne. 2
3 SHF-375CA00-25 SCR, HHCS, FT 0.375-16X1.00, STZ G5 ..... 4
4 WAR-375X000-20 WSH, FL TYPA-REG 0.375, ST Z......cce.... 8
5 W07-375X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.375, ST Z............... 4
6 N04-375C000-25 Nut, HEX 0.375-16, STZGR5 ......cccouvveees 4
7 T128050 Console, Control Back Support ... 1
8 809-00490 Valve Mount Control Console.............cc.cec...... 1
9 809-00491 Support CHAN Control Console ...........ccccc..... 1
10 809-00376 Support Angle Control Console ...

11 809-00395 Support Angle Subweldment ..............ccceceene
12 809-00493 Cover Stop Plate Control Console.................. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 08-2013| GROUP

TEREX. CONTROL CONSOLE —Trw 28
P/N 12261-286 ASSY/WELDMENT (GRAY & RED)

PAGE 28.9




FRONT OF TRUCK
Il I
HH H

e _
e — 1/
9,10, 5, 6 V7
/7
[
|
1 i
VIEW B-B
AT Y
13,12,11 { [
(e}
17,23 O\ 8
—
J 24 19, 20, 21
22
M
an
= L _ . 3
] ;
D , 13
21
3 1,12
VIEW D-D

SEE PAGE 28.11

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Released 12-2013

TEREX. THROTTLE INSTL (ELECTRIC) | mopEL: BT4792 28

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 28.10

GROUP




0
m
s

oO~NOO O~ WON -

N2> acaaaaaa©
QO OWoO~NOOOODAWN-O0O

21
22
23
24

PART NO.
600-40439 (Rev 00)

600-40347
809-00390
600-40329
220-00003
222-00006
221-90001
201-00143
209-00046
220-00007
036-10040
223-011004
221-90003
222-00007
400-25170
222-00019
202-10062
222-10005
220-00035
789-05177
223-01120

222-10006
789-05176
221-00001
300-00503
300-00513
300-00501

SEE PAGE 28.10

DESCRIPTION QTY
Throttle INSTL

Throttle Subassembly ...........ccoociiiiiiiiii s 1
Clevis Assembly

Cable Accelerator ... 1
HHCS, 1/4-20 NC X 0.75 GRS ZINC........occcvriiiiriecnn 4

Flat Washer, 1/4 Zinc PLTD
Toplock Nut 1/4-20 NC Zinc
Clamp Throttle Cable..........ccoooiiiiieie e 1
Swivel Stop
HHCS 1/4-20 NC X2 GRS ZiNC ....cooveeiieeiieeeeieeeiee
Spacer Tube 1/2 DIANYION ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiieeecceee
RHMS 10-32 NF X 0.75 GR2 Zinc.
Locknut 10-32 NF Zinc (NYION).......cccvriiinieniecieeieee
Flat Washer #10 ZinC PLTD ......cccceiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeee
Electrical Schematic

Flat Washer, 1/4 Zinc 1.25 O.D. ....ooovveeevecieeeeeeeeeeeeen 1
Throttle Pedal Return Spring ..........cccoociivieniiinicneceen. 1
Lockwasher, 1/4 Zinc PLTD......cccccooiiiiiiiiieieenee e 2
HHCS, 1/4-20 X 1 3/4 PLT GR5 ZiNC .....cccovevveiriirienee 1
Plate, Bracket Throttle Pedal...............ccccovveeieiiiiinnne. 1
RHMC #10-32 NF X 1 1/4

GRD 2 ZinC....cooeevveveeiiinenne 2
Lockwasher #10 Zinc PLTD. .3
MTG Plate, Throttle Pedal ....... 1
Hexnut 1/4-20 NC ZIiNC PLT.....cooiiiieiiieeee e 3
Throttle Pedal (Caterpillar Enging) ........c.cccocvevieeneennnen. REF
Throttle Pedal (Cummins & Detroit DDEC V) ................. REF
Throttle Pedal (Mercedes & Internaitonal Engine).......... REF

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

THROTTLE INSTL (ELECTRIC) | mopEL: BT4792

PAGE 28.11

GROUP

28




-
|
|
|
|
1
|
|
1
i
|
1
i
i
i
i

",'_'EFII:ID

{
A
i 5
13 U !
— l 6
/SRR /
r£a / I\
T i 8
LJ u Il i
N I VN
H— -
Lﬁﬁ i
T T T iy ——
L i Il ]
___4;_ ____1r:1___T_L_ _4‘»___
——
T e ‘
| ] ! 3
1 |
4 !
I — |
|
10
2/ A é_/
11 9
\ 12
\\\\%
O @
A
J
@
2
SECTIONA-A
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
600-40347 (Rev F) Throttle Sub Assembly
1 809-00407 Throttle Weldment ...........cccooeoeiiieenennn. 1
2 809-00389 Throttle Shaft - Weldment....................... 1
3 709-01612 Bearing Block ACCEL. Pedal ....
4 806-00198 Control-Pedal Main Link ...............c.c...... 1
5 870-00132 Pin, 3/8D X 4 LG (3-134) .cocoveieiieeeenn 1
6 220-00007 HHB 1/4NC X 2 LG
7 222-00006 Flat Washer 1/4 PLTD ..........cccceeeevneen. 4
8 221-90001 HHN 1/4NC TPLK.....cveeeiiieicieeeiee e,
9 870-00002 Clevis Pin 1/4 X 3/4
10 224-01001 Cotter Pin 3/32D X 1/2LG.......cceeunee.ee.
11 100-30029 Throttle Pedal ..........c.cooovveieiiiiiee.
12 8074200 Nylon Spacer (Microplastics).
13 224-12001 Roll Pin, 1/8D X 1 1/8 LG.....ceeeveerenne.
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

THROTTLE ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 28.12

28




O~NO R~ WN =

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T114222 (Rev A)  Bump Throttle INSTL

789-05176 PLT MTG Pedal ELEC Throttle ..............
WAW-25WX000-20 WAS, FL TYPA-WID 0.25, ST Z..............

NYL-250C000-25  Nut, NYL-INS 0.25-20, ST Z.........c.c.......
SHF-250C750-25 SCR, HHCS FL 0.25-20 X 0.75,ST Z ...
SHF-250CB00-25 SCR, HHCS FL 0.25-20 X 2.00, ST Z ...
036-10040 Spacer Tube 1/2 DIA Nylon.....................
651-00451 Decal, Bump Throttle...........cccooevneenen.
T112812 Harness, Bump Throttle................cc....

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 12-2013

BUMP THROTTLE INSTL

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 28.13

GROUP

28




SECTION D-D

N
o

SECTION C-C VIEW B-B

0
m
T

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
600-40429 (Rev A) Throttle INSTL

1 600-40347 SUBASS'Y .o
2 809-00390 Clevis ASS'Y ...ocoiiieeieeec e
3 600-40329 Cable Throttle
4 201-00141 Tube Clamp 1/4 X 5/16 ......ccocvvvrrene 2
5 220-00003 BLT HH 1/4NC X 3/4 ..ccooiiiiiieeee
6 222-00006 Flat Washer 1/4 PLTD

7 221-90001 Hex Nut 1/4NC Toplock .........ccocevrcueenen.
8 201-00143 Cable Clamp ......cccoveviriiicieceeeeen
9 220-00004 Bolt HH 1/4NCx1 1/4 PLT GR5 .

10 202-10062 Throttle Pedal Return Spring ..................
11 209-00046 SWIVEl StOP ..veeeiiieeiee e
12 220-00007 Bolt HH 1/4NC X 2 PLT GR5..

13 036-10040 Spacer Tube 1/2 DIA Nylon.....................

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Released 12-2013

2 TEREX. | THROTTLE PEDAL (MANUAL) | wobeL 674722 28

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 28.14




25 23

N

oM
B3

s 44, 47

Ol W= ! u B TEREX. -

2
af W
27 L 20
45
19
¢
o T oyl
e
34
25 18 44, 47 32 38 26
23 /

E1HY - BTerex

— [ LD

20
19
> 46
0
o ey [¢)
48
vrr’ﬂ\lw—\/ O
T
=) NI=E=R| O

19

SEE PAGE 30.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Revised 12-2013

TEREX, | MARKING DECAL PLACEMENT BT 30
PIN 12261-286 (WITH TEREX) :

PAGE 30.1




(@x@)

SEE PAGE 30.5

BATTERY BOX

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MARKING DECAL PLACEMENT
(WITH TEREX)

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 30.2

GROUP

30




23 25

20 J

44,47

18
26 72 79 ”s
A a -
O“ O HTEREX & s
=y 25
° 26
27
| 19
' |
|
O OmE:SN
21
SEE PAGE 30.5
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP
TEREX MARKING DECAL PLACEMENT
° MODEL: BT4792 30

PIN 12261-286 (WITH TEREX)

PAGE 303




9 1116 10 12 13 14 15 3 33 12

TOP VIEW
OPERATORS CONSOLE

28 52,56 48 49 50

CURB SIDE STREET SIDE

51, 53

22 22

MAXIMUM LOAD
CHART

MAXIMUM LOAD
CHART

4\
35 :
36
|36
17
H
21
N ' »
O . 37 g H
STREET SIDE END VIEW OF CURB SIDE END VIEW OF
CONSOLE/PEDESTAL CONSOLE/PEDESTAL

SEE PAGE 30.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, | MARKING DECAL PLACEMENT BT 30
PIN 12261-286 (WITH TEREX) :

PAGE 30.4




SEE PAGES 30.1, 30.2, 30.3 & 30.4

EF PART NO.

655-00001-8 (Rev X) Decals (Black) W/Terex
(Includes Items 1 thru 46 &
48 thru 56)

655-00001-32 (Rev X) Decals (White) W/Terex
(Includes Items 1 thru 41, 43,
47 & 48 thru 56)

Standard Feature Decals

1 12400-2032 Decal - Pin Number Plate................ 1
2 12400-1003 Decal - Fire Extingusher.................. 1
3 651-00470 Decal - Personnel Lifting ................. 2
4 12400-1503 Decal - Skin Injection ............c.........
5 12400-1507 Decal - Entanglement....

6 651-00473 Decal - Battery Danger....................
7 12400-1516 Decal - Fall Hazard .........................
8 T127341 Decal - Lanyard Hook

9 650-00329 Deacl - Boom Swing Control ........... 2
10 650-00330 Decal - Boom Hoist Control............. 2

11 650-00411
12 650-00431
13 650-00432
14 650-00433
15 650-00434
16 650-00654

Decal - C.S. AUX O/R Control ........ 2
Decal - Combined Flow

Winch CONT ... 2
17 651-00253 Decal - Warning All .........cccceveeenee. 2
18 651-00416 Decal - Safe Elevated Access......... 1

19 T106560 Decal - Electrocution HAZ Person ..3
20 T105672 Decal - Boom Head Safety Stripe ...2
21 651-00409 Decal - No Ridestep/Platform.......... 2
22 651-00412 Decal - Electrocution Hazard .......... 2
23 T121866 Decal - JIB Removal W/Lift ............. 2
24 651-00415 Decal - No Riding Boom/JIB/Load ..3
25 T121867 Decal - Lanyard Hook Location....... 2

Decal - Load Line Crush Hazard.....2
Decal - BM/Turret Crush Hazard.....2
Decal - Console, C.S.........ccoecnn. 1

26 651-00424
27 651-00425
28 T112399

Optional Feature Decals

48 651-00429
49 651-00432
50 651-00433
51 T124806

DESCRIPTION QTY

EF

39
40
41
42

43
44

45

46

47

Decal - Motor Shift Winch
Decal - Remote Control
Decal - Platform Leveling
Decal - Rear MTG Fifth O/R Control S.S .... .
Decal - Fifth O/R Control, C.S..........cccocvviveeeennns 1

PART NO.

T112400
654-00704
12400-2023
653-00411
651-00442
651-00073
652-00114
652-00569
652-00572-1

653-00390
653-00389
652-00575
653-00229
T1211648

651-00430
T105635

T112084
T112086

T117583

DESCRIPTION QTY
Decal - Console, S.S........ccoeeens 1
Decal - Final Vehicle Certification..1
Decal - Made in USA..................... 1
Decal - Crush Hazard..................... 2
Decal - Test Ports .
Decal - Hydraulic Oil Only ............. 1
Decal - Crane Hand Signals.......... 2

Decal - Operating Instructions....... 2
Decal - Machine Maintenance

Chart.....cocoiiiieerce e 1
Decal - Boom Angle Indicator,

LoH. e 1
Decal - Boom Angle Indicator,

RH. 1
Placard - Operating Instructions....1
Decal - Stability Certification.......... 1
Decal - Sensor Light

AUX O/R BT4792 ..o, 2
Decal - AUX Outrigger................... 2
Decal - Terex Logo (Black)

10.5” Crown ....oeeveveeeieeeeiee e 2
Decal, Model Number BT4792
Street Side........cccerieiiiiieis 1
Decal, Model Number BT4792
Curb Side.....ccooveviriiiiicce 1
Decal - Terex Logo (White)

10.5” Crown ...coeeveeeeiee e 2

52 651-00428

53 651-00434 Decal - Fifth O/R Control, S.S........cccccovieiieiees 1
54 T115420 Decal - Safety Stripe 2.5 X5.5......ccccevevecrrennenen. 2
55 651-00418 Decal - HYD. Qil LeVel .........ccoceveeeieeicceeeee 1
56 T124805 Decal - Rear MTG Fifth O/R Control S.S ............. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MARKING DECAL PLACEMENT
(WITH TEREX)

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

MODEL: BT4792 30

PAGE 30.5







5,6,7,8

L

1

-\ 7 — 0 ==\ 7 -

-

-

EF

a b wN =

o N o

8| s

ElIE

ol s

S

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
400-24062 (Rev 00)  Outrigger Alarm Switch Assembly

786-01774 MTG. O/R Warning Switch ................
400-05109 Switch, O/R Warning ..................
400-01957 Jumper ASSY, BLU - 16 GA.......
400-01956 Jumper ASSY, BRN - 16 GA
223-01129 Round HD MS Slot

#6-32 X1 1/8 PLTD ..o
222-00004 Flat Washer, #6 PLTD ..........cccccceuee.
222-10009 Lock Washer, #6 PLTD .........cc.cc......
221-00009 Nut, HEX #6-32 PLTD .....ccccvvennee

= @
[[EZ ol

[

= @
(| |1

(%: °

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
OUTRIGGER ALARM SWITCH

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 33.1

GROUP

33




12,13, 14, 15, 16

10

—

6
6
5 SECTIONA-A
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
691-00001 (Rev P)  Outrigger Alarm Switch Assembly
1 Boom Trucks Subframe Weldment.............cccceeeieenee REF
2 SHF-250CA00-25 SCR, HHCS, FL 0.25-20 X 1.00,
ST Z G5 2
3 WBR-25RX734-20  WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.25, ST Z............ 2
4 NYL-250C000-25 Nut, Hex, NYL-INS 0.25-20, STZ G5 .... 2
5 714A1432 Horn ASSY, ECCO #DF532..........c........ 1
6 400-09113 Light, 2 1/2” Red Reflectized,
TLH#10205R.....ceieiiieeeee e 3
7 400-09318 Grommet, 2 1/2”, LITE & 3" Hole
TLH10704 ..o 3
8 400-02323 Terminal Ring, #8-16/14 GA.. w1
9 209-00174 Seal THM oo 10’
10 400-02230 Terminal-Butt Connection 16/14 GA ...... 2
11 400-25163 Wire Harness, Tail Light-Alarm-O/R....... 1
12 789-05681 Bracket, Tail Light.........cccccoooiiniiiien. 2
13 SHF-312CA25-25 SCR, HHCS, FL 0.312-18 x 1.25,
STZ G 4
14 WBR-31RX875-20  WSH, FL, TYPB-REG 0.3125, ST Z....... 8
15 WO07-312X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT 0.3125,ST Z.... 4
16 N04-312C000-25 Nut, Hex 0.3125-18, STZGR5.............. 4
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SUBFRAME ELECTRICAL

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

INSTALLATION

PAGE 33.2

33




VIEW A-A

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
400-02451-1 (Rev G) Electrical Box INSTL 4792 BT

1 Electrical Box 586R-Greer ............cccccvvveeeeeenn. REF
2 SHF-250c075-25 SCR, HHCS 0.25-20 X 0.75, STZGR5........... 4
3 W02-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25, ST Z .....cccccuee.. 4
4 514-62002 S.N. Elbow #4 OFS .......ccoevieeeieenns o
5 400-01530 Ground Wire Assembly-TC.... w1
6 1223-379 Air SWitch ......oocveeieiieeceee, s
7 400-02450 Harness BT, ELEC-Cab/ Box... o1
8* 1223-547 Air Switch, PTO .....ccccecvvveene .
9 570-50096 Tee, Branch Swivel ........ o
10 1219-134 Coupling, P.Brake ASSY......cccoooiiiiiiiiieiene. 1

*ITEM 8 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

(2 TEREX. |ELECTRICAL BOX INSTALLATION [wooer 574752 33

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 333




SEE PAGE 33.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ELECTRICAL BOX INSTALLATION

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 334

GROUP

33




18,19,20 17

| 7,8, 21
I® N
2,3 16
y " )
= 4
T ae 13
’I id 4+
J |
7 Il
—— e :
i I
G
{l
o 15 13
T
VIEW B-B
14
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
400-02451-3 (Rev G) Electrical Box INSTL 7000 BT
1 Electrical Box 586R-Greer...........ccccceccevveeenenn. REF
2 SHF-250C075-25 SCR, HHCS 0.25-20 X 0.75, STZGRS5...........4
3 W02-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25, ST Z ........... .4
4 514-62002 S.N. Elbow #4 OFS .......ccovvieeciees 1
5 400-01530 Ground Wire Assembly-TC.... 1
6 1223-379 Air SWItch ..o s
7 NYL-138C000-22 Nut, HEX, NYL-INS, 06-32, ST Z GR2............. 4
8 WAR-138X000-22 WSH, FL, TYPA-NRW 06, ST Z.....ccccvvveeerenne 8
9* 400-25187 Harness, BT70100 Front O/R
10* 1223-547 Air Switch, PTO ...
11 570-50096 Tee, Branch Swivel .........ccccccvveeviiiicvciieceeee 1
12 1219-134 Coupling, P.Brake ASSY...
13 T122361 Harness, ORPS.........ccccooi i
14 T121809 Harness, AUX O/R Sensor..........cccccveevcuveeennnen. 1
15 T121846 Harness, Main BT
16 T121671 ReSIStor BoOX ....cooovviiiiiiiieeiceeee e
17 T113654 Bracket FUSE ......ccevvviieeiiieeeeee e
18 SHF-250CA00-25 SCR, HHCS 0.25-20 X 1.00, STZGR5...........
19 WAN-25NX000-20 WSH, FL, TYPA-NRW 0.25, ST Z....................
20 NYL-250C000-25 Nut, HEX, NYL-INS, 0.25-20, STZGR5........... 2
21 S14-138CA12-HB SCR, SHCS, 06-32 X 1.125, ST BKOX............ 4
*ITEMS 9 & 10 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

P/N 12261-286

TEREX.

ELECTRICAL BOX INSTALLATION

DATE:

Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE

33.5

33







62, 75, 63

79

76

26, 25, 24, 38, 37, 36 83, 84, 85

e

87, 86, 20

DETAIL D

36

49

60, 38 77, 82
SECTIONB -B

DETAIL F DETAIL G

DETAIL A
(CUT-WAY VIEW)

SEE PAGE 39.5

ey
167 TNL—

SECTION C-C

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

BOOM ASSEMBLY - 92’

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

MODEL: BT4792 39

PAGE 39.1




|
©
>

2

©
N
%

H 22,23,24, 25,26

o

22,23, 24, 25,26 18

50, 15, 19

7,8,9,10, 11

SECTION J - J
ROTATED 90° CCW
TWO SHEAVE ARRANGEMENT

SEE PAGE 39.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

BOOM ASSEMBLY - 92’

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39.2

GROUP

39




22,23, 24, 25,26

54 6
2 / R
T AY 1 © O —r
~ o ~ § $ }} ° | | o
. o © °
o/ _ /e ©
[ °></° =
66, 67, 73 - o
e
22,23,24,25,26 3 26, 25, 24, 38, 37, 36
| |
[ 1T 1T ]
27 i il
—
—
L N
T~ o\
A\ 89
oy /W[ g 32,33
P —
31,37,38 29,50 78,50, 95
VIEWN-N
Q
———
N 46
39, 40, 41, 42
VIEW M - M
80 - 81
) E / :
h A
\U/ N\ &
DETAIL L SECTION K - K
7 . Y
/ /
/'I /\\&\ \‘
| &y
\ ] N i
‘\\ 7 (/\// //
’ // ( { ______ -
DETAIL P DETAIL Q
SEE PAGE 39.5
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

BOOM ASSEMBLY - 92’

DATE: Revised

12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 393

39




J

:
O
©)

55, 56
R 36, 37, 38, 24, 25, 26

22,23, 24, 25,26

94 94

27

Om, T mn

Qe 4;"‘;"
a NNV NN 44
Y7 — g
ei—
60, 38 77,82
32, 33 ; :
47,40, 41, 42 10 34 51
VIEWS-S
VIEWR -R
93 92, 91, 90
2 [BIT8] 7
94 {
\
94 )
/
23 ,
o orre ’
- 2 2, 91
DETAIL U DETAIL V 8 92,91,90

SEE PAGE 39.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013

TEREX. BOOM ASSEMBLY - 92’ T

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 39.4

GROUP

39




0
m
T

No o~ wN =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17*
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

PART NO.
721-00242-1 (Rev F)

722-01309
722-01257
722-01145
722-01359
721-00139
548-00017
860-40082

274-30006
870-60214
501-03001
200-30006
870-10214
224-02006
781-00271
220-04040
271-18002
225-00008
861-13010
781-00191
222-10005
729-02323
729-02236
223-00409
787-00238
787-00239
787-00240
100-10075
781-00193
220-04038
870-30210
224-23008
860-10009

274-20004
729-02336
861-13009
729-02235
220-02004
222-12001
729-02311
220-01003
221-91002
222-01001
222-29004
870-30208
200-10013
501-03007
729-02310

SEE PAGES 39.1, 39.2, 39.3 & 39.4

DESCRIPTION T

BM SUB-WELD, 92’ 2 Sheave

Base Boom Weld-92FT ...................... 1
2nd Stage Weld-92FT ..........ccoceeeeneen. 1
3rd Stage Weld-92FT ........ccccevveenen. 1
4th Stage Weld-92FT .......cccoecveeveenne. 1

Extend Tube ASSY-92FT ........cccccuee 1
EXT CYL ASSY-92FT....ccccviiiierinnne 1
Sheave ASSY 9/16 Rope

(Ref Page 51.31) c.ceoiiiiiiiiecieeee
Bearing Inner Race (00767)..
Pin-Sheave-Tip.......ccccceevenn.
Lube Fitting 1/4-28 UNF ...........ccee..
Retaining Ring TRU-ARC (00784) .....4

Clevis Pin 3/4 DIAX 7" LG................. 2
Hairpin 0.120 DIA. .....ccooiiiiieiieens 2
Extend Cable Anchor-4th ................... 1
HHCS 1/2NC X 1 1/4” GR8 NYLX......8
Bushing-Hinge Pin (00772)................. 2
SHSS 1/4NF X 3/8 ....ovveeeeeeeieneen. 1
Retract Cable-4th

Boss Retract Cable ANCH-4th........... 2
Lock Washer 1/4 Plated ..................... 4
Boom Support Bar-4th........................ 1

Wear Pad 1 3/4 X 7 CSK(00802) ....... 10
FSHMS 3/8NC X1 1/4 LG PLTD ....... 28
Shim 0.040 x 1 3/4 X 6 3/4 (00817)....30
Shim 0.063 x 1 3/4 X 6 3/4 (00817)....30
Shim 0.100 x 1 3/4 X 6 3/4 (00817)....30

EXT/RET Cable Anchor ..................... 1
Boss, EXT CBL Anchor-3rd................ 1
HHCS 1/2-13NC X 31/2GRS............ 3
Pin, Retract SHV-3rd..........ccoeeenneen. 2

Rod End 3/8 D X 2 1/2 LG(00754) .....2
Sheave ASSY, 5/16 Rope

(Ref Page 51.32) ..ccccviiiiiiiiciee, 6
RLR BRG-Inner Race (00767)............ 6
Cable Retainer-2nd Retract
Retract Cable-3rd..........ccccovvvveeeeennnns
Wear Pad, 1 3/4 X 6 3/4(00803)......... 18
Bolt 3/8NC X 1 GR5 PLTD .................
Lock Washer 3/8 MED PLTD..............
Cable Guide-3rd.......cccccevvvveeviereenen.
HHCS 5/16NC X 1 1/4 GR5 ..
Nut-HH Top Lock 5/16NC....................
Flat Washer 5/16 PLTD...........ccccue.....
MCH BUSH, 1.251D X 1.8750D....... 10

PIN RET SHV-2nd.......ccoiriiiine 2
Retaining Ring TRUARC (00784) ...... 4
90° Lube FTNG .....ccooovvieiniciee, 2
Cable Guide (RET 2nd)......cccccvrvrnenee. 2

*ITEM 17 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

PART NO.

780-00280
780-00279
222-04009
031-40229
221-18003
221-18001
781-00188
222-07003
220-07009
221-06002
221-06001
222-03002
220-02011
729-02578
729-02798
220-01047-7
220-03004
221-03001
515-06004
514-66004
222-16003
224-26005
220-36010
220-06037
870-90031
519-60007
729-02663
222-11002
729-02348
220-02048
220-04035
223-00425
870P30200
224-04002
222-02011
729-02579
222-02005
221-92008
223-01202
802-01572
224-04001
729-02405
787-00310
787-00309
787-00308
729-02335
783-03524
221094002

DESCRIPTION QT

SUPT BLK-RETRCT Cable-4th.......... 2
SUPT BLK-RETRCT Cable-3rd ......... 2
Flat Washer 1/2 HARD ....................... 19
Spacer RET SHV-2ND(00088)........... 2

Nut-HH Jam 7/8-14-2B PLTD.............. 6
Nut-HH 7/8-14-2B PLTD..................... 6
SPRT Boss-EXT CYL TRUNN............ 2

Flat Washer 3/4 HARD PLTD............. 12
HHCS 3/4ANC X 13/4 GRS ................. 12
Nut-HH Jam 5/8-11-2B PLTD ............. 6
Nut-HH 5/8-11-2B PLTD ........cccc.n... 6
Flat Washer 7/16 ..........cccccvevveeeeeennns 2
HHCS 3/8NC X 2 GR5 PLTD. ............. 8
Angle Pointer ASSY ........ccccoiienienn 2
Cover Plate-Boom Base..................... 1
HHCS 5/16-18 X 5/8 GR5 ZI............... 4

Spacer, Weldment Boom Tip .............
Lock Washer 5/16 MED PLTD....
Wear Pad-2Hole (00142) ...................

HHCS 3/8NC X 1 1/4 GR8 PLTD........ 8
HHCS 1/2NC X 1 1/2 GR8 PLTD........ 4

FSHMS 3/8NC X 7/8 PLTD .........c...... 2
Pin, 1 1/4DIAX51/4 oo 1
Hairpin 3/16 DIA.........cooveeeiee e 1
Flat Washer 3/8 Hardened ................. 8
Angle Pointer.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiee 2

Flat Washer 3/8 ZI..........ccccccccvveeeune.. 4
Nut, Lock 3/8-16 PLT NYL INS........... 2
RHMS 1/4-20NC X 1/2 PLTD SLTD ...4
Cover, Base Boom Access Hole ........ 2
Cotter Pin 3/16 X 2......vevvveiveeeeee 1
Cable Retainer - 3rd Retract

Wear Pad Shim, 0.100 (01142)........... 8
Wear Pad Shim, 0.063 (01142).......... 2
Wear Pad Shim, 0.040 (01142)........... 4
Anti-Shift Wear Pad (00840) .............. 2
Anti-Shift Wear Pad MTG Bar ............ 2
Nut 1/2 NC Top Lock PLTD ................ 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

BOOM ASSEMBLY - 92’

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

MODEL: BT4792

39

PAGE 39.5




- { [/
————————— eV — ——
S — ___.+-+ ......................
f ] — S —  ——  —  —  —  — ——————=
==':|
————————— -] —-e%s—-—-—-—-—-—-—-— —
A
14 2’3’4 15,16,17 i
e — - — - — - — - — - — 3
R —llp
LJ | } 4!’,'
ey
IRC) . /
5
% 7772777 7/
5‘ ‘//4 N /
8 i DNV
15 SECTION A-A
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
548-00017 (Rev G) ASSY, EXT Cylinder 92 FT
1 540-80078 Extension Cylinder...........cccocoevvevenneene. 1 10 501-03001 Lube Fitting 1/4 - 28 UNF ..........ccceeienen. 2
2 222-09003 Flat Washer 1" PLTD ... 2 11 200-50004  Retaining Ring TRUARC (3-766) .............. 2
3 222-19001 Lock Washer 1" PLTD .... 2 12 782-01397  SPACET ...oiiiieiiieiie ettt 3
4 220-09011 HHCS 1-8BNC x 2 GR5......... 2 13 220-01029 HHCS 5/16-18 NC X 7 1/2...occecieeeeieeenns 3
5 777-00094 EXT Sheave BRKT Weld..................... 1 14 861-17029 Cable-Extend........cccceeeeeevviiieieiiieeiiee 4
6 860-40081 4 Rope Sheave ASSY (5/8 Rope) ....... 1 15 729-02341 Wear Pad ..........cooueeieiiieecieeeeeeeeeees 4
7 221-00032-2 Nylon Lock Nut 5/16-18 ZINC...............3 16 220-01005 HHCS 5/16NC x 1 GR5 PLTD................... 8
8 274-40009 Bearing, Inner Race (3-767) ...... 2 17 222-11002  Lock Washer 5/16 MED PLTD ................. 8
9 870-80006 Pin-Sheave @3 1/4 ......cccoovveevveeenn. 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

EXTENSION CYLINDER
ASSEMBLY - 92’ BOOM

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

39

PAGE 39.6




14 15 1 16
5 3 8 10 11 12
[ fsss
7{/1' # S S T SRS ;';:5‘
H /4]
7
7 b
|
L]
24
19
20
23 22
24
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
540-80078 (Rev 00) Cylinder, Extension
226879 Seal Kit SPEC. Soft .......cccccovvviiveennnnne 1
1 222472 SHSS .250-20 X .375 W/NYLOK......... 4 14 226889 Head Gland ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiii e, 1
2 226880 Nut Ring S 4.188-12B 4.250 1..... 15 226890 UCup 4.500R .375CS .625 DZ.................. 1
3 223989 WRing 6.000 5.750 1.000 BC........ 16 226891 Wiper 4.500R .375CS DX ....ccevvvveevirneennen. 1
4 226881 Piston S 6.019 4.251 6.000 AL ..... 17 226892 ORing 212 1.1250D 70 N .125CS ............ 2
5 226882 Seal Piston 6.000 GLYD Ring T ... 18 226893 Valve Block S 5.8756.1252.50 ................ 1
6 226883 Backup 4.25 X 4.50 ......cccceiiiiniiinnns 19 226894 SHCS .500-13 3.000 .....ccceereeeireiieeniiens 4
7 226884 ORing 244 4.50000D 70 N .125CS.....1 20 216550 Plug SAE 6 0.563-18 SH........cccccceeeirenee. 1
8 226885 Spacer Weld S 4.260 5.000 8.56......... 1 21 221082 Plug SAE 10 0.875-14 SH STL ................. 4
9 226886 Rod Weld Tube S 4.500 276.563 ........ 1 22 222475 Plug SAE 4 0.438-20 SH STL .......eevveeneee. 1
10 226887 Case Weld S 6.000 275.438................ 1 23 219625 Metal Plug 1.06-12 ORing Boss
11 217247 ORing 433 6.0000D 70 N .250CS....... 1 Plug W/ORING.....coiiiiiiiiiieiesie e 2
12 217246 Backup 433 6.000 1758.........c..ccceeneeee 1 24 221080 Counter Balance Valve ~ SUN
13 226888 WRing 4.750 4.500 1.000BC.............. 3 “CAGA-LHN” Set @ 4000 P.S.I ................ 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

CYLINDER, EXTEND

GROUP

39

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39.7




0
m
T

©oO~NOOOD»WN-

a a aaa
A WON-2O

SECTION A-A

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
721-00139 (Rev A) Extend Tube Assembly (92 FT)

722-01149 Extended Tube Weldment (92 FT).....
860-40065 Extended Sheave ASSY .........c.........
274-30006 Race, Inner #MI-32 (3-767)
870-60201 Pin, Extend Sheave................cccuuu.....
501-03001 Grease Zerk 1/4” ......cocoiiiiiiiiiee.
200-30006 Ring, Snap #5160-200 (3-784)
782-01310 SPACET ...t
220-02049 Bolt, HH 3/8-NC X 5 1/2” LG
222-02005 Washer, Flat 3/8”........c.ccceiiviniene
729-02341 Wear Pad 2 Hole W/POLYSERT
220-01013 Bolt, HH 5/16-UNC X 5/8 LG
222-11002 Washer, Lock 5/16” PL MED
861-17030 Wire Rope ASSY 5/8................
221-92001 Nut Toplock 3/8UNC ........ccccevvenenene

A i —

[ — AR — - — - —F————— \—l\ ----------- = '-—-‘.—-—-'—5—'-—4!—%/
] — S [ =———
o \\ e o - )

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

EXTENSION TUBE ASSEMBLY
92’ BOOM

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39.8

GROUP

39




D
D)
E;\w

=
=
=

0
m
iy

©oOo~NOO UG~ WN-=-

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
721-00234-5 (Rev E) Cable Guide INSTL

729-02687.3 Rope Guide - Rear Base Boom................ 1
729-02349.3 BRKT LMI/Rope Guide - 3rd Stage........... 1
729-02352.3 BRKT MID Base Boom Rope Guide ........ 1
729-02354.3 BRKT Boom Tip Cable Anchor................. 1
729-02696.3 BRKT LMI/Rope Gide 2nd Stage ............. 1
729-02351.3 BRKT LMI/Rope Guide Base BM FRT ..... 1
222-01001 Flat Washer 5/16 PLTD........cccccocvveiieenne. 22
222-11002 Lockwasher , 5/16 PLTD ........cccccoeeevneene 22
220-01013 HHCS, 5/16-18 UNC x .63 LG PLTD ....... 22

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

CABLE GUIDE INSTALLATION
92’ BOOM

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39.9

GROUP

39




1,6

59

.0
m
i

B ON -

0 ~NO O,

10"
11*
12*
13*
14*

PART NO.
720-01007-6 (Rev N)

720-01007-6-R (Rev N)
720-01007-12 (Rev N)

720-01007-12-R (Rev N)

717-00052-2
721-00234-5
548-00054-3
721-00242-1

717-00053-1

717-00052-2-R
548-00054-3-R
721-00242-1-R

717-00053-1-R
508-00090-5
800-50054-2
800-50054-5
800-50054-2-R
800-50054-5-R

DESCRIPTION

Model BT 4792 STD Winch
(Item 1 thru 4 & 10 thru 11)
Model BT 4792 STD Winch
(ltem 2 & 6 thru 8, 10, 13)
Model BT 4792 2 Speed Winch
(Item 2 thru 5 & 10, 12)

Model BT 4792 2 Speed Winch
(tem 2 & 7 thru 9, 10, 14)

Winch Installation............cccccoeveiieeiinnns 1
Cable Guide Installation
Topping Cylinder ASSY
Boom ASSY (92 FT)

2 Sheave (4 Stage)
2 Speed Winch Install
Winch Installation
Topping Cylinder ASSY
Boom ASSY (92 FT)

2 Sheave (4 Stage)
2 Speed Winch Install
ATB/LMI Installation
Control Console STD Winch
Control Console 2SP Winch
Control Console STD Winch
Control Console 2SP Winch

* ITEMS 10 TO 14 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

BOOM ASSEMBLY - 92
CF & MS WINCH

GROUP

39

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39.10




0
m
n

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
548-00054-3 (Rev D) Topping Cylinder Assembly

514-52005
* 519-20004
514-56005
519-60007
540-90087

a b wN -

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013

TEREX. | TOPPING CYLINDER ASSEMBLY [ wobeL 54792

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 39.11

GROUP

39




9 26 23 24 4 3 25

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

540-90087 (Rev C) Cylinder, Topping

226850 Seal Kit

(Includes Items 16 Through 27)

1 226839 Case Weld.......ccoovieeniiieiieeeeeee 1
2 226840 Rod Weld........cccooviiiiiiiiiieecceeie 1
3 226841 Thread RiNG.....c.cooviiiiiiiiiiiiciceee 1
4 226842 Head Gland
5 226843 Piston .....oooiviiieeee
6 226844 Bushing Spacer...........cccoveeviiiniiiien. 1
7 226845 Ring Nut
8 223271 Port Plug
9 222055 Port PIUg......coovieiiiiiieieccee e
10 226846 Lock Washer ...
11 226847 Cap Screw
12 223269 Set SCreW .....evviviiiiiiieeeccece e
13 223268 Bushing ....
14 223267 VaIVE i
15 226849 ValVe ..o
16 226851
17 226852
18 226853
19 226854 .
20 226855 O-RiNG et 1
21 226856 Wear RiNG ......ccooeviiiiiiniciic e 2
22 226857 Teflon Seal ... 1
23 226858 O-Ring.......... .1
24 226859 Back-Up........ |
25 223273 NYION PIUg ..o 1
26 223339 O-RiNG ...eveiiiieieieeeee e 2
27 219848 O-RiNG .o 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. TOPPING CYLINDER MODEL: 514792 39

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 39.12




2y
m
iy

PART NO.

4000-1J1B26/44R

730-51337-2.4
730-51331-R

4000-1J1B26-1

730-51331-1
730-51337-1

4000-1J1B26-2

730-51331-2
730-51337-1

4K-1JI1B26/44-1

730-51331-1
730-51337-2

4K-1J1B26/44-2

730-51331-2
730-51337-2

DESCRIPTION QTY
(Red) Jib Assy Two Stage 24/44" ..........ccocevoeiivininennenns 1
JIDASSY 26'/44" ... 1
Jib Storage 4792/7000 S€ri€s .......ccccoeereriieeiiieiieseeene 1
1 Stage Jib, 26'(Black LOGO) ........cc.cuuuuueeaiiiieaiiiaeeiiieaaas 1
Jib Stowage, Black Terex Logo

JID ASSY 26"
1 Stage Jib, 26'(White LOGO) .........ccocveveeirieiiieeinecne, 1
Jib Stowage, White Terex Logo..........ccccevviieiiiiiieniienens 1
JID ASSY 26" 1
2 Stage Jib, 26/44(Black LOGO) ..........cccoeeveieiceiiiiaieannnn. 1
Jib Stowage, Black Terex Logo ........ccccceeeiiiiiiiieeiiiieens 1
JIDASSY 26'/44" ... 1
2 Stage Jib, 26/44(White LOQO) ........cccouveeieeiaaiiiiaaiieaanne 1
Jib Stowage, White Terex Logo........cccevevrveeriiinennnenne 1
JID ASSY 26'/44" ... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

JIB OPTIONS

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39A1

GROUP

39A




/

36
42 F

Ej I

23 35

g
i
]

\‘T‘_‘S\

2 STAGE JIBS ONLY
DETAIL A

10, 16
34

DETAIL C

46, 11

SINGLE STAGE JIBS ONLY

DETAIL A
7,12, 15 |
bz
13,17 —
DETAIL D

SEE PAGES 39A.4 & 39A.5

56

2 STAGE JIBS ONLY

DETAIL B

DETAIL E

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

JIB ASSEMBLY 26' & 26’/44’

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39A.2

GROUP

39A




29

32 30 65 33
// T T _— T
= |
f//a L - ] -
! i e e

L <
J
55, 58, 59, 60

1,64, 11
46, 1

2-STAGE JIBS ONLY

2 STAS:T‘K:?_SFONLY SINGLE STAGE JIBS ONLY
DETAIL F DETAIL G
F 55, 58, 59, 60 —=
fui=: P 56

13,17 .
55, 58, 59, 60
—E—:::%— e %z—@—:

49,2

_%EE_ M 49, 2

i 57
I [“HE (M 55, 58, 59, 60
%_

e

=

SECTION J-J

ALL JIBS
SECTION H-H

DETAIL G

SECTION L-L

SECTION K-K

SEE PAGES 39A.4 & 39A.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Revised 12-2013
39A

TEREX. | JIBASSEMBLY 26' & 26’44 [ ooecsres
PAGE 39A.3

P/N 12261-286




SEE PAGES 39A.2 & 39A.3

DESCRIPTION

Jib Assembly, 26’ Jib

(Includes ltems 1 thru 46)

Jib Assembly, 267/44’ Jib

(Includes ltems 1 thru 45 & 47 thru 65)
Jib Assembly, 267744’ Jib

|IJ
M
i
’9'
<

PART NO.
730-51337-1 (Rev J)

730-51337-2 (Rev J)

730-51337-2.4 (Rev J)

(Includes Items 1 thru 45 & 47 thru 65)

1 NYL-375C000-25 Nut, HEX, NYL-INST 0.375, ST Z GR5
(FOr 730-51337-1) oot 2
NYL-375C000-25 Nut, HEX, NYL-INST 0.375, ST Z GR5
(For 730-51337-2 & 730-51337-2.4)....ccoeeciereeieeeeieeenns 8
2 W0Q7-312X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT 0.312, ST Z
(FOr 730-51337-1) ..ot 8
W07-312X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT 0.312, ST Z
(For 730-51337-2 & 730-51337-2.4)....ccoeiiiieieeeeieee 22
3 200-30001 Snap Ring- TRUARC#5100-175 .....ccoooiiiiiiiiiieieeeiceien 2
4 201-00171 Clamp 0.13 DIA TUBE (A3S) ..ceeieieeeeee e e eeee e 9
5 202-10066 Spring, Cable Tension (A3S)
6 SHF-375C875- 25 SCR, HHCS 0.375-16 X 0.875, STZGR5 .......ccocveeiene 4
7 SHF-625CA25-25 SCR, HHCS 0.625-11 X 1.25, STZ GRS ......cccvvveeeee 4
8 S14-312CA25-H2 SCR, SHCS 0.312-18 X 1.25, ST Z G5
9 S14-312C625-H2 SCR, SHCS 0.312-18 X 0.63, ST Z G5
10 N04-312C000-25 Nut, HEX, 0.312-18 STZGR5 .....ooeieieeeeeeeee e
11 WAH-37NX000- Y2 WSH, FL HRD, A-NRW 0.375, ST Z ...
12 WAH-62NX000- Y2 WSH, FL HRD A-NRW 0.625, ST Z .....coooieiiieiierieeieene
13 W07-190X000-20 WSH, LCK MED-SPLT 0.190, ST Z ....oeviiiiieeiiee e
14 W07-375X000- 20 WSH, LCK MED-SPLT 0.375, ST Z ...
15 W07-625X000- 20 WSH, LCK, MED-SPLT .625, ST Z ...ccceeviieiiieiieiieeeene
16 S16-312CA50-25 SCR, FHSHCS - 0.312-18 X 1.50, ST Z...cccvveviiiieeieene 4
17 S18-190C375-HC SCR, BHSHCS 10-24 X 0.375 ST Z
18 226-00020 Rivet .38HD .19D 45LG......cccciiiiiiieeieeiee e
19 PHP-120XA91-20 Pin, CTRHAIR 0.120 X 2.38 X 0.72, ST Z...ccc0evrvrrieenenn. 1
20 274-30004 Bearing-inner Race MI-28
21 651-00366 Decal, Angle Chart L.H. .......ccocoiiiiiiiiieeee 1
22 651-00367 Decal, Angle Chart R.H. .......occoiiiiiiiic e 1
23 400-25085 Harness ATB /LMI Jib 4792 Series ........cccceeveeveeiieeennen. 1
24 501-03001 Fitting, Lube Straight 1/4-2 .........cccoooiiiiiiiieie e 1
25 729-02579 ANGIE POINtEN ... 2
26 WAR-375X000-22 WSH, FL, TYPA-REG 0.375, ST Z...ooeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeene 2
27 T127341 Decal, Lanyard HOOK ............cooiiiiiiiniiieiieee e 2
28 651-00423 Decal, Lanyard Hook Location ............cccccceeviiiiiniiineennenn. 2
29 T118213 Decal, Jib Removal W/Lift Attach. ..............oevveeeeeevveeennnnns 1
30 651-00416 Decal, Safe Elevated ACCESS ..........ccceeriiieiriiieiiiiceeee, 2
31 T105672 Decal, Boom Head Strip.......c.cccoveveeiiieecieec e 2
32 651-00371 Decal, Crush Hazard ................eueeeveeeveeiieieieieeennnns 2
33 652-00576 Decal, Folding Jib .......cooiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
34 729-02611 Wear Pad, Jib STOW BRKT.......coooiiiiiiiiiienieeeeee 1
35 730-51273 Weld-Base-TC3400 ........ccceeviuieeiiieeesieeeeiieeeesieeeseeee e 1
36 770-01738 BRKT, Cable Guide-CS...........ccoeiieiiiiiieieeee e 2
37 770-01987 Tip Weld-jib- TC4700
38 770-02321 BRKT Weld, SFJ STOW- TC4700.......cccccoeeeereereaierennns 1
39 774-00054 ATB Switch Adapter Bracket ...........cccocvviiiiiiiniiiiciee 1
40 808-00047 Knob, Hand
41 860-70005 Sheave ASS'Y 15 3/80D- 9 /16GR.......cccccvvveeiiereeiieeenns 1
42 870-10174 Pin Clevis 0.75 X 2. 75 PL....ooiiiiiiieeceeeece e 1
43 870-40186 Pin, 1.53-Jib INSTL
44 870-50058 Pin-Sheave- TC2800 ........ccccveeiiee e 1
45 PHP-178XC75-20 Pin, CTRHAIR 0.178 X 3.75 X 1.03,ST Z
(FOr 730-51337-1) oot 4
PHP-178XC75-20 Pin, CTRHAIR 0.178 X 3.75 X 1.03,ST Z
(For 730-51337-2 & 730-51337-2.4)....ooveiiiieeereeieeee 5
46 SHF-375CA13-Y8 SCR,HHCS 0.375-16 X1.13, STZGR8........ccceevrreeeenn 6

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

JIB ASSEMBLY 26' & 26’/44’

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39A4

GROUP

39A




0
m
n

PART NO.

SEE PAGES 39A.2 & 39A.3

DESCRIPTION

730-51337-1 (Rev J) Jib Assembly, 26’ Jib

730-51337-

730-51337-

200-10002

SHF-312CA25-25
SHF-312C625- 25

S16-312C625- 20 SCR,FHSHCS 0.312-18 X 0.63, ST Z
P02-188XA50-20 Pin, Cotter 0.188 X 1.50, ST Z............
P22- 250XB25-G2 Pin, Roll, @0.25 X 2.25, ST Z

P22- 250XD00-G2 Pin, Roll, @0.50 X 4.00, ST Z
729-02170 Wear Pad 1.50 X 3.50 CSK ................
729-02341 Wear Pad 1.50 X 3.50 PLYS...
730-51269 Weld-2nd Stage-TC3200 ...................
783-02908 Support Bar - Jib ...
787-00241 Shim 3.50 X 1.50 X .040 ..

787-00242 Shim 3.50 X 1.50 X .083 ........ccccurune.
787-00243 Shim 3.50 X 1.50 X .10 ...ccceevvveeren,
870-00136 Pin @0.50 X 10.25

870-20236 Pin @1 X 913 i
870-20237 Pin @1 X 1213 s

SHF-375CA50-25

652-00132

(Includes Items 1 thru 46) (Contd)
2 (Rev J) Jib Assembly, 267/44’ Jib

(Includes Items 1 thru 45 & 47 thru 65) (Contd)

24 (RevJ)  Jib Assembly, 26744’ Jib

(Includes Items 1 thru 45 & 47 thru 65) (Contd)

Snap Ring- TRUARC#51 00-1 00.......
SCH,HHCS, 0.312-18 X 1.25, ST Z GRS....
SCH,HHCS, 0.312-18 X 0.63, ST Z GRS....

SCR,HHCS 0.375-16 X 1.50, ST Z GR5..
Decal 2nd Stage Operation.................

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

JIB ASSEMBLY 26' & 26’/44’

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39A.5

GROUP

39A




DETAIL C
4,6,7
| {
[iwi] [iwi]
1 Hﬁ' %/1, 14
10 e o
—
SECTION A -A
EF  PARTNO.
730-51331-1 (Rev D)
730-51331-2 (Rev D)
1 200-10011
2¢  220-02004
3 220-04005
4 220-06038
5 221-04001
6 222-06006
7 222-16003
8 770-01736
9 770-01822
10 770-02322
11 787-00226
12 787-00227
13 787-00228
14 870-20256
15 870-00152
16 T105648
17 T105650

/ /
Lo = TER!
/ /

16, 17
DETAIL D
11,12, 13
8
4,6,7
U | i
[ =i et 11‘_'(]
W
SECTIONB-B
DESCRIPTION QTY

Jib Stowage, BT4792 Black Terex Logo
(Includes ltems 1 thru 15 & 16)
Jib Stowage, BT4792 White Terex Logo
(Includes Items 1 thru 15 & 17)

Snap Ring-TRUARC ........ccooiiiiiieis
3/8 16X1 HCS GR 5 ZINC
1/213 X 11/2HCS GR5 ZINC
HHB 5/8 NC X 1-1/4 GR5 PLTD ............. 8
Nut HEX 1/2-13 STLGRS............
Washer, Flat 5/8 USS ZINC....
Washer, Lock MED 5/8 PLTD.
BRKT Weld, Jib Stow...............
BRKT, Jib Stop.......cccc.e....
BRKT Weld, Stow Ramp...
Shim .040 X 2-3/8 X 4 .......
Shim .063 X 2-3/8 X 4....
Shim .100 X 2-3/8 X 4.....
Pin, 1" DIA Jib STOW ....
Hitch Pin ASSY ....oocviiiiiiicceee 1
Terex Logo (BLK) With 5.4” Crown.......... 2
Terex Logo (WHT) With 5.4” Crown........ 2

*ITEM 2 1S NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

JIB STOWAGE

GROUP

39A

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39A.6




TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ASSY, ATB/LMI CABLE
2ND STAGE JIB

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 39A.7

B
5

° ALl —4

E[% ;O O/§§ I%

o o 1

3 I-ml |-'A'n
30 AL l
SO Q @
SECTION A - A SECTIONB -B
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
400-25085 (Rev E)  ASSY, ATB/LMI Cable 2ND Stage
1 400-23335 Hood, 6 Pin Side Entry........ccccocovninnnn. 1
2 400-23341 Insert, 6 Pin Male Plug ............cccccrereenne 1
3 400-15184 Cable Gland - PG7 S.R
4 400-26019 Cable, 1 COND w/SHLD - S.S
5 400-15185 Reducer, PG 13.5 TO PG7 ....ccccocvreneenee.
6 400-15109 Plug - PG16 Hole ..........c.o.......
7 400-23243 Cable Base - SNGL Latch S.M
8 400-23340 Insert, 6 Pin Female RECPT...........c....... 1
9 861-90345 Thimble - S.S. @5/32 Wire
10 400-15092 Adhesive Heat Shrint Tubing @1/4.......... 2’
11 400-15183 Reducer, PG16 - PG7 ......cccccoovevienenene 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

39A







REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
717-00052-2 (Rev E) Winch INSTL CF (Combined Flow)
3000/4792 Series
(Includes Items 1 thru 10)
717-00052-2-R (Rev E)  Winch INSTL CF (Combined Flow)
3000/4792 Series
(Includes Items 1 thru 9 & 11)
1 518-60007 Bulkhead Union, M#12 OFS W/LN................... 2
2 502-40908 Hose ASSY, 3/4" I.D. (Winch) ......... 2
3 519-70032 Cap, Tube, F#12 OFS .......cccvneee. 2
4 513-90032 CONN L M#16 OFS X M#16 ORB ............. 2
5 220-07051 HHCS, 3/4-10 UNC X 2.75 LG GR8 Zinc......... 4
6 221-97002 Toplock Nut 3/4-10 NC ZinC.......c.ccceeueeee. 4
7 222-07003 Flatwasher 3/4 Hard Zinc PL.............. ...8
8 513-20027 STR CONN M 1/4 NPT X M#6 ORB .. e
9 514-64002 Elbow, 90° #6 OFS Swivel Nut........... 1
10 293-00037-2.2 Winch ASSY 4792 W/ Cover WHT ........ccccene 1
11 293-00037-2.4 Winch ASSY 4792 W/ Cover Red ...........cce... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WINCH INSTALLATION

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 40.1

GROUP

40




12

SEE PAGE 40.3

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WINCH INSTALLATION
2 SPEED OPTION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 40.2

GROUP

40




"
=

30

0
m
iy

O~NO R~ WN =

!
1

i

)

i}

e
H,

L

i

.

SEE PAGE 40.2

PART NO.
717-00053-1 (Rev E)

293-00044
514-52003
513-90032
775-00187
551-10032
502-11087
502-40908
220-07005
222-07003
221-97002
518-60007
552-10026
570-11001
513-20027
502-20998
502-20999
514-04010
516-84003
513-20019
514-52005
502-11310
220-00007
222-00006
222-10005
221-00001
519-70032
513-40014
513-20017
503-92028
651-00429

DESCRIPTION QTY
Winch INSTL MS

Planetary Drive Winch ASSY .......cc.ccoeveeien. 1
Elbow 90 SIN. #4 OFS......ccooieiiieeieeeee. 2
STR CONN M#16 OFS x M#16 ORB............ 2
Bracket, Valve SUPT. .......ccccceviiiviieeeee, 1
Valve ASSY, Solenoid ... 1
Hose ASSY, 1/47 I.D. c.ccoeoveveeeeeeeeeeee 1
Hose ASSY, 3/47 I.D. c.ccccoeeveeeeeeee e 2

HHCS, 3/4-10 NC x 2.50 GR 8 Zinc ..
FLatwasher 3/4 Zinc PLTD ........cccceevvuvnnnen..
Toplock Nut 3/4-10 NC ZIinC ......cccveveevveeennns
Bulkhead Union, 12WLD W/LN ..

Check Valve.........cccoveiiiiiiiiiieeeees 1
Coupling, 1/4 NPT ...ccooiiiiiiieieeeee e 1
STR CNN M#6 OFS x M#4 MPTF ................ 1

Hose, 3/8 X 11.5 F#6 OFS x F#6 OFS 90°... 1
Hose, 3/8 X 16 F#6 OFS x F#6 OFS 90°...... 1
90 Elbow STD - M#6 OFS x M#4 ORB.......... 1

Tee, 2 X M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB ........cc.ccc... 2
STR CONN M#4 OFS x M#6 ORB. ............... 1
90 Elbow M#4 OFS x M#6 ORB.................... 1
Hose, 1/4 x 9 F#4 OFS x F#4 OFS 90° ........ 1
HHCS 1/4-20 NC x 2.00 GR 8 Zinc.............. 2
Flatwasher 1/4 Zinc PLTD .......ccc.ccooeeunvnneee.. 2

Lockwasher 1/4 Zinc PLTD........ccccoevvivnnnen.. 2

Hex Nut 1/4-20 NC Zinc PLTD .........ccueeee... 2
Cap, Tube, F#12 OFS ... 2
STR CONN M#4 OFS x M#6 ORB ............... 1
STR CONN M#4 OFS x M#4 ORB.............. 1

Hose Kit, 2 SPWinch ... 1
Decal, Motor Shift Winch .............cc.cceeeninnes 2

*ITEM 29 IS NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WINCH INSTALLATION
2 SPEED OPTION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 403

GROUP

40




SEE PAGE 40.5

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WINCH ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 404

GROUP

40




SEE PAGE 40.4

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
293-00037 (Rev D) Winch
1 058-00632 Brake Cylinder .........ccccevieiiiiiiiiieens 1 33 058-00415  Output Sun Gear.........cccoceevvveeieeneeinenne 1
2 058-00429 Seal.iiiiiiee e 1 34 058-00416  Primary Sun Gear ........ccceceevvervenieneenens 1
3 058-00430 Pressure Plate ..........cccccovvveeeiicinnnnnn. 1 35 058-00433 SPACET i i it 1
4 058-00432 Backup RiNG.....cccoeviiiiiiiiciicc e 1 36 058-00400 Primary Thrust Plate ............ccccccceviiee 1
5 058-00431 SPIING vt 12 37 058-00408  Output Thrust Plate ...........ccccoeevevineennnne 1
6 058-00634 Disc, Friction .......ccccccooveiiiveeiiiie. 7 38 058-00444 Spacer, Bar.....cccccooveiiiiieeeeeee e, 2
7 058-00629 Disc, Steel......cccvvveeiiieiiiiieeeee e 8 39 058-00568  CaPSCrEW ....ccecvvveeeiiieeciieeesiieeeeeeee e 14
8 058-00584 Primary Planet Carrier ....................... 1 40 058-00034 Washer, LoCK .......ccooevveeeiieiiiiL 22
9 058-00585 Primary Planet Gear ............cccccovueeen. 3 41 058-00565  CaApPSCrEW .....cccuvveeiriiiieiiieee e sieee e 4
10 058-00396 Primary Planet Gear Shift ................... 3 42 058-00611 Washer, LocK .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiice 1
11 058-00397 Bearing, Roller ..........ccooveiiiniiiieens 3 43 058-00595  O-Ring Flush Plug........cccoiiiieiiiiiae. 1
12 058-00398 Washer, Thrust .........ccccocveeiniinnnnn. 6 44 058-00426  O-Ring, Flush Plug.......cccocveiiniininicnne 1
13 058-00399 Spirol Pin, Primary Planet Carrier ....... 3 45 058-00608 Plug, Vent........ccoieiiicceeee 1
14 085-00627 Spirol Pin Output Planet Carrier.......... 3 46* 058-00434  O-RiNG..ceiiiiieiiiie e 1
15 058-00402 Output Planet Carrier..........cccccueeeennen. 1 47* 058-00435 Backup RiNG.......cccveiiiiiiiieiciecceieeee 1
16 058-00403 Output Planet Gear
17 058-00404 Output Planet Gear Shift................... 3 058-00597 ?It?r:: g;“tthcrg Lgf]s;:)‘b'y 1
18 058-00405 Bearing, Roller .......ccccccevveivveenncee 60 AT T R RS
19 058-00406 Bearing, Spacer .... 48 Outer Brake Race ..........cccceeieeeiinicicennn. 1
20 058-00407 Washer, Thrust .......cccccoeeeeeviiiieeeeen, 49 Inner Brake Race .........ccoccvveeeeeeeccvnnennn.. 1
21 058-00579 Base.....ciiiiie 50 058-00609  Sprag Bearing ........ccccovevveeiniieeiniieeeenn
22 058-00636 Bearing Support. 51 058-00389 Washer, Thrust
23 058-00581 Cable Drum......coccvevieiniiiiicec e 52 058-00390  Retaining RiNG........cccccvirniiiiiiiiiiiieiee
24 058-00582 Cable Drum Closure ..........cccocceeeeeneen. 1 53 Sprag, Clutch .......cccooviiiiiieeeee 1
25 058-00413 54 058-00391 Retaining RiNg.......ccccooveeiviiiiniciiiee 1
26*  058-00420
27 058-00421 55 058-00639  Cable, Wedge .......cceeveverienieniciinene 1
28*  058-00487 56 058-00598  Side Plate, Support End....
29 058-00423 Retaining ring.......cccccevvieeveeiniiien. 1 57 058-00599 Side Plate, Motor End ...........ccccecvveeennenn.
30 058-00610 Washer, thrust..........ccoooeiiiiiiinns 1 58 058-00440  CaAPSCrEW ....cceiuveieeiiieeeiieaeeiieeeseieeesaeeas
31 058-00637 Motor Support .... 1 59 058-00607 Washer, Lock ...
32 058-00540 O-Ring.....cceenee. 1 60 058-00643  Spring, Cover ...
* ITEMS CONTAINED IN SEAL KIT 058-00728
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WINCH ASSEMBLY

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

40

PAGE 405







EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T115185 (Rev B) Load Block ASSY 17.5T, 2 Part 1 Sheave

861-60104 Load Block, 17.5T 2 Part 1 Sheave................ 1
T115240 Safety Stripe 2.5 X 5.5, ..o, 2

N =

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

2] TEREX. LOAD BLOCK ASSEMBLY :
-pm 12261-286 17.5 TON, 2 PART, 1 SHEAVE | — "% 44

PAGE 44.1




23
24
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION TY REF PARTNO.  DESCRIPTION QTy
861-60104 (Rev 00) Load Block 17.5T, 2 Part 1 Sheave
1 226750 J10Shroud AY w......ooooerreereeeceeseeeee 1 13 215311 JDHSG CSTG oo
2 226751 JA0SPLBM oo 2 14 215326 SPR 4.750D x 2.38ID x 0.22LG .
3 226752 Pin Center 2.500D X 6.44LG 1 .......... 1 15 215312 TA76 RTBRG ..oovvvoooceeeeeeeerrenns
4 215304 Fitting 1/8NPT ....oooroovooooeeeeeeeeeeeenns 1 16 221149 25HK & NUt A5 ......cooooereeeeee
5 215305 OSPIROL /4 ...ooooooeoeeeeeee 1 17* 215323 A22J Latch Kit Installed ..............ccooo.......
6 215294 SPRLO X 21/2 oo 2 18 215286 -28 Fitting 1/4 o
7 219136 SPR 4.000D X 2.53ID X 1.09LG........1 19 217899 LWaSh 3/8..ovvooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen 2
8 226753 JDEnd 11/8 20 217898 OSCRHX 3/8 LW ..o 2
9 226754 2B Bush3 ........... 21 217119 1/32 STN SAFTY Wire... 1
10 226755 #10-1 10SHV 22 217136 Name Plate Terex.......... 1
11 219133 -10 Nut J 3/4 23 217137 CAUT Plate Terex....... o
12 219134 T Bolt 0.750D X 7.00LG All THD......4 24 216955 OSCRDR /8 ..o 8
* WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT LATCH KIT SPECIFY PN: 226756
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HOOK BLOCK
1 SHEAVE / 17.5 TON

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

44

PAGE 44.2




REF.

T115186 (Rev B)

T115240

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

861-60105 Load Block, 22.5T 4 Part 2 Sheave.................
Safety Stripe 2.5 X 5.5....cccciiiiiiiiciiiees 2

Load Block ASSY 22.5T, 4 Part 2 Sheave

QTY.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

LOAD BLOCK ASSEMBLY
22.5 TON, 4 PART, 2 SHEAVE

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 443

GROUP

44




15

14

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
861-60105 (Rev 00) Load Block 22.5T, 4 Part 2 Sheave

1 226757 J10C PL /4 BRN oo 1 13 217136 Name Plate Terex

2 226758 J 10Shroud AY 14 217137 CAUT Plate Terex

3 226751 JA0SPL 3/ 4 oo 15 216955 OSCR DR 1/8...eooeoeoeoooeooeoeeeeeeeeeeeen

4 226754 2B BUSHS ooooooeoeeoeoeeoeoeeoeo 16* 215323 A22J Latch Kit Installed........................ 1

5 226755 #10-1 10SHV 17 215286 -28 Fitting 1/4 o
6 215305 OSPIROL 1/4 18 215326 SPR 4.750D X 2.38 ID X 0.22LG .......... 2
7 215304 Fitting 1 8NPT 19 215311 JDHSG CSTG oo 1

8 219134 T Bolt 0.750D X 7.00LG All THD........4 20 215312 T176 RTBRG ........ o

9 219133 AONUES 3/ oo 8 21 221149 25HK & Nut A25....... o
10 226759 Pin Center 2.500D X 6.44LG 2 ......... 1 22 217899 L Wash 3/8............... .2
11 215204 SPRLO X 21/2 oo 2 23 217898 OSCRHX 3/8LW ......... 2
12 226760 UD END 1 oo 1 24 217119 1/32 STN SAFTY Wire voovvvvoeoeeoeeoo 1

* WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT LATCH KIT SPECIFY PN: 226756
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
HOOK BLOCK DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP
TEREX. MODEL: BT4792 44

PIN 12261-286 2 SHEAVE / 22.5 TON

PAGE 44.4




N
._._E_;,ilx\ . S, 11 ! [\_]

T
—

o,

=G

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1 861-60090 Hook Ball 7 Ton Swivel
2 861-90367 Load Ball 7 Ton Non-Swivel

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. HOOK BALLS MODEL 814792 44

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 445




20
m
AL

©oO~NOOO~WN-=

13
14*

PART NO.

861-60090 (Rev 00)

215388
216954
216955
225014
215386
215387
225016
215382
216951
215389
215393
215392
215391
219129

DESCRIPTION QTY
Hook Ball 7 Ton Swivel

1 Cotter 3/16.....ceeeevereeeeieees 4
Name Plate.........ccccoeveeeiiiinnes 1
OSCRDR1/8..ccceceeeeeeee. 4

OHB 150 Ball.......c.ccoovvveienn 1

Washer 11/4 ........cooveveveeeen. 2
SINUtJ 114 e, 4
OHB 10L Pin 11/4 ... 1
TEE. e 1
7EE200C RiNg....ccceevveeeivrereenne. 1
OHB 4L Pin 11/4 ........ccuvenn.. 1
OHBADPB3/8......ccoeeveerene. 2
1SPR A4 .o, 1
TEYe HKA 7 i 1
A-7J Latch Kit STL ......cccvveneeene 1

* WHEN ORDERING REPLACEMENT HOOK LATCH KIT SPECIFY PN: 215390

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

LOAD BALL, 7 TON

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 44.6

GROUP

44




0
m
BY

O~NO O WN =

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
861-90367 Non-Swivel Overhaul Ball 7 Ton
225014 OHB 150 Ball .......ccoovvveeeiieeeieees
225015 OHB ADP B 11/4 ...,
215386 Washer 11/4.......cccoeevevveeiiieeeee
215387 STNUtI 1B e,
225016 Pin Latch 1.250DX10.4LG OHB......
215393 OHB ADP B 3/8 .....ccuvveeeveeeeiee,
215392 SPR 1.750DX1.31IDX1.25LG
215391 TEYe HK A7 (i
219129 A-7J Latch Kit Installed ....................
215389 Pin Latch 1.250DX4.38LG ..
215388 Pin Cotter 0.190DX1.75LG .............
219778 Name Plate Terex......cccoocveeeveccinenns
216955 Screw DR RD0.140DX0.25

LGNC CD....ccevvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

NON-SWIVEL OVERHAUL

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

BALL 7 TON

PAGE 447

GROUP

44







SEE PAGE 45.2

861-16089

10

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WIRE ROPE & REEVING

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 451

GROUP

45




F PARTNO.

861-60090
861-90367
861-60104
861-60105
861-90296
861-90059
717 0882

870-30200
224-04002
224-04001
861-16085
861-16089
735-00004

SEE PAGE 45.1

DESCRIPTION QTY
Ball and Hook, Swivel, 7 Ton (Ref Page 44.6) ................. 1
Ball and Hook, Non-Swivel 7 Ton (Ref Page 44.7) .......... 1
Load Block, 17.5 Ton 3 Part Line (Ref Page 44.2)........... 1
Load Block, 22.5 Ton 3 - 5 Part Line (Ref Page 44.4)......1
Wedge and Socket 9/16 ..........cocvvvieriiiiieiie e 1
ClamP e 1
Weight & Chain Anti-Two Block (Ref Page 52.1) ............. 1
Pin, 1 1/4 x 5 1/4" Long

Hairpin (Ref Page 39.5)......ccceiiiiiiieeeee e 1
Pin, Cotter (Ref Page 39.5).......cccccviviiiiiiniiiiienieeeen

Wire Rope, Rotation Resistant, 9/16” x 315’ .
Wire Rope, 6 x 25 IWRC, 9/16” X 315" ....cccoooiiiiiiiecee
Sheave, Auxiliary (Ref Page 51.29) ......cccocceeviiiiiniecenen.

** USE WITH 861-16089

*ITEMS 4,6, 7, 8 & 11 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

WIRE ROPE & REEVING

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 45.2

GROUP

45




|
oy | 23 DETAILC

| o < DETAIL A

| DETAIL B

T

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION TY REE PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
697-00007-1 (Rev C) Tool Box INSTL 697-00007-2 (Rev C) Tool Box INSTL
1 600-32312 Tool Box-36X18 X 18 .ccovvvvvveeeannnns 1 2 221-00032-2 Nylon Lock HEX Nut 3/8-16 Zinc ..... 8
2 221-00032-2 Nylon Lock HEX Nut 3/8-16 Zinc ..... 8 3 222-00025-8 Flat Washer, 3/8 Zinc PLTD............. 8
3 222-00025-8 Flat Washer, 3/8 Zinc PLTD...... 6 770-02847.3 Stud Bar - 30” Tool Box S/W............ 2
4 770-02848.3 Stud Bar - 36” Tool Box S/W 7 786-01896.3 30” Tool Box MTG Channel ............. 1
5  786-01897.3 36” Tool Box MTG Channel ............ 8  600-32576 To0l Box - 30 X 18 X 18 ... 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Revised 07-2010

TEREX. TOOL BOX INSTALLATION SoDeL BTaTe2 51

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 51.1




RETURN  WINCH CONTROL
MANIFOLD VALVE

4 15, 16, 17 N_  TO ELECTRICAL BOX

/ FLATBED
, CROSS MEMBER N
/

IS

I( = o
/ﬁ @ -
14{13 12 D
\
Y23 K !
\\ // TO MOTOR
. V4
. 1 //,
S~ —

DETAIL B

SEE PAGE 51.3

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. | OIL COOLER INSTALLATION [Tiooro7are 51

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 51.2




D 25,14, 13, 12 19 :
> o .
17,16, 15 4 i :| “ |
! " |
| [} :
VN - : -:=’!l::
I
:Af“_::
n
L > ! uj==
D 15, 16, 17 \A 5 o
VIEW C-C
CURBSIDE INSTALLATION
|
11
It 1 12,13, 14,25
L [ ul 19
| H I "| 5 15, 16, 17
, i i ,
::l”;‘:% - Rey/ T
[l
__ﬁ!!;___: - /;EE,.E::SS\\\\%\ — - -
-- -- WSt |
—_———_—— ————:I I \\::SS)%E%%Z//
1
1
A M7,16,15
VIEW D-D
STREETSIDE INSTALLATION
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
526-00013-1 (Rev K) Oil Cooler Installation
1 501-05010 Oil Cooler ..., 1 14 221-01001 HEX NUt 5/16-18....cooveiveieeieeeeeens 4
2 400-05418 Thermal Switch - 160°..................... 1 15 220-02004 Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1 LG.......coeveee... 6
3 400-04990 Switch BoOt........oeiiiiiiiieeeeeee 1 16 222-12001 Lock Washer 3/8
4 502-50316 Hose Assembly-Cooler Return ........ 1 17 221-02001 NUE 3/8-16 ...
5 502-50317 Hose Assembly-Cooler Supply ........ 2 18 400-05502
6 782-01269 Support, Oil Cooler .........ccecveeeennnen. 2 19 400-15086
7 785-01481 Angle, Cooler Support..........cccccueeenne 1 20 780-00309
8 517-90006 Adapter #16 For x 1"MPT ............... 2 21 222-00028-9
9 514-59021 Elbow, 90 #16 OFS.........ccceerieeneen. 1 22 220-00045-5
10 516-89013 Tee, Run, SPCL......ccooiiiiin 1 23 802-01642 Guard, Oil Cooler........cccceoererenerenne. 1
1 517-00045 Adapter #6FP x #10 ORB ................ 1 24 400-01411 Loom, Split 174 1.D ..o 25FT
12 220-01011 HHCS 5/16-18NC x 3.5 Zinc........... 4 25  011-20016 SPACET, PIDE ..o, 4
13 222-11002 Lockwasher 5/16.........cc.ccoevrencnnne 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

OIL COOLER INSTALLATION

GROUP

51

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 513




M =
[ — — |

P2 =1

1
M= = | ==

- —t1 | —
L

N
N

=

L
N
N

0
m
BY

DGR WON -

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

551-10142 (Rev A)  Front Bumper Outrigger Valve

226865
226864
226863
223073
226862

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

FRONT BUMPER OUTRIGGER

DATE: Revised 12-2013

VALVE

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 514

GROUP

51




Allke] |

SEE PAGE 51.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC PIPING, AUX O/R

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 515

GROUP

51




8,9,10

TOP VIEW

S.S. VERT O/R

[F} o7 /T 2
5

o 0, | i i
Q- BEN=it e
VIEW C-C \ﬁ [[@ m

_ O] | | I o) _

- = 5 al i

i IRV nl
15 15

SEE PAGE 51.7

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. HYDRAULIC PIPING, AUX O/R MODEL: BT4792 51

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 51.6




EF

O~NO GO WN =

©

1
12
13
14

15
16

SEE PAGES 51.5 & 51.6

PART NO.
500-50020 (Rev J)

205-20798
502-30586
502-20973
502-20974
503-94003
201-00167
783-03726
NYL-250C000-25

WAN-25NX000-25
SHF-250C750-25

201-00170
774-00046
774-00047
NYL-250C000-25

400-15088
S01-250CA25-25

DESCRIPTION QTY

Hydraulic Piping, AUX. O/R

Hose ASSY, AUX O/R VLV-SUPLY.... 1
Hose ASSY, AUX O/R VLV-RETRN ... 1
Hose ASSY, VERT AUX O/R.............. 2
Hose ASSY, VERT AUX O/R.... .
Hose Kit, AUX. Outriggers ..... 1

Clamp, DBL. Hose .......... .3
Track Mount Bar - Long .........cccceeuveee. 2
Nut, HEX, NYL-LCK, 0.25-20,

STZ G5 10

WSH, FL, TYPA-NRW 0.25, ST Z....... 10
SCR, HHCS, FT 0.25-20 X 0.75,

Clamp, DBL Hose @5/8...
Track, Hose Trolley .........cccocvveenienenns

Trolley, HOSE ....ccveiiiiieeieeeeeee
Nut, HEX, NYL-INS 0.25-20,

STZGRS ..o, 4
Cable Tie, Nylon 11 15/32................... 8
SCR, HHCS, 0.25-20 X 0.75,

STZ G5 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC PIPING, AUX O/R

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 517

GROUP

51




Uz
20, 19

DETAIL B

23

VIEW E-E

SEE PAGE 51.9

21,22,10
DETAIL A
1
T

|

.
20, 19
=3
—
2

17

DETAIL C

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC SWIVEL INSTL
CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.8

GROUP

51




.0
m
n

O~NOO OB WN -

A A A aaaaao
NOoO Ok WN -0

18*
19
20
21
22
23

SEE PAGES 51.8

PART NO.
500-01708 (Rev J)

500-01566

400-17082
785-02111
783-03134
809-00036
209-00677
870-00008
224-02004
220-01007
221-94006
1205-34

789-04121
502-30604
222-04001
220-02002
222-12001
221-04002
400-15088
222-10005
220-00003
220-04052
222-04009
220-04005

DESCRIPTION QTY
Center Post INSTL, CONT ROT

Centerpost ASSY, CONT. ROT............... 1

Collector ASSY, 9 RINg.....cccevvvrrereiiennn.
Angle, Collector Ring Stop..
Bar, Torque ROD SUPT .......ccociiiiiennne
Yoke, 1/2-20 UNF ......ccooovviniiiiiieienienn
Torque ROD, Centerpost....
Pin, Clevis @1/2.......c.ccc.c...
Cotter Pin, @1/8 x 1 PLTD ......cccevvurenene

BLT HH 5 16NC X 2 -1/2 G5 PLTD......... 4
HNut, Lock 1/2-13NC GR C.......ccceceeneeee 2
HEX Locknut. 5/16-18 UNC .................... 4
Plate, Torque ROD Retainer................... 2

Hose, Torque ROD Spacer..... .2
FLWASH, @1/2 .....ccocoiieee .2
HHBolt, 3/8-16 UNC x1 1/ 4......ccccueenee. 4

LKWASH, 3/8......cciiiiiiiiiieeiiciiceeeen
JNUT, 1/2-13 UNC PLT....
Tie, Nylon Cable .........ccoceevieiiiiiiiine

LKWASH, /4.,

HHBolt, 1/4-20UNC X 3/4 LG GRS........ 4
HHBolt, 1/2-13UNC X 2 1/4 GR 8........... 2
FLTWASH, 1/2 Hard A325 ..................... 2

HHBolt, 1/2-13NC X 1 1/2LG GRS ........ 1

*ITEM 18 IS NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC SWIVEL INSTL
CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.9

GROUP

51




L") ( T
_ J—
- -, /7“\\\\ /
& &) K+ o)
~ \

3,4

SEE PAGE 51.11

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

HYDRAULIC SWIVEL, 15 PASS
CONTINUOUS ROTATION

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.10

GROUP

51




20
m
ax

A WODN -

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17+

PART NO.

SEE PAGE 51.10

DESCRIPTION QTY

500-01566 (Rev 00) Centerpost Assembly, 15 Pass

560-00066
770-01896
220-04002
222-14003
513-70026
513-60012
514-52003
513-20017
514-59023
514-55011
570-20010
517-30001
517-30005
517-00100
513-60008
514-56005
513-40018

Centerpost ASSY., 15 Passage.............. 1
Bracket, Centerpost SUPT. .................... 2
HHBOLT, 1/2-13UNC X 1 1/4

LKWASH., 1/2 ..,
Connector, #12 OFS X #16 ORB ........... 2
Connector, #10 OFS X #8 ORB.............. 2
Elbow, 90° #4 OFS X #4 ORB 1
Connector, #4 OFS X#4 ORB ............... 1
Elbow, 90° #12 OFS X #16 ORB............. 2
Elbow, 90° #8 OFS X #8 ORB...... .2
Plug, 1/8 NPT Socket Head...... w1
Plug, -8 ORB .........ccceeeuveenee. ....10
Plug, -4 ORB......... ...4
Adaptor, #10#16....... )
Connecter, #10 #10. 2
Elbow, 90 #10 #10.........cc........ 2
Connector, #6 OFS X#8 ORB ............... 2

*ITEMS 5, 6, 7, 16 & 17 ARE NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYDRAULIC SWIVEL, 15 PASS
CONTINUOUS ROTATION

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.11

GROUP

51




15, 16

00O

AAT—F-

il
B I

i
—

[ [T
1y

SEE PAGE 51.13

29, 30

8
18, 19, 20, 21

RN

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX. RADIO REMOTE CONTROL

DATE: Released 12-2013

PIN 12261-286 (W/BUMP THROTTLE)

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.12

GROUP

51




SEE PAGE 51.12

REEF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T110706 (Rev C)  Radio Remote Assembly With Bump Throttle

1* 800-50059 Kit, Radio Remote Control System

(Includes Items 2 thru 13) ...oooeiiiiiiii e, 1
2 403-00100 Radio Remote Transmitter.............cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecceeee 1
3* 806-00278 Actuator Linkage Kit

(Includes Items 4 thru 6) .........ccoeiiiiiiiiiie e, 1
4 806-00278-1 Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 3.72 ... 1
5 806-00278-2 Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 4.59 ... 1
6 806-00278-3 Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 5.46 ..
7 806-00278-4 Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 6.32 .........ccccvviiiiiiiiinneee
8 403-00103 Recevier, High Gain Radio Remote...........cccocciiiiiieenienn.
9 403-00105 Actuator Controller
10*  403-00106 Wire Harness, Ranger 4 Crane..........ccccoooeeviieenieeneeneceeenns 1
11 403-00107 Cigarette Lighter Charger..........c.ccooviiiiiiiniiincceeee 1
12 403-00108 36” Antenna Extension Cable
13* 403-00102 Actuator, 2.3 Inch Travel ..o
14 T124047 Radio Actuator Valve Assembly

(Includes Hem 15) ..o s
15 410-04124 Switch, Toggle On/Off........cocoeiiiiiiiiee e
16 651-00432 Decal, Remote Control............ccccvvuueireeiiiiiiiiieeee e
17 650-00663 Decal, Operating INSTRT Radio Remote
18 SHF-250CB00-25 SCR, HHCS, FT 0.25-20 X 2.00, STZ GRS ......ccccccvevrenee 2
19 WAN-25NX000-20 WSH, FL TYPANRW 0.25, ST Z....coeiireeinieeeeeie s
20 WO07-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25, ST Z..
21 N04-250C000-25  Nut, HEX 025-20 ST Z GRS......ccoeviiiiiiiiceicccen
22* S01-375CA25-25 SCR, HHCS 0.375-16X1.25, STZ GRS......ccceevviiiiiiieee 5
23*  WAN-38NX000-20 WSH, FL TYPANRW 0.375. ST Z....cceiiiiiiiiiieeceecee 5
24*  WO07-375X000-20 WSH, LCK MED SPLT 0.375, ST Z......coovioiiiiirenieeerieeens 5
25* N04-375C000-25  Nut, HEX 0.375-16, ST ZGR5.......ceecveiirieireeeeee e 5
26 SL5-190CA25-20 SCR, CEEC, RND MS 10-24X1.25, ST Z...ccecovvieiieiienne 4
27 WAR-190X000-22 WSH, FL TYPA-REG 10, ST Z ...coiiiiiiiiiieneeeneeee s 4
28 WO07-190X000-20 WSH, LCK,MED SPLT 10 ST Z....ooiiiciiiiieeieceeneeeeeeiene 4
29 N23-190C000-20  Nut, HEX, Mach 10-24, ST Z .....ccccceeoiiiiiiinieeneeenee 6
30 SL4-190C500-25 SCR, STL RND MS 10-24X0.50, STZ GR5......cccccveveeee 2
31* NYL-190C000-22  Nut, HEX, NYL-INS 10-24, ST Z GR2......cocccviveirieeerene 2

*ITEMS 1, 3, 10, 13,22 TO 25 & 31 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

RADIO REMOTE CONTROL
(W/BUMP THROTTLE)

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MODEL: BT4792 51

PAGE 51.13




[T TN
LA AL

| TR AN
LRI A I

T IRTARITOATTIN
(g

T TN
L L

0
m
BY

O~NO S WN =

PART NO.
806-00278 (Rev B)

806-00278-1
806-00278-2
806-00278-3
806-00278-4

N05-312F000-25
809-00510
809-00511
809-00521
806-00279-1
806-00279-2
806-00279-3
806-00279-4

DESCRIPTION QTY
Actuator Linkage Kit

Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes Item 1 thru 4 & 5)
Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes ltem 1 thru 4 & 6)
Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes Item 1 thru 4 & 7)
Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes Item 1 thru 4 & 8)

Nut, HEX Jam 0.3125-24, ST ZGRS5........cccouveee.
Clevis Housing 5/16-24 W/5/16 Pin ...
Clevis Spring Pin 5/16 DIA.........coooiiiiiiiiieeeee

Valve Rod End 3/8-25 THRD 5/16 PIN................... 1
Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 2.00 ..
Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 2.88 .............

Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 3.75............. 1
Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 4.63 ............. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

ACTUATOR LINKAGE KIT MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.14

GROUP

51




EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
800-50059 (Rev A)  Kit, Radio Remote Control System

1 403-00100 Radio Remote Transmiter, Joystick Operated........ 1
2 403-00103 Receiver, High Gain Radio Remote..............c......... 1
3 403-00105 Actuator Controller............ccceeeiviieriieeiee e 2
4 403-00106 Wire Harness, Ranger 4 Crane...........cccccoevueeennen. 1
5 403-00107 Cigarette Lighter Charger w1
6 403-00108 36" Antenna Extension Cable For Receiver ........... 1
7 806-00278 Actuator Linkage Kit..........cccoooiiiiiiiini e, 1
8 403-00102 Actuator, 2.3 Inch Travel............cccocoiiiiiiiiiis 4

ITEMS 1 TO 8 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX. RADIO REMOTE CONTROL _
pm 12261-286 THROTTLE INSTALLATION MODEL: BT4792 o1

PAGE 51.15




S

\

15

~

16, 17

i h o

. 1T

-.—m =)

23,24, 25, 26

: 1 EWWTTWV
L

23, 24, 25, 26

30, 31, 32
9
19, 20, 21, 22

10, 27, 28, 29, 30

-
L

TS

-j_|

SEE PAGE 51.17

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013

GROUP
RADIO REMOTE ASSEMBLY 51
WITH FOOT THROTTLE

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.16




0
m
T

14*

PART NO.
T122792 (Rev B)

T122674

403-00100
T122789
806-00278-1
806-00278-2
806-00278-3
806-00278-4
T122790
403-00103
403-00105
T122793
403-00107
403-00108
403-00102
T124027
410-04124
651-00432
650-00663
SHF-250CB00-25
WAN-25NX000-20
W07-250X000-20
N04-250C000-25
S01-375CA25-25
WAN-38NX000-20
WO07-375X000-20
N04-375C000-25
SL5-190CA25-20
WAR-190X000-22
WO07-190X000-20
N23-190C000-20
SL4-190C500-25
NYL-190C000-22
T122976
T122676
T123341

12147-1

SEE PAGE 51.16

DESCRIPTION QTY
Radio Remote ASSY With Foot Throttle

Kit, Radio Remote System W/ Foot Throttle
(Includes Items 2 thru 13) ......cceeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee
Radio Remote Transmitter................ccoeeeeee.
Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes ltems 4 thru 7)
Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 3.72........cccc......

Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 4.59........cccceiiiiiinenn. 1
Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 5.46........ccccovevriiennnn. 1
Actuator Linkages Sub ASSY 6.32........cccceeiiieenneen. 1

Actuator Linkage Foot Throttle 3.00 .............cceeeneee. 1
Receiver, High Gain Radio Remote............c.cccceeeneee. 1
Actuator Controller.............ccociiiiiiniiiiiieeeee 3
Wire Harness, Ranger 4 Crane ..........ccoccceeeviveeeninenn. 1
Cigarette Lighter Charger ..........cccoooirieeiieiiieeicee. 1
36" Antenna Extension Cable....
Actuator, 2.3 Inch Travel...........cccovviiiiiiiniiceen.

Radio Actuator Valve Assembly ..........ccccoveeiviieennnns 1
Switch, Toggle On/Off (Includes ltem 11)..
Decal, Remote Control ...........c.ccooviiiiiiiiiniiiiice
Decal, Operating INSTRT Radio Remote..................
SCR, HHCS, FT 0.25-20 X 2.00, ST Z GR5.
WSH, FL TYPANRW 0.25, ST Z ....ooviiiirieicieeen
WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25, ST Z.....ccccvvviiireenens
Nut, HEX 025-20 ST Z GR5
SCR, HHCS 0.375-16X1.25, STZ GRS ........cceeueeee.
WSH, FL TYPANRW 0.375, ST Z ...coeoiriiiieeiee
WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.375, ST Z...
Nut, HEX 0.375-16, STZ GR5 .....ccoovviiriiiiieee
SCR, CEEC, RND MS 10-24X1.25, ST Z.......ccc......
WSH, FL TYPA-REG 10, ST Z
WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 10 ST Z....cccviieiiiieicieeiene

NUT, HEX, MACH 10-24, ST Z ....ccocoivieircreeene,

SCR, STL RND MS 10-24X0.50, ST Z GRS............. 2

NUT, HEX, NYL-INS 10-24, STZGR2 ........cccuee..... 2
Foot Throttle MTG Plate Weldment................cc......... 1
Foot Throttle Bracket Remote Control....................... 1
Foot Throttle Actuator Sub Assembly.............cccceeeeees 1
Rubber Channel, ALTA X 1045 ........cccccceeveeeecieeeens 14"

*ITEMS 3, 11 & 14 ARE NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

RADIO REMOTE ASSEMBLY
WITH FOOT THROTTLE

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.17

GROUP

51




D

6,7,8

\\
~ ~
M~
~

~ N

~ L+_/

NF
~
/ ~U
1
EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T124027 (Rev A)  Radio, Actuator Valve Sub-ASSY

1 403-00102 Actuator, 2.3” Travel.........ccccovveeeeieeiciieeeeeeen, 4
2 806-00278 Actuator Linkage Kit ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiees 1
3 T111981 Plate, Actuator MTG BRKT .......ccccccoeveeeiineeene 1
4 NO05-375F000-25  Nut, Hex, Jam 0.375-24 ST Z GRS ...
5 S14-250C750-H2 SCR, HHCS, 0.25-20 X 0.75, ST Z...................
6 W07-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25,STZ...................
7 T123340 U-Bolt 0.25-20 ST Z GR5
8 NO04-250C000-25 Nut, HEX0.25-20 STZGR5.......cccvvvveeeeeeenn,
9 T123342 Actuator Boot Radio Remote...........cccvveeeeennn.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

RADIO REMOTE ACTUATOR

MODEL: BT4792

ASSEMBLY

PAGE 51.18

GROUP

51




it

it

13

L0

54,3

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T123341 (Rev B) Foot Throttle Actuator Sub Assembly

1 T123040 Actuator Bracket Foot Throttle Mount ..................... 1
2 T123342 Actuator Boot Radio Remote............ccccvvevieeiiinnns 1
3 T123340 U-Bolt 0.25-20 X .38 DIA Pip€.....cccoevveeiiieesiieene
4 W07-250X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.25. ST Z..
5 N04-250C000-25 Nut, HEX 0.25- 20 STZGR5.......ooeieeeeeeeeee,
6 T122789-1 Actuator Link Kit (Foot Throttle)

(Includes Items 7 thru 10).......cccoiriiiiiiniiiniiiees 1
7 N05-312F000-25 Nut, HEX Jam 0.3125-24, STZGR5 .......cccceeeeee. 2
8 809-00510 Clevis Housing 5/16-24 W/5/16 Pin........ccccccoeeviennne 1
9 809-00511 Clevis Spring Pin 5/16 DIA
10* 809-00521 Rod End .38-24 X .3125 Pin.....c.cccovveiiiieeieceee, 1
11 403-00102 Actuator, 2.3" Travel.....ccccccooviiieeeeieiee e

12 S$14-250C750-H2 SCR, SHCS, 0.25-20 X 0.75, ST Z ..
13 N05-375F000-25 Nut, HEX, Jam 0.375-24 STZ GRS ........cccccceeeee

*ITEM 10 IS NOT SHOWN IN THE ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

TEREX. FOOT THROTTLE ACTUATOR
P/N 12261-286 SUB ASSEMBLY

MODEL: BT4792 51

PAGE 51.19




EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T122674 (Rev B) Kit, Radio Remote System W/Foot Throttle

1 403-00100 Radio Remote Transmiter, Joystick Operated........ 1
2 403-00103 Receiver, High Gain Radio Remote..............c......... 1
3 403-00105 Actuator Controller............ccceeeiviieriieeiee e 3
4 T122793 Wire Harness, Ranger 4 Crane...........ccccccovveeennen. 1
5 403-00107 Cigarette Lighter Charger w1
6 403-00108 36" Antenna Extension Cable For Receiver ........... 1
7 T122789 Actuator Linkage Kit..........cccoooiiiiiiiinieec, 1
8 403-00102 Actuator, 2.3 Inch Travel............cccocoiiiiiiiiiis 5

ITEMS 1 TO 8 ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

2 TEREX. KIT, RADIO REMOTE SYSTEM :
-p/N 12261-286 W/EOOT THROTTLE MODEL: BT4792 51

PAGE 51.20




4

(TN
O

(TR
(g

(T AR T
L

4

A

N
w

AT
0L

4

\

(TN
(g

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
T122789 (Rev A) Actuator Linkage Kit

T122789-1 (Rev A)
806-00278-1 (Rev A)
806-00278-2 (Rev A)

Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes Item 1 thru 4 & 9)
Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes ltem 1 thru 4 & 5)
Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes Item 1 thru 4 & 6)

(
806-00278-3 (Rev A) Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes Item 1 thru 4 & 7)
(

806-00278-4 (Rev A)

1 N05-312F000-25 Nut, HEX Jam 0.3125-24, STZGR5...........
2 809-00510 Clevis Housing 5/16-24 W/5/16 Pin .............
3 809-00511 Clevis Spring Pin 5/16 DIA...........ccccovennnen.
4 809-00521 Valve Rod End 3/8-25 THRD 5/16 PIN

5 806-00279-1 Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 2.00
6 806-00279-2 Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 2.88
7 806-00279-3 Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 3.75
8 806-00279-4 Acturator Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 4.63
9 T122790 Acturatdr Link Thread Rod 5/16-24 X 1.25

Actuator Linkage Kit (Includes ltem 1 thru 4 & 8)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ACTUATOR LINKAGE KIT

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.21

GROUP

51




2,3

20
m
iy

w N

000000°

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
717-00054-2 (Rev C)  Cable Tensioner INSTL 4792 Series

(Includes Item 1 & 2)
717-00054-2-R (Rev C) Cable Tensioner INSTL 4792 Series

(Includes Item 1 & 3)
901-00189 Tensioner, Winch .........cccoceeeeiiiiiiiiieeeceeee, 1
802-01649.2 Cover, Winch Cable .............ccceeiiiiiniiiins 1
802-01649.4 Cover, Winch Cable .........cccoceviiiiiiiin, 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Revised 12-2013

WINCH CABLE TENSIONER

MODEL: BT4792

ASSEMBLY

PAGE 51.22

GROUP

51




TELESCOPE
\  CYLINDER

7.6,5
m
my |
~% | i
A
/ =
1918 3 VIEWHH 4 3
DETAIL B (VIEW ROTATED BY 90° CLOCKWISE)
SEE PAGE 51.25

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

TEREX. ROOFER’S PACKAGE —— 51
PIN 12261-286 INSTALLATION

PAGE 51.23




18, 19

DETAIL F

SECTION A-A

23,24,6,7 17 2367
DETAIL C

10 4 15121

DETAIL E

/

22 / 50

18,19
DETAIL G

SEE PAGE 51.25

VIEW J-J

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ROOFER’S PACKAGE
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.24

GROUP

51




0
m
ik

O~NOO O WN -

©

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30"
31
32
33
34
35
36

* ITEMS 8, 20, 30 & 36 ARE NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

SEE PAGES 51.23 & 51.24

PART NO.

730-91006-3 (Rev D)

553-00002
502-35075
502-30540
513-70023
220-02001
222-12001
221-02001
501-07064
502-20740
501-04131
501-04018
501-04130
501-04028
513-50002
770-01749
780-00248
209-00586
223-15210
222-01001
223-15209
222-08001
201-00050
220-02009
222-02005
785-01503
785-01504
870-00135
865-00008
224-12001
785-01483
513-60015
514-56004-25
220-06064
222-06010
221-98002
729-02889

DESCRIPTION QTY

Roofers Package Installation

Selector Valve .........cccocvvveeeeeeeccnnenn...
Hose ASSY-M VLV/Select VLV.
Hose ASSY-Valve/Hose Reel..............
STR CONN-#12 OFS x #12 ORB........ 2
CAPSCR 3/8-16NC x 3LG PLTD ....... 2
Lock Washer, 3/8 DIA PLTD ............... 14
HEX Nut 3/8-16NC .......

Hose Reel, HANNAY
Hose ASSY, Dual 3/8 x 100FT ............ 1

Q'Coupler, NOSE. .......ccceeevveeereeiieiene 1
Dust Cap

Q'Coupler,Body ......cccoovereriinireenncne 1
DUst PIUG .....coeviiiiciieecce e 1

Connector, STR #8TX #8MP ..
Bracket Weld, Hose Reel ....................

Support Plate.........cccoeveveiieeeeieee 1
Pin Lock, Hose Reel..........ccccoveeeeennnn. 1
HHMS 5/16-18 NC x 3/4 Type F.......... 12
Flat Washer, 5/16 DIAPLTD............... 8
HHMS 3/8-14 x 3/4 Type F

Flat Washer, 7/8 DIAPLTD.................. 2
Clamp, Hose AERO# 90007294 ........ 13
HH Bolt 3/8-16 NC x4 LG PLTD......... 6

Flat Washer, 3/8 DIA PLTD.................. 4
LH Angle, Roller Support...........cccceee. 1
RH Angle, Roller Support..................... 1
Pin, Roller Guide ..........cccccoeeeiennnenen. 1
Roller, Hose Guide ............cccccvveeeeennn. 1
Pin, 1/8 x 1 1/8 Rall ... 2
Support Angle............ A
STR CONN- M#10 OFS x #12 ORB....2
90° Elbow M#10 OFS x M#12 ORB ....2
HHCS 5/8-11 x 1.75 GR5 Zinc ............ 4
Flat Washer 5/8 Hard Zinc PLTD ........ 4
Top LockNut 5/8-11 NC Zinc................ 4

Trough, Base Boom

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ROOFER’S PACKAGE
INSTALLATION

DATE: Revised 07-2010

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.25

GROUP

51




9,10, 11
15,12,13, 14

44,45, 46

SEE PAGE 51.27

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

HYD GROUND TOOL CIRCUIT

DATE: Revised 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.26

GROUP

51




SEE PAGE 51.26

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY REF PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY
500-01544 (Rev E) Mainframe Tool Circuit INSTL

1 785-01622 Q/D Mounting Bracket ............ccccce... 1 24 502-40757 Hose ASSY - V20 Jumper Supply/Pump... 1
2 220-02011 HH Bolt 3/8-16NC x 2 GR.5 PLTD....... 2 25 502-35019 Hose ASSY - V20 PBY/Console VLV ........ 1
3 222-02005 Flat Washer 3/8 DIAPLTD .................. 8 26 511-41001 Bulkhead Lock Nut #6.......
4 222-12001 Lock Washer 3/8 DIA MED PLTD........ 4 27 518-30007  Bulkhead 3/8 MPT, 8JIC....
5 221-02001 HEX Nut 3/8-16NC PLTD ........ccocevueeee 4 28 501-04020 Dust PIug 3/8 ........coviiiiieiieiiieiic e
6 222-32001 Wedge-3/8 Bevel ........ccccceeeeveeeeeninnn, 2 29 501-04071 Q/Disconnect 3/8 FPT.......ccccceoevevvecieennn. 1
7 220-02006 HH Bolt 3/8-16NC x 1 1/2 30 514-05002  90° Elbow 1/2 MPT - 8 JIC ..

GRS PLTD oot 2 31 516-85001 Swivel Nut Run Tee -8 JIC...........ccceeieenns
8 650-00694 Placard Tool CIR Return /Press .......... 1 32 514-65001 90° Swivel Nut Elbow - 8 JIC ..................... 3
9 220-00009 HH Bolt 1/4-20NC x 2 3/4 LG PLTD ....2 33 707-4078-13 Hose ASSY, .50ID
10 222-10005 Lock Washer 1/4 DIA MED PLTD........ 2 34 1219-691 STR, Connector 120RB - 8 JIC................. 2
11 221-00001 HEX Nut 1/4-20NC PLTD ........ccceeueee. 2 35 T121654 Check ValVe........ccoeeveeiieiieeeieceecie e 1
12 220-01008 HH Bolt 5/16-18NC x 3 LG PLTD ....... 3 36 510-50305  Tube ASSY 1/2DIAx 2 1/4 LG
13 222-11002 Lock Washer 5/16 DIA MED PLTD......3 37 513-50002  STR, Connector 1/2 MPT -8 JIC................ 1
14 221-01001 HEX Nut 5/16-18NC PLTD .................. 38 510-50391 Tube ASSY 1/2 DIA FLO Div/V20 RET ..... 1
15 789-03808 Valve VE/FD Mounting Bracket ........... 39 514-69012  Swivel Nut 90° Elbow - 16 OFS ................. 1
16*  209-00174 Seal Trim EAgiNg .......ccooevvvieniiiieeenn 40 516-89011 Swivel Nut Run Tee - 16 OFS.................... 1
17 500-01507 Tool Circuit Control Valve ASSY ......... 1 41 511-61001 Bulkead Lock NUut #10.........cccceeveiveeiiinennes
18 559-00042 Flow Divider- Brand FCSI-1/2 INCH ....1 42 518-40007  Bulkhead, 1/2 NPT 10 JIC ...
19 502-20795 Hose ASSY - Q/D/Flow Divider ........... 1 43 501-04010  Q/D Body 1/2 FPT...eeeiiiiiieieeee e
20 502-30585 Hose ASSY - Q/D/V20 W. Port............ 1 44 340-00030  Shim, Gresen 0.010 100" PSI
21 501-04028 Dust Plug 1/2 ....ocoiiiiiiiieieeee 1 45 340-00031 Shim, Gresen 0.020 200" PSI
22 502-30553 Hose ASSY - V20 W, 46 340-00032  Shim, Gresen 0.030 300" PSI

Port/FLow Divider ...........ccccevveeeeeeeenn. 1
23 502-40753 Hose ASSY - V20 Return/Manifold....... 1

*ITEM 16 IS NOT SHOWN IN ILLUSTRATION

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

DATE: Revised 12-2013

TEREX. | HYD GROUND TOOL CIRCUIT [ wopeL srare 51

P/N 12261-286

PAGE 51.27




22

21

6 7

4

4
3
° ) PP TC
o 1
B B (]
o O
16
13
19 10
18
20 17
9
8 11
PP
TC
1 2 12
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
500-01507 (Rev B)  Tool Circuit Valve ASSY
1 550-00231 Valve ASSY-Gresen V20-1716 ........... 1
2 340-00115 Motor Spool-Gresen #8108-001 .......... 1
3 340-00127 Detent Out Kit-Gresen #K6122............ 1
4 340-00208 ADJ. Port Relief RCA .......c.ccocvevennee. 2
5 340-00060 PWR Beyond Kit-Gresen#K-6019 ....... 1
6 514-57011 Elbow #10 ORB-#12 OFS
7 514-55011 Elbow #8 OFS-#8 ORB 90
8 803-00105 Control Rod (2-316).............
9 808-00034 KNOD .o
10 806-00219 Control Link Modification
11 650-00403 Placard, TC/PP
12 221-02002 PLTD Jam Nut 3/8- 16NC.................... 2
13 514-57010 Elbow #12 OFS-#12ORB .................. 1
14 513-70023 STR CONN - #12 ORB/#12 OFS ........ 1
15 516-87007 S.N. BRANCH TEE - #12 OFS............ 1
16 514-67004 Elbow #12 OFS SN ......ooveeecieceeaee. 1
17 519-70035 Reducer - #12 OFS/#8 OFS 1
18 511-70004 Tube Nut - #12 OFS ............ 1
19 513-20017 CONN #4 OFS-#4 ORB... 1
20 519-20004 CAP#4 OFS......cccvveeee. 1
21 513-50023 STR CONN - #8 ORB/#8 OFS ............ 1
22 514-65004 90° SW Nut Elbow - #8 OFS ............... 1
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

VALVE ASSY, TOOL CIRCUIT MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.28

51




SEE VIEW B-B

.0

a s wN =

L __—
VIEW B-B

TYP 2 PLACES

2
-7 = -
e
7 D =
EELE__EE\ .
~

F  PARTNO. DESCRIPTION QTY  REF PARTNO.
735-00004 (Rev A) Auxiliary Sheave
200-30001 SNAP RING ... 2 6 860-40050
224-04001 Cotter Pin 3/16 X 2.....cevveeerrree. 2 7 861-90320
224-04002 Cotter Pin 8 870-30200
274-30004 Bearing Race ...........oo..cooovveovevee. 1 9 870-50058
501-03001 ZErk 14 =28 ..o 1 10  783-02786

SECTION A-A

SCALE: FULL

DESCRIPTION QTY

Sheave Assembly 9/16.................... 1
Aux Sheave Bracket........................ 1
Pin11/4x51/4 .
Pin, Sheave ........cccccceevveeiiciieecenne
Support Bar .......ccooocceieiieeeeeee

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

AUXILIARY SHEAVE

DATE: Revised 07-2010 | GROUP

MODEL: BT4792

51

PAGE 51.29




REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
860-40050 (Rev B) Sheave Assembly - 9/16 Rope

1 860-40051 Load ShEAVE ........coviiiiiiiie et 1

2 273-50002 Roller Bearing Outer Race (McGILL MR-36).............. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Released 12-2013| GROUP

TEREX. SHEAVE ASSEMBLY MODEL: BT4792 51

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 51.30




20
m
il

N =

SECTION A -A

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

860-40082 (Rev 00) Sheave / Bearing ASSY 9/16 DIA. Rope

860-40083 Sheave-9/16 ROPE .....cc.eveviiiieeiiiee e
273-50004 RLR BRG OTR Race (000-00773)

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

DATE: Released 12-2013

SHEAVE ASSY 9/16 ROPE MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.31

GROUP

51




20
m
il

N =

w

PART NO.
860-10009 (Rev C)

1213-07
273-10007
860-10010

DESCRIPTION

Grease FTG, ZERK, 0.25-28 STR

Roller BRG Outer Race

Sheave 5.50 OD X 7.50 ..........ccocevrnnnne

Sheave Assembly, Boom Retract

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

SHEAVE ASSEMBLY,
BOOM RETRACT

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.32

GROUP

51




U]

f===========pm

—_——— ]
°

"__,,—ﬁc

O+

S 13
o
REF  PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
T110778 (Rev C) INSTL, Oil Cooler Back Of Main Frame

1 S01-250CA25-25 SCR, HHCS, 0.25-20 X 1.25,STZ G5........... 4
2 SHF-375CA25-25  SCR, HHCS, FT, 0.375-16 X 1.25, STZ G5..4
3 SHF-375CA00-25  SCR, HHCS, FT, 0.375-16 X 1.00, ST Z G5..6
4 201-00145 Clamp, 1116 1D i 2
5 N04-375C000-25 Nut, HEX, 0.375-16, STZ G5.......cccuvveeeee. 10
6 T110779 Bracket, ASSY ......cooceeiiiiiiceeee e 2
7 W07-375X000-20 WSH, LCK, NED SPLT 0.375,STZ............... 10
8 400-01411 Loom, Split Poly-1/4.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieen, 35
9 400-04990 Boot Pressure Switch..........cccccccveviiiieeienenn. 1
10 400-05418 Controller, Fan, Oil Cooler.........ccccccceeeeeennnnn. 1
11 400-05502 Fan Control Box ASSY Oil Cool..................... 1
12 400-15086 Nylon Cable Tie (7"LG.)...ccccereeiiiinireieeinenn 10
13 501-05010 Cooler, Ol ..., 1
14 502-50316 Hose ASSY-OIL Cooler Supply ........ccccueeneee. 1
15 502-50317 Hose ASSY-Qil Cooler Return........................ 1
16 514-69012 SWIVEI Q0. 1
17 516-89013 Tee #16 OFS Run Special.........cccceeverenennne 1
18 517-00045 AdAPLEr ...oeeiiieecc e 1
19 517-90006 Adapter F#16 OFS X M1" NPT ........cccvveunneee. 2
20 785-02124 Angle, BRKT, Cooler.........cccccoeiieiiiiiineieene 2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

INSTL, OIL COOLER

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 51.33

GROUP

51







“‘7#0 j
ﬂ

6,16, 2 13, 14 6, 16, 2 oy
9 8
¥ \ é@ 7
e f 1
®
VIEW A-A VIEW A-A OPTIONS @
VIEW C-C VIEW D-D
REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
508-00090-5 (Rev 00) ATB-LIM CYL/Boom Cable
Guide INSTL

1 717 0882 CTWT W/Chain.......ccccoueeveeeeennnne. 1
2 221-00032-3 Nylon HEX Lock Nut 3/8-16 Zinc ...4
3 774-00054 Bracket - ATB Switch .................... 1
4 861-90386 Reel/A-RCI/ATB ......oeevveeeeeciieene.. 1
5 861-90434 ATB Switch ASSY HVY DTY.
6 865-00029 ATB Cable Guide .........cccovvvveeeenns
7 201-00141 Clamp @1/4 X .40 Hole...................
8 222-00006 Flatwasher, 1/4 Zinc PLTD.
9 226-00021 Rivet .50HD .25D .63LG ................
10 222-02005 Flatwasher, 3/8.........cccccccovecvvene....
1 223-04001 MSHH, #10-24 X .50 LG.
12 222-10006 Lockwasher, #10 .......c..cccoeevvveeennn.
13 220-00021 HHCS, 1/4-20 UNC X .63 LG
14 221-90001 HEX Nut 1/4-20 UNC Top Lock...... 2
15 729-02729 RCI/ATB Switch Bracket, Weld ...... 1
16 221-00031-3 HEX Jam Nut 3/8-16 Zinc .............. 4

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

ATB/LMI INSTALLATION

DATE: Released 12-2013

CYL/BOOM CABLE GUIDE INSTL

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 52.1

GROUP

52




6
\l’ DETAIL A
I1_-

13

= 14

\

10, 11

|;U
m
al
p
<

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

T126641 (Rev B) Non-Boom LMI Parts (Items 1 thru 15 & 16)
T126642 (Rev B) Non-Boom LMI Parts (ltems 1 thru 15 & 17)

1 N04-375C000-2A Nut, HEX 0.375-16, STZGRA .......coeeiiee
2 WBR-37RXA00-20 WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.375, ST Z..

3 WBR-25RX734-20 WSH, FL TYPB-REG 0.25, ST Z.....cccvevueenene
4 T117745 Greer Insite Display .........ccceieeniiiieiiieeieene
5 SHF-375CA00-25 SCR, HHCS FT 0.375-16X1.00, STZ G5 ....... 2
6 450-0006 AlBIM L 1
7 SHF-250C625-25 SCR, HHCS FT 0.25-20X0.625, STZ G5 ....... 6
8 NYL-250C000-25 Nut, HEX NYL - INS 0.25-20, ST Z G5........... 6
9 T119215 RAM MoUNt......oiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
10 T127212 Greer COMP Control ..........cccervevinieieeneennene 1
11 717-0776 [V ] T o S 1
12 WO07-375X000-20 WSH, LCK, MED SPLT 0.375, ST Z............... 2
13 400-16139 WAD Cable 32" LG (Greer) ......ccceovrveeerrvennne 1
14 T127257 RAM Ball MoUNt......coveirieieee e 1
15 SL5-164C500-20 SCR, CR RND MS 8-32X0.500, STZ ............. 2
16 T127386 Angle, Display Mounting (Gray)........ccccceeeueene 1
17 T127389 Angle, Display Mounting (Red)...........cccceene.. 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013 | GROUP

TEREX, NON-BOOM LMI PARTS _
PlN vl BT MACHINES MODEL: BT4792 52

PAGE 52.2




Menu Up

Menu Down

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1

T117745 (Rev A)  Display, Greer Insight ......................

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

GREER INSIGHT VGA DISPLAY

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 52.3

GROUP

52




)

MGS500R
ATB
SOLENOID CONTROL
® & HORN CONSOLE

0]

BASE
TRANSDUCER PORT 3]]
(4 OFS)
ROD
TRANSDUCER PORT 3]]
(4 OFS)

DISPLAY REEL

CAB WAD ; ; @

B8 = =T 0

EF

APPROX
0.5 FT

APPROX
8.0 FT

JUUt

.

CAP ASSY WITH LANYARD
(GREER #S047534; RO #1-400-16127)

 —i
Tl
=

PART NO. DESCRIPTION
400-16141 Control Unit Greer (510 RCI/WAD)

E ([=]=) D
Fea[=l=]| C
cS=l=| B
H [=[=) A

8-WAY CABLE REEL CONNECTOR
(GREER HARNESS P/N S047524)

(GREER HARNESS P/N S047526)

NOTE: Return to Manufacturer if component becomes damaged or defective.

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

GREER UG500R COMPUTER

DATE: Released 08-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 52.4

GROUP

52




<
<]

= =

a
\

o] L T ©

EF PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 T127212 (Rev B) Computer, Greer A450880 ........... 1

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

DATE: Revised 12-2013

TEREX. COMPUTER, GREER A450880

(BEGINNING W / S.N. # 140735) MODEL: BT4792

P/N 12261-286 PAGE 525

GROUP

52







ITEM PART NO.
Winch Parts

1 058-00431

2 058-00597

3 058-00634

4 058-00629

5 058-00728

1 200-10011

2 200-30006

3 200-30009

4 202-10062

5 220-01004

6 220-04040

7 223-00409

8 224-04002

9 P02-188XA50-20

1 S14-A00CD75-H2

2 NYL-A00C000-Y8

3 WAH-AONX000-Y2

1 224-26005

2 271-18002

1 221101

2 221125

3 226830

4 226879

5 226850

6 226849

7 226837

8 226838

9 221080

1 274-20004

2 274-30006

1 209-00046

2 600-40329

3

4

5 809-00390

1 400-04036

2 400-04123

3 400-04125

SPARE PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION QTY

Die Spring - Winch...........cccccoueeee. 12
Sprague Clutch

Assembly - Winch.....
Disc Friction - Winch.
Brake Disk - Winch ...
Seat Kit - Winch.........ccccovviinens

Snap RiNG...ccceeeiiieiiieeece 2
SNap RiNG....cooeiiieieiieeneeeieee 14
Snap Ring....

BLT HH1/2NCX1 1/4....
SCrEWS ...t
Hair Pins ..coovviiiieeeieiiieeee
Pin, Cotter 0.188 X 1.50, ST Z...... 2

SCR, SHCS 1.00-8 X 4.75,

ST Z) it 92
Nut, HEX NYL-INS 1.00-8,

STYZ G8).oeeeeeeeeeeeee e 92
WSH, LF HRD TYPA-NRW 1.00,

ST Z e 108
Rod ENnd......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiiccieece 5
Bushing.......cooeiiiieiniiie 2

Seal Kit O-R AUX Horizontal ....... 1
Seal Kit O-R AUX Vertical............ 1

Seal Kit O-R Main.............. w1
Seal Kit-EXT CYL....cccoeceeeee w1
Seal Kit-(Topping) Lift CYL .......... 1
Counter Balance Topping ....... 1
Check Valve - Outrigger...... w1
Counter Balance Outrigger..... L
Counter Balance Extend............... 1
Bearing .......ccccoeiiiiiniie 6
Bearing .......ccccoviieiiiei 5
Swivel Stops ......occeeeeiiiiiiiieees 3
Throttle Cable ..........cccevveveriieennns 3
Electronic Throttle -

Depends on Engine ...........ccc.ee... 1
Potentiometer -

Depends on Engine ...........ccccuveee. 1
Clevis ASSY....ccooiiiiiieieieee 4
Switch Guard ........cccevveiieeiieen 8
SWItCH .o 2
SWItCh .o 6

arwON = NOoO O~ WN = A wON -

©CoOo~NOOODWN--

PART NO.

1223-981
400-05109

501-02018
875-90138
875-90340
935-00113
520-00053-3

400-05334
400-23243
400-23341
400-23340
729-02729
774-00054
861-90434

T106560
12400-1514
T116671
651-00412
652-00114

729-02335
729-02236
729-02334
729-02235
729-02333
729-02175
729-02341
729-02348
729-02238
729-02405
729-02310
729-02578
787-00238
787-00239
787-00240
787-00308
787-00309
787-00310
860-10009
860-40082
861-13009
861-13010
861-17029
861-17030
870-10214
870-40186
870-70066
870-60214

SEE PAGE 55.2

DESCRIPTION QTY
SWItCh e 2
Outrigger Alarm Switch ...........ccccceeee. 4
Filter Element..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiniee. 4
Tank Breather.................. s
HYD Tank Sight Gauge... 2
Gauge ...ceeeeieeeee e ...Ref
Hydraulic PUMp......ccoceeriieiiieeeee 1
ATB Alarm ......ccceeeiieeiieeeee e 1
Receptacle .......ccccccveveiviiieiieeeei, 2
Insert, 6 Pin Male Plug...........c.cccoceee. 1
Insert, 6 Pin Female RECPT.. |
ATB Switch Bracket...........ccccceeeiienens 1
ATB Mounting Pin .......ccccoeviinincnne. 2
Greer ATB Switch.........ccoooiiiie. 1

ELECT. Hazard .......ccccoeviieeeeiieeen
O.R. Warning - AUX
O.R. Warning - Main
ELECT. Hazard .......ccccoevvieveeiieenn
Hand Signals........c.cccocoeviiiiiiniieneens

Wear Pads - Boom
Wear Pads - Boom .
Wear Pads - Front Outriggers.............
Wear Pads - Boom...........cccceevvveeeenn.
Wear Pads - Front Outriggers...
Wear Pads - Boom Rest .....................
Wear Pads - Boom...........cccevvvevvnnnnne.
Wear Pad-3/8 X3 X 19.......... A
Wear Pads- AUX Outriggers..... .12
CBL RTNR-Retract 3rd STG..... .2
Cable Guide RET-2nd-4700...... .2

Angle Pointer ..... .2
Shim - Boom ...... ...30
Shim - Boom .. ...30
Shim..... ...30
Shim..... .4
ShiM e 2
ShiM e 8
Sheave ASSY..... .6
Sheave ASSY.....cccciviiieiieee e, 3
Cable 3rd Stage Retract..................... 4
Cable 4th Stage Retract
Extend Cables - 3rd Stage ................. 4
Extend Cables - 4th Stage ................. 2
JIbPINS oo 4
Pin - Outrigger.......cccooeeiieeeniieeeeeee 3
Sheave Pin......cccccvoeeiiiiciieens 2

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
LIST

GROUP

55

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 55.1




SEE PAGE 55.1

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION Q
Gearbox Parts
1 901-00407 Shaft, Output, Pinion...................... 1
2 901-00354 Kit, Seal.....c...cccoveeennen. o
3 901-00192 Cone, Bearing..... 1
4 901-00193 Cup, Bearing....... A
5 901-00395 Cone, Bearing.... A
6 901-00396 Cup, Bearing....... 1
7 901-00148 Spring, Green..... ....6
8 901-00149 Plate, Stator .... .6
9 901-00150 Disc Friction .... ....5
10 901-00029 Breather .................... A
1" 901-00359 Sensor, Hall Effect .... A
12 901-00363 Conditioner, WAADD........ccoveeenennn. 1
1 209-00832 Bubble Level .........cccoeeeveeecvieennns 2
2 T121655 Connector ......ccoccveeeiiieeeiee e 1
3 T121654 Check Valve.......cccoevveeieeecinienen. 2
1 215323 Latch KitS ....oooveieeeiiiee e 2
2 219129 Ball - Latch Kit Spring..........cccccoe... 2

—
<

WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED

TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
LIST

DATE: Released 12-2013

MODEL: BT4792

PAGE 55.2

GROUP

55




MANUAL PACK

PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO.
TEM | EncLiSH) | (SPANISH) |(PORTUGUESE)| (FRENCH) | (RUSSIAN) DESCRIFTION Qry
1 218882 221353 N 221974 R Standard Manual Pack 1
(Includes items below)|(Includes items below) | (Includes items below) | (Includes items below) | (Includes items below)
CD-Operator’s, Parts,
12261-350 12261-492 - 12261-507 - Shop & Schematics 1
12261-287 12261-468 - 12261-486 - BT4792 1
Operator’'s Manual
Customer Orientation &
12261-302 12261-302 - 12261-302 - Operation Checkout 1
C-70-2 C-70-2 - C-70-2 - AEM Safety Manual 1
V-CR V-CR - V-CR - AEM Safety Video 1
} ) _ . _ Greer Insight Operation’s | 4
12261-644 12261-644 12261-644 Video - DVD
Terex Product Warranty
T132522 T13252 - T13252 - 1
325 32523 32525 Certificate-24 Month
For Ordering the above:
Contact: Sycamore Enterprises, Evansville, IN 47716
www.sycamoreworldwide.com
e-mail: sales@sycamoreworldwide.com
Fax: 812-476-7683
WHEN ORDERING PARTS, SPECIFY MODEL NUMBER, SERIAL NUMBER AND DESCRIPTION OF PARTS REQUIRED
GROUP

] TEREX.

P/N 12261-286

MANUALS

DATE: Released 08-2013

MODEL: BT4792

58

PAGE 58.1







	2 CARRIER FRAME
	2.1) Truck Chassis
	2.2) Subframe Assembly
	2.3) Rear Bumper Assembly
	2.4) Flatbed Options
	2.5) Flatbed Installation
	2.7) Boom Rest Assembly
	2.8) Mainframe Installation
	2.9) Mainframe Assembly
	2.10) Mainframe Assembly
	2.11) Mainframe Sub Assembly (Gray & Red)
	2.12) Operator Platform Installation
	2.13) Ladder Kit, Steel Bed
	2.14) Fire Extinguisher
	3 OUTRIGGERS
	3.1) Outriggers
	3.2) Main Outrigger Assembly (Gray & Red)
	3.4) Main Outrigger Cylinder Assembly
	3.5) Auxiliary Outrigger INSTL (Terex Gray)
	3.8) Auxiliary Outrigger INSTL (Terex Red)
	3.10) ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R (Terex Gray)
	3.13) ASSY-HORZ AUX O/R (Terex Red)
	3.16) Vertical Auxiliary Outrigger Cylinder
	3.17) Horizontal Auxiliary Outrigger Cylinder
	3.18) Front Jack Cylinder
	3.19) ASSY, Front Bumper (O/R)
	3.21) FRT Outrigger INSTL EXT Frame
	3.22) Frightliner EXT Frame
	3.23) Front Bumper EXT Frame
	3.24) SUBASSY, Front Bumper (O/R)
	3.26) ASSY, Front Bumper (O/R) 34” & 46” Frame
	3.29) SubASSY, Front Bumper (O/R)
	34” & 46” Frame
	8 STEEL PLATFORM
	8.1) 1-Man Steel Platform INSTL
	8.2) 1 Person Steel Platform Assembly
	8.4) 2-Man Steel Platform INSTL
	8.5) 2 Person Steel Platform Assembly
	12 SUPERSTRUCTURE
	12.1) Turret Installation
	Non - Continuous Rotation
	12.3) Swing Stop Installation
	Non-continuous Rotation
	12.4) Turret Installation Continuous Rotation
	12.6) Swing Bearing
	22 SWING SYSTEM
	22.1) Rotation Gearbox Installation
	22.3) Rotation Gearbox Assembly
	22.5) Swing Cut-Out Kit
	24 PUMP DRIVE CASE
	24.1) Hydraulic Pump Installation
	24.2) Pump, Triple
	25 HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
	25.1) Hydraulic Reservoir Installation
	25.4) Hydraulic Reservoir Assembly 90GAL
	25.5) Filter Assembly
	25.6) Main Valve Assembly Combined Flow
	25.7) Main Valve Assembly Motor Shift
	25.8) Winch Valve Assembly Combined Flow
	25.9) Winch Valve Assembly Motor Shift
	25.10) Valve Assembly
	25.11) Hydraulic Piping, Mainframe Non-continuous
	Rotation
	25.14) Hydraulic Piping, Mainframe Continuous Rotation
	25.17) Main Valve Piping Continuous Rotation Option
	28 OPERATOR’S CONTROLS
	28.1) Control Console ASSY
	4792 CF/MS Winch (Gray & Red)
	28.8) Control Console
	ASSY/Weldment (Gray & Red)
	28.10) Throttle INSTL (Electric)
	28.12) Throttle Assembly
	28.13) Bump Throttle INSTL
	28.14) Throttle Pedal (Manual)
	30 DECALS & PLACARDS
	30.1) Marking Decal Placement (With Terex)
	33 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	33.1) Electrical System Outrigger Alarm Switch
	33.2) Subframe Electrical Installation
	33.3) Electrical Box Installation
	33.4) Electrical Box Installation
	39 HYDRAULIC TELESCOPING BOOM
	39.1) Boom Assembly - 92’
	39.6) Extension Cylinder Assembly - 92’ Boom
	39.7) Cylinder, Extend
	39.8) Extension Tube Assembly 92’ Boom
	39.9) Cable Guide Installation 92’ Boom
	39.10) Boom Assembly - 92' CF & MS Winch
	39.11) Topping Cylinder Assembly
	39.12) Topping Cylinder
	39A JIB
	39A.1) Jib Options
	39A.2) Jib Assembly 26' & 26’/44’
	39A.6) Jib Stowage
	39A.7) ASSY, ATB/LMI Cable 2ND Stage Jib
	40 HYDRAULIC WINCH
	40.1) Winch Installation
	40.2) Winch Installation 2 Speed Option
	40.4) Winch Assembly
	44 HOOK BLOCKS, BALLS
	44.1) Load Block Assembly 17.5 Ton,
	2 Part, 1 Sheave
	44.2) Hook Block 1 Sheave / 17.5 Ton
	44.3) Load Block Assembly 22.5 Ton,
	4 Part, 2 Sheave
	44.4) Hook Block 2 Sheave / 22.5 Ton
	44.5) Hook Ball
	44.6) Load Ball, 7 Ton
	44.7) Non-swivel Overhaul Ball 7 Ton
	45 WIRE ROPE & REEVING
	45.1) Wire Rope And Reeving
	51 OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
	51.1) Tool Box Installation
	51.2) Oil Cooler Installation
	51.4) Front Bumper Outrigger Valve
	51.5) Hydraulic Piping, Aux O/R
	51.8) Hydraulic Swivel INSTL
	Continuous Rotation
	51.10) Hydraulic Swivel, 15 Pass
	Continuous Rotation
	51.12) Radio Remote Control (W/Bump Throttle)
	51.14) Actuator Linkage Kit
	51.15) Radio Remote Control Throttle Installation
	51.16) Radio Remote Assembly With Foot Throttle
	51.18) Radio Remote Actuator Assembly
	51.19) Foot Throttle Actuator Sub Assembly
	51.20) Kit, Radio Remote System W/Foot Throttle
	51.21) Actuator Linkage Kit
	51.22) Winch Cable Tensioner Assembly
	51.23) Roofer’s Package Installation
	51.26) HYD Ground Tool Circuit
	51.28) Valve ASSY, Tool Circuit
	51.29) Auxiliary Sheave
	51.30) Sheave Assembly
	51.31) Sheave ASSY 9/16 Rope
	51.32) Sheave Assembly, Boom Retract
	51.33) INSTL, Oil Cooler
	52 VGA DISPLAY & COMPUTER
	52.1) ATB/LMI Installation CYL/Boom Cable Guide INSTL
	52.2) Non-Boom LMI Parts BT Machines
	52.3) Greer Insight VGA Display
	52.4) Greer UG500R Computer
	52.5) Computer, Greer A450880
	(Beginning W / S.N. # 140735)
	55 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
	55.1) Recommended Spare Parts List
	58 MANUALS
	58.1) Manuals



